Pl

ojojojajo

-,

Coke (Landscape)
DNCEB 180CC

Dimensions

56 s Hx 28 %" Wx 30 %" D
(1440mm H x 719mm W x 775mm D)

Dimensions Less Door

56 1" Hx 28 " Wx 2T W'D
(1440mm H x 719mm W x 698mm D)

Approximate Weight 464 lbs, (Z11kg)
Selections/Columns 5/5
Total 12 oz. (330ml) Cans
Capacity/Vend 190180
Column Capacity 5 Double Columns - 38 Each

12 oz. (330ml) Cans




Main Door - Exterior - Coke (Landscape)




Parts List - DNCB 180CC

Main Door - Exterior - Coke (Landscape)

Iterm Part Number Fart Name And Description

1 | 495,050,000.03 Main Door Assembly (specify graphics & harness)

2 | 495,050,100.03 Main Door Weld Assembly

3 [168,050,331.23 Protective Plate Door

4 1169,050,342.33 Rain Guard

5 1900,502,510.11 Tie Rod

ba | 801,805,620.31 4 46" (117mm) RS Vertical Trim, 20°
6b | 801,805,470.01 53 %16” (1339mm) LS Vertical Trim

7 | 801,805,470.01 25 14 (638mm) Horizontal Trim (top & bottom)

8a | 801,805,810.11 6 Y16” (167mm) Top Enclosure
8b | 801,805,820.11 6 V56" (167mm) Bottom Enclosure

8 | 801,805,470.01 41 %6” (1048mm) Sign Trim

9 | 801,602,860.31 Delivery Port Trim
E8 | 900,800,510.01 Elastic Stop Nut #8 - 32
D4 | 900,400,410.01 T-Bolt#8 -32x 1%
D5 | 900,400,350.31 T-Bolt #8 - 32 x % (46)
E3 | 900,902,130.01 Christmas Tree Clip (4}
D9 | 900,201,450.01 Carriage Bolt Y4 - 20 x 4 (10)
C2 1 900,800,670.01 Keps Nut % - 20 (10)
€3 | 900,800,500.01 Keps Nut #8 - 32 (52)

When Ordering Parts, Indicate Model # And Serlal # Of vender.
All Parts Numbers And Prices Are Subject To Change Without Notice. 0393



Main Door - Interior (A) - Coke {Landscape)

7




Parts List - DNCB 180CC

Main Door - interior (A) - Coke (Landscape)

ltern Part Number Part Name And Description
la | 801,806,930.01 Point Of Sale Window
1b | 432,050,470.23 Point Of Sale Window Retainer
ic | 902,001,030.01 Point Of Sale Window Gasket
1d | See list below Point Of Sale Card (not shown)
803,822,900.01 12 oz. Can (US & Canada)
803.826,180.01 12 0z. Can (all others)
803,826,360.01 “Coke Is It (Taiwan)
903,829,220.01 Minute Maid
803,830,000.01 20 oz. Bottle
803,829,230.11 16 oz. Bottle
803,822,190.01 10 oz. Bottle
2a | 801,805,610.11 Change Cup & Opener Bezel
2b | 801,805,530.11 Change Cup
2¢ | 399,050,270.13 Opener Housing Reinforcement Plate
3a | 445,050,800.03 Lockable Cash Box, w/a
3b | 445,050,170.23 Cash Box Shelf
4 | 432,050,340.43 Security Shelf
5 | 521,050,050.13 P.0.S. Window Security Channel (no1 shown)
6 | 901,000,190.01 Crown Puller (not shown)
7 | 432,050,400.03 Crown Catcher (a0t shown}
8 1432,050,280.23 Crown Chute {nat shown)
CC | 901,201,220.11 Screw, Machine #8 - 32 x %
E8 | $00,800,510.01 Elastic Stop Nut #8 - 32
B6 | 900,301,650.01 | Screw, Phil Pan (with washens #8 -18 x 1 " 5*%5)
C3 | 900,800,500.01 Keps Nut #8 - 32 (%)
B4 | 900,201,140.01 Screw, Machine Truss #10-32 % 2)
A4 | 900,301,500.01 Screw, Phil Pan (without washer) #8 X 18 x 14

When Ordering Parts, Indicate Model # And Sertal # Of vender.
All Parts Numbers And Prices Are Subject To Change Without Notice. 0393



Main Door - Interior (B) - Coke (Landscape)




Parts List - DNCB 180CC

Main Door - Interior (B) - Coke (Landscape)

Item Part Number Part Name And Description
1 | 435,050,110.03 Discharge Member
2 | 435,050,400.03 Delivery Port (flush mount)
3 | 801.805,680.01 Port Spacer - Coke
4 | 456,050,060.13 Center Door Stiffener
5 | 435,050,030.23 Delivery Port Stiffener
6 | 399,050,150.43 Closure Strip
7 | 901,901,890.01 17 Clamp
8 | 432,050,660.03 Cover, Wire Plug
9 | 903,600,530.01 L-Profile Gasket
10a| 491,050,600.03 Access Door Assembly (all)
10b| 432,150,030.23 Access Door (all)
11a| 432,051,000.03 Access Door Top Hinge, w/a
11b] 432,051,101.63 Access Door Bottom Hinge, w/a
12 | 901,902,130.11 Access Door Latch
13a| 801,806,580.11 Coin Hopper & Chute
13b| 801,806,590.11 Coin Chute Front
14 | 804,902,610.01 4” Ground Wire (102mm})
B6 | 900,301,650.01 Screw, Phil Pan (with washer) #8 - 18 x 4 3
A5 [ 900,301,970.01 Screw, Phil Pan #8 - 32 x '
C3 | 900,800,500.01 Keps Nut #8 - 32
A4 | 900,301,500.01 Screw, Phil Pan (witkout washer) #8 - 18 x Y2 (9
D7 | 900,201,170.01 Carriage Bolt ¥4-20 x 1 (6)
C2 | 900,800,670.01 Keps Nut %4 - 20 (6
A9 | 900,301,560.01 Sems Screw #8 - 32 x %
B7 | 900,302,010.01 Self-Tapping Screw Y4 - 20 x %

When Ordering Parts, indicate Modet # Ang Serial # Of Vender.
All Parts Numbers And Prices Are Subject To Change Without Notice,

0393



Pull-Out Handle & Coin Insert - Coke (Landscape)




Parts List - DNCB 120CC

Dixie-Narco
Pull-Out Handle & Coin Insert - Coke (Landscape)

item Part Number Part Name And Description
la | 801,503,040.01 T Handle Assembly
b | Specify key number Lock with Two Keys
lIc | Specify key number Key Only
1d | 801,505,730.01 Handle Only
le | 901,503,050.01 Spring
If | 4255-6-44W Smd
lg |901,503,090.1] Cross Pin
2a | See list below Complete Coin Insert Kit with T Handle
491,010,800.04 Domestic (USA and Canada)
Not applicable Export (All others except listed below)
Not applicable Mezxico
Not applicable Argentina - Token
2b | See list below Complete Coin Insert Kit without T Handle
441,050,500.03 Domestic (USA and Canada)
491,150,500.03 Export {All others except listed below)
480,350,500.03 Mexico
480.550,500.03 Argentina - Token
2c | See list below Coin Insert Ouly
801.201,160.41 Domestic {USA and Canada)
801,201,170.21 Export {All others except listed below)
801,2011,280.11 Mexico
801,201,270.21 Argentina - Token
2d | 453,050,130.83 Coin Insert Retainer
2e | 801,805,800.31 Coin Chute Cover
2f | 8011,805,7900.61 Coin Chute
2g | 901,700,630.11 Spring Extensicn
2h | 453,050,800.03 Coin Return Plunger Assembly
2i | 432,050,570.33 Plunger Bracket
3 [432,050,210.23 Validator Plate
4 1 See list below Tnstruction Label {not shown}
803,822,940.01 English
90¥3,832,680.01 Irish
803,825,760.01 Spanish
803,825.410.01 French
803,825,750.01 Italian
803,825,740.01 German

5 | See list below Correct Change Lamp
904,700,180.31 English “Use Correct Change™
804,700,500.01 English, IEC Standard “Use Cormect Change”
804,700,440.01 Spanish “Importe Exacto”
804,700.450.01 French “Faites L’ Appoint”
#04,700,400.21 Italian “Usare Monete Contate”
804,700.470.21 Turkish “Eutfen Para Atiniz”
804,700.480.21 German “Abgezahltes Geld Verwendeb”
904,700,490.11 Portuguese “Introduza Quantia Exacta”

6 | 801,806,080.11 Drip Chute {not shown)
E6 | 901,503,070.01 E Ring (2)
C8 | 901,503,060.01 Flat Washer
C9 | 901,503,080.01 Hex Washer
Al | 900,301,700.01 Sems Screw #6-32 x % 4)
C3 | 900,800,500.01 Keps Nut #8-32 4)

When Ordering Parts, Indicate Madel # And Serlal # Of Vender.
All Parts Numbers And Prices Are Subject To Change without Notice. 0393



Select Panel - Coke (Landscape)

- =
7 ‘ =wn"- = AL AT
= 1/ 3 G 7 i
- AN ua\y, - L g <
P ’ I,I . 3

0

‘M_J\

3

N
mj&-




Parts List - DNCB 180CC Dixie-Narco
Select Panei - Coke (Landscape)

Item Part Number Part Name And Description
1 | 495,050,400.03 Select Panel Assembly (specify harness)
2 { 801,805,720.01 Select Panel
3 | See list below Door Harness

804.,903,750.21 Single Price & Single Price - IEC Standard
804,903,930.21 Two Price & Two Price - IEC Standard
804,904,080.31 Four Price & Four Price - [EC Standard

4 | 495,050,700.03 Select Switch Bar Assembly

5 | 445,050,150.63 Select Switch Bar

6 | 904,600,830.01 15-Way Plug

7a { 904.600,620.01 Socket, Relay

7b | 904.,600,600.01 Socket, Coin Changer

8 | 804,200,170.21 Vend Relay (single price only)
9 1901,901,890.01 1” Clamp
10a | 801,805,710.21 Push Button
10b | 901,700,720.11 Push Button Spring

11 | 801,805,920.21 Switch Insulator

12 | 902,000,580.01 Nylet

13 1 804,700,210.21 Sold Out Lamp

14 | Indicate flavor Flavor Cards {not shown)
15 | 804,100,710.01 Select Switches {single Micro)
16 | 904,600,700.01 2-Way Cap

Ad | 900,301,500.01 Screw, Phil Pan ¢without washer) #8 - 18 X ¥4 )

A9 [ 900,301,560.01 Sems Screw #8 - 32 x %4 e
A7 | 900,300,470.01 Screw, Phil Pan #4 x % (14)
D3 | 900,400,430.01 T-Bolt #8 - 32 x 1 (4)
C3 | 900,800,500.01 Keps Nut #8 - 32 (14)

when Ordering Parts, Jndicate Model # And Serlal # Of vender.
all Parts Numbers And Prices Are Subject To Change Without Notice. D383



Lighting - Coke (Landscape)

High-Output

Slimline



Parts List - DNCB 130CC

Lighting - Coke (Landscape)

ttem |

Part Number

Part Name And Description

High-Output Lighting

I | 804,700,390.01 Fluorescent Bulb - F48T/HO
2a | 432,050,380.63 Door Bracket Lamp Socket
2b | 804.,901,990.01 Top Lamp Holders - 523
2c | 804,902 000.01 Bottom Lamp Holders - 524
3 | 804,400,380.01 Plug-In Ballast, Advance #VSM/HO
4 1904,800,520.01 Connector, Electrical (not shown)  (scotchlock 557)
5 1904,600,710.01 2-Way Plug
6 { 904,600,670.01 9-Way Plug
7 | 904,600,660.01 3-Way Cap
8 | 804,904,510.21 Plug-In Ballast Harness, High Output
9 | 804,904,920.11 Lamp Fixture Jumper, High Output
Slimline Lighting
1 1 804,700,330.01 Fluorescent Builb - F48 Slimline
Z2a | 432,050,380.63 Door Bracket Lamp Socket
2b | 804,902,020.01 Top Lamp Holders - 516
2¢ | 804.,902,030.01 Bottom Lamp Holders - 517
3 | 804,400,390.01 Plug-In Ballast, Slimline
4 | 904,800,520.01 Connector, Electrical (notshown)  (scotchlock 557)
5 | 904,600,710.01 2-Way Plug
6 | 904,600,670.01 9-Way Plug
7 | 904,600,600.01 9-Way Cap
8  804,504,600.61 Plug-In Bailast Harness, Slimline
Al | 900,301,700.01 Sheet Metal Screw #6 - 32 x % (4}

when Ordering Parts, Indicate Model # And Serial # Of Vender.

All Parts Numbers And Prices Are Subject To Change Without Notice.

0393



Wiring Harness - Coke (Landscape)

=)

. X J

< [l REE ﬁ;ﬁ B R

_E ;%ggg%i §§ﬁ5 = E’é;%i §§:}%§
= e e e |

S i
R i

Sample Diagram
5 Column Adaptable, Single Price



Parts List - DNCB 180CC Pixie-Narco
Wiring Harness - Coke (Landscape)

Hem Part Number Part Name And Description
1 | See list below Cabinet Harmess

804.,902,420.51 Single Price

804,903,650.21 Single Price, IEC Standard
804,904,21041 Two/Four Price

804,504,350.21 Two/Four Price, IEC Standard

2 | See list below Door Harness

804,903,750.21 Single Price & Single Price - IEC Standard
804,903,930.21 Two Price & Two Price - IEC Standard
804,904,080.31 Four Price & Four Price - IEC Standard

When Ordeting Parts, Indicate Model # And Serlat # Of Vender,
All Parts Numbers And Prices Are Subject To Change Without Notice. 0393



Inner Door - Coke (Landscape)




Parts List - DNCB 180CC

Dixie-Narco

Inner Door - Coke (Landscape)

Item Part Number Part Name And Description

I | 495,050,200.03 Inner Door Assembly

2 | 801,804,010.01 Inner Door Gasket

3 |901,501,700.01 Knob
4a | 801,806,920.01 Discharge Frame Assembly (includes 4b & 4c)
4h | 801,806,600.01 Delivery Door

dc | 801,806,550.01 Discharge Frame
4d | 801,806,560.01 Retainer Frame Inner Door
5a | 169,053,001.13 Inner Door Top Hinge, w/a
5b | 169,051,101.63 Inner Door Bottom Hinge, w/a
5c | 901,803,710.01 Plastic Bearing
6a | 801,8006,420.31 Bushing - Inner Door
6b | 801,806,430.31 Bushing Retainer - Inner Door

7 1804,902,610.01 4" Ground Wire (102mm) (not shown)
A4 1 900,301,500.01 Screw, Phil Pan (without washer) #8 - 18 x 12
D8 | 900,201,230.11 Carriage Bolt % -20x 1 %
B6 | 900,301,650.01 Screw, Phil Pan (with washer) #8 - 18 x ¥4 (53
B7 | 900,302,010.01 Self-Tapping Screw Y% - 20 x 34
B9 | 900,800,650.01 Keps Nut #10 - 32 ey
B4 | 900,201,140.01 Screw, Machine Truss #10- 32 x 14 (2)

when Ordering Parts, Indicate Model # And Serial # Of Vender,
All Parts Numbers And Prices Are Subject To Change Without Notice. 0393




r'wo-Bar Linkage & Nut Retainer Housing - Coke (Landscape)




Parts List - DNCE 180CC

Two-Bar Linkage & Nut Retainer Housing - Coke (Landscape)

Item Part Number Part Name And Descripticn
1 | 491,070,500.03 Linkage & Drive Arm Assembly
2a | 900,901,940.01 Groove Pin, 1 %6” (30mm)
2b | 801,200,950.61 Drive Arm
3 | 801,201,030.01 Linkage Arm
4a | 801,803,160.01 Top Nyliner
4b | 801,804,770.01 Bottom Nyliner
5a | 432,052,500.04 Traditional Nut Retainer Housing Assembly
5b | 432,050,750.03 Traditional Nut Retainer Housing
5¢ | 801,303,850.11 Traditional Cage Nut
5d | 900,800,570.11 Square Nut, 2 - 13 N.C.
6a | 432,052,600.04 Star Lock Nut Retainer Housing Assembly
6b | 432,050,760.03 Star Lock Nut Retainer Housing
6c | 801,303,860.11 Cage Nut Star Lock
6d | 801,505,510.01 Latch Housing Star Lock
C6 | 900,700,600.01 Flat Washer, Delrin .040
A2 | 900,301,640.01 Sems Screw #8 - 32 x '
B35 | 900,301,730.21 Sems Screw ¥ -20x 1
A5 | 900,301,970.01 Sems Screw #8 - 32 x ¥4

when Ordering Parts, indicate Model # And Serlal # Of Vender.
All Parts Numbers And Prices Are Subject To Change Without Notice, 0393



Cahinet interior - Coke (Landscape)




Parts List - DNCB 180CC

Dixie-Narco

Cabinet Interior - Coke (Landscape)

Item Part Number Part Name and Description
1 | 495,000,700.03 Foam Cabinet Assembly
2 | See list below Stack Assembly (specify harness)
495,070,000.03 Single Price & Single Price - [EC Standard
495,170,000.03 Two/Four Price & Two/Four Price - [EC Standard
Ja | 504.070,300.03 Rear Spacer, Wide Column
3c | 267,070,080.53 Latch Finger, Long
3d | 901,700,650.01 Rear Spacer Spring
4a | 168,000,031.53 Protective Plate, LS Cabinet (not shown}
4b | 168,000,041.63 Protective Plate, RS Cabinet
5 | 495.070,100.03 Sub Assembly Stack
6a | 801,806,280.41 Mutlion
6b | 801,303,830.21 Mullion Cover, Metal (not shown)
oc | 801,806,220.11 Mullion Cover, Plastic (obsolete)
7a | 495,020,030.03 Breaker Strip, Right
7b | 495,020,040.03 Breaker Strip, Left
7o | 493,020,060.03 Breaker Strip, Top
8a | 480,000,100.13 Ballast Plate Assembly (not shown)
495,020,500.13 Ballast Plate Assembly - IEC Standard (not shown)
8b | 432,020,070.23 Ballast Plate (not shown)
492,050,140.03 Ballast Plate - [EC Standard (not shown)
9 1900,502,4%90.71 Leveling Leg, % (4)
10 | 491,070,020.13 Mounting Bracket, Rear (not shown)
11 | 437,010,030.13 Rodent Guard, Narrow (not shown)
476,010,400.13 Rodent Guard, Narrow-IEC Standard  (not shown)
12 | 804,400,360.01 Transformer, Basler Isolation (not shown}
13 | 804,902,170.11 Transformer Jumper (not shown)
14 | not applicable Transformer Jumper - IEC Standard  (not shown)
15a{ 901,902,280.01 Heyco Wire Clip #3699 (not shown)
15b | 900,901,590.01 Cable Clamp, Green (not shown)
Ela| 901,100,430.01 Pop Rivet, %4” (15)
B5 | 900,301,730.21 Self-Tapping Screw % -20x 1 (4)
Elb{ 901,100,440.01 Drive Rivet, 14” (8
D2 | 900,700,890.01 Lock Washer, %4~
E2 | 901,100,520.01 Pop Rivet, 47 (not shown)

Wren Ordering Parts, Indicate Model # and Serial # Of vendler.
All Parts Numbers And Prices Are Subject To Change Without Notice. 0333



Cabinet & Vend Mechanism - Coke {Landscape)




Parts List - DNCB 180CC

Cahinet & Vend Mechanism - Coke (Landscape)

item Part Number Part Name And Description
| 493,17),010.03 Vend Motor Cover, Narrow
445,070,000.03 vend Motor Cover, Narrow - IEC Standard
2a | See list below Vend Motor Assembly, Wide
491,070,300.03 Single Price
491,170,100.03 Two/Four Price
2b | 801,806,390.21 Vend Cam, Blue
2c¢ | 801,806,400.11 Adjustable Cam, Gold
4 | See list below Vend Motor Switch
804.,100,600.01 Single Price {(Double Switch)
804,100,690.01 Singie Price - IEC Standard {Double Switch)
804,100.700.01 Two/Four Price - [EC Standard (Double Switch)
5 | 905,800,330.11 Vend Motor Switch Insulator
7a | 801,201,010.01 Vend Oscillator - Wide Column
7b | 901,700,650.31 Can Retainer Oscillator
Ba | 801,803,170.21 Nyliner, Rear (not shown)
gb | 901,804,230.01 Nyliner, Front - Wide Column only (not shown)
9 | 275,070,110.43 Wire Shield
10a | 804,100,610.01 Sold Out Switch Assembly
804,100,680.01 Sold Out Switch Assembly - IEC Standard
{0b | 432,070,190.13 Sold Out Paddle
10c | 901,700,740.01 Sold Out Paddle Spring
11 | 491,020,070.33 Mechanism Support
12z | See list below Evaporator Fan Motor Assembly
491,000,200.03 115v
491,140,400.03 220-240v
12b | See list below Evaporator Fan Motor
804,500,590.01 1E5v
804,500,520.01 220-240v
12¢ | 164,040,080.73 Evaporator Fan Motor Bracket
12d | 801,303,270.11 Evaporator Fan Blade
12e | 902,100,290.01 Silencer
13a | 408.170,100.03 Can Chuie Assembly
13b | 408,170,010.03 Can and Bottle Chute
13c § 801,902,020.01 Chute Liner {Kydex)
l4a |903,300,770.01 Foam Block
14b | 169,000,130.03 Hinge Pocket Cover
15 1176,072,110.13 Journal
Cl | 900,901,510.02 Screw, Phil Pan Tapping
A3 | 900,301,830.01 Sems Screw #10 - 32 x % (8)
A6 | 900,600,230.02 Sheet Metal Screw, Type “A”
B8 | 900,301,690.01 Hex Tap Screw #8 - 32 x % (%))
A8 | 900,301,820.01 Vend Motor Screw #4 x 1%. - Double Switch {16}
900,304,610.01 Vend Motor Screw #4 x 1'% - Triple Switch
AY | 900,301,560.01 Sems Screw #8 - 32 x % (28)
ES | 900.401,090.01 Grommet, Biack Rubber #97 €))]
C5 | 900,800,850.01 Speed Nut
B1 [ 900,301,850.01 Sems Screw #8 - 32 x %

when Ordering Parts, Indicate Model # And Seriaf # Of Vender,
Al Parts Numbers And Prices Are Sublect To Change Without Notice. 0393



Hinges and Rollers - Coke (Landscape)




Parts LIst - DNCB 180CC

Hinges and Rollers - Coke (Landscape)

Item Part Number Part Name Anhd Description

la | 901,806,200.11 Roller

1b | 900,502,190.01 Roller Pin

2a | 801,303,730.01 Top Hinge

2b | 169,000,150.53 Hinge Spacer

2c | 901,803,150.01 Standard Flange Nyliner

3a 1 900,502,640.01 Bottom Hinge Sleeve

3b | 900,502,650.21 Bottom Hinge Pin

E7 | 900,900,900.01 Retainer

D7 | 900,201,170.01 Carriage Bolt % - 20x 1 {5)
C2 | 900,800,670.01 Keps Nut %4 - 20 (5)
C7 | 901,303,770.01 Flat Washer

C4 | 900,800,690.01 Keps Nut, Top Door Hinge % - 16

When Ordering Parts, Indicate Model # And Serial # Of Vender.
All Parts Nurbers And Prices Are Subject To Change withcut Notice. 0393



Refrigeration - Coke (Landscape)




Parts List - DNCB 180CC

Refrigeration System - Coke {(Landscape)

itermn Part Number Part Name And Description
t | Provide information listed | Complete Refrigeration System:
Indicate unit model numnber from serial plate on unit base plate,
refrigerant, voitage/hertz and country.
24 | Provide informaticn listed | Compressor Y4 HP:
Indicate compressor manufacturer, voltage/hertz, refrigerant
and complete manufacturer’s model number.
2b | See list below Compressor Lead Harness {not shown)
904,900,611.01 All, except IEC Standard
804,904,700.01 220-24(v/50hz, 1EC Standard
20| 802,000,570.01 Compressor Mounting Grommet
2d | 9010,901,880.01 Compressor Mountirg Retainer Clip
2e | 501,803.910.01 Compressor Grommet Plug, Plastic
3a | 491,040,040.43 Condenser Base Plate
3b | See list below Condenser Fan Motor Assembly
491,040,200.03 115v
491,140,300.03 220-240v
3c | See list below Condenser Fan Motor
804,500,670.01 115v
804,500,700.01 220-240v
3d | 800,103,370.02 Fan Blade {not shown}
d4a | 491,000,100.03 Drain Pan Assembly
4b | 801,303,670.11 Drain Pan
4c | 901,900,020.21 Soaker (8 required)
4d | 901,400,060.11 Soaker Rod
54 | 491,040,030.33 Condenser Baffie, Right Side (not shown)
Sb | 493,040,040.03 Condenser Baffie, Rear
6a | 801,806,050.11 Drain Tube
6h | 900,301,790.01 Drain Tube Nut
7a | 901,900.500.01 Drain Hose
7h | 500,901,030.01 Drain Hose Clamp
8 | See listing below Main Wiring Harness
804,902,220.01 (a) United States
80)4,905.480.01 (b) Australia, IEC 335
804,905,490.01 (c) United Kingdom, IEC 335
804,902,160.21 (d) Europe
804.903,160.01 {e) Mexico {not shown}
804,903,4500.01 () Ealy
804,905 .470.01 (g) Danish, IEC 335
804,905,360.01 (h) Germany, Sptashwater Protector
9 143,040,011.13 Top Fan Housing
1 | 802,800,410.01 Temperature Control
Il | 491,040,11043 Fan Shroud Condenser
12a | Provide information listed | Relay:
Endicate compresser manufacturer, model # and voltage/hz
12b | Provide information fisted | Overload:
Indicate compresser manufacturer, model # and voltage/hz
13 | 802,401,260.01 Dryer
14 | 802,600,560.01 Condenser
15 | 802,600,370.51 Evaporator
16 | 802,400,460.01 Accumulator
17 | 802,800,420.0:1 Knob, Temperaiure Control
A6 | 900.600,230.02 Sheet Metal Screw, Type “A” (not shown) {2)
A9 | 900,301,560.01 Sems Screw #8 - 32 x % (8)
B3 | 900,301,810.01 Screw, #10- 32 x 1%
D1 | 900,700,360.01 Lockwasher, £ (2)
F4 | 900,901,890.01 Tinnerman Clip (2)
Do | 900.400,440.01 Refrigeration Bolt % - 16 x 1 (2)

when Ordering Parts, indicate Mode! # And Serial # OF Vender.
All Parts Numbers And Prices Are Subject To Change Without Notice. 0393




signs and Decals - Coke (Landscape)




Parts List - DNCB 180CC

Signs & Decals - Coke {(Landscape)

Dixie-Narco

Item Part Number Part Name And Description
1 | See list below Circular Coke Signs
805,006,490.31 Coca-Cola Landscape (USA) (shown)
805,006,660.01 Coca-Cola Beba
805,006,680.01 Coca-Cola CSA French
805,006,760.01 Coca-Cola Italy
805,006,830.01 Coca-Cola CSA English
805,006,840.01 Coca-Cola International
805,008,430.01 Coca-Cola Australia
805,010,320.01 Coca-Cola Light Standard International
805,008,710.01 Coca-Cola Light Sweden
2 | 805,006,620.01 Coca-Cola Diet Coke Sign (shown)
3 | 805,010,360.01 Minute Maid Sign
4 | See list below Coca-Cola Side Decals
803,822,230.01 Coca-Cola (USA) (shown)
803,823,120.01 Coca-Cola Beba
803,823,250.01 Coca-Cola CSA French
803,823,370.01 Coca-Cola Italy
803,823,550.01 Caoca-Cola CSA English
803,823,560.01 Coca-Cola International
803,833,270.01 Coca-Cola Light Standard International
803,827,710.01 Coca-Cola Coke Light Sweden
5 | 803,822,970.01 Coca-Cola Diet Coke Side Decal (shown)
6 | 803,833,370.01 Minute Maid Side Decal

When ordering Parts, Indicate Model # And Serlal # Of vender.
All Parts Numbers And Prices Are Subject To Change Without Notice.

0393



Screws & Nuts - Coke (Landscape)

%__%, ®

e

Qe e

@z///? &

4 SRS

s

= @

G @

hawwwww ®

P <

@@W,z_g______“ o
s

D@é%agsﬂ_m___ ®

Ge

e

©




Parts List - DNCB 180CC

Screws & Nuts - Coke (Landscape)

Item

Part Number

Part Name And Description

A1 900,301,700.01 Sems Screw #6 - 32 x %4

A2 { 900,301,640.01 Sems Screw #8 - 32 x /A

A3 | 600,301,830.01 Sems Screw #10 - 32 x s

A4 | 900,301,500.01 Screw, Phil Pan ¢without washer) #8 - 18 x 2

A5 | 900,301,970.01 Screw, Phillips Pan Head #8 - 32 x %

A6 | 900,600,230.02 Sheet Metal Screw, Type “A”

AT | 900,300,470.01 Sheet Metal Screw #4 x %

A8 | 900,301,820.01 Vend Motor Screw #4 x 1%
0900,301,610.01 Vend Motor Screw #4 x 114

A9 | 900,301,560.01 Sems Screw #8 - 32 x %

Bi | 900,301,850.01 Sems Screw #8 -32x %

B2 | 900,300,160.01 Sems Screw #6 x %

B3 | 900,301,810.01 Screw #10-32x 14

B4 | 900,201,140.01 Screw, Machine Truss #10-32x 4

B5 | 900,301,730.21 Self-Tapping Screw Y4 -20x 1

B6 | 900,301,650.01 Screw, Phil Pan (with washer) #8 - 18 X }4

B7 | 900,302,010.01 Self-Tapping Screw % - 20 x %

B8 | 900,301,690.01 Screw, Hex Tap #8 - 32 x %

C1 [ 900,901,510.02 Screw, Phil Pan Tapping

B9 | 900,800,650.01 Keps Nut #10 - 32

C2 | 900,800,670.01 Keps Nut ¥% - 20

C3 | 900,800,500.01 Keps Nut #8 - 32

C4 | 900,800,690.01 Keps Nut (Top Door Hinge) % - 16

C5 | 900,800,850.01 Speed Nut

CC | 900,201,220.11 Machine Screw #8 - 32 x %

DD | 900,800,490.01 Keps Nut #6 - 32

when Ordering Parts, indicate Mode] # And Serial # Of Vender.,
All Parts Numbers And Prices Are Subject To Change Without Notice.

0333



. - Coke (Landscape)

Washers, Bolts & Mi

e = 0 (Hwe

?ssz,ss&s. ®

@
> ®

m=.=E.==_s,_séazé_ ®

i @
m5=§=§§==,E_ ®

D © e

;._::—-
DA © i >©




Parts List - DNCB 180CC

Dixie-NOrco

Washers, Bolts & Misc. - Coke (Landscape)

tem Part Number Part Name And Description
C6 | 900,700,600.01 Washer, Flat

C7 | 901,303,770.01 Washer, Hinge

C8 | 901,503,060.01 Washer, Flat (T-Handle)

C9 | 901,503,080.01 Washer, Hex (T-Handle)

D1 1 900,700,360.01 Lockwasher, %

D2 | 900,700,890.01 Lockwasher, %"

D3 | 900,400,430.01 T-Bolt#8 -32x 1

D4 | 900,400,410.01 T-Bolt#8-32x 1 %

D5 | 900,400,350.31 T-Bolt #8 -32x %

D6 | 900,400,440.01 Refrigeration Bolt % - 16 x 1
D7 | 900,201,170.01 Carriage Bolt /4 -20x 1

DS | 900,201,230.01 Carriage Bolt %4 - 20x 14
D9 | 900,201,450.01 Carriage Bolt % - 20 x 4
Ela| 901,100,430.01 Pop Rivet 447

Elb{ 901,100,440.01 Drive Rivet %~

E2 | 901,100,520.11 Pop Rivet 4"

E3 | 900,902,130.01 Christmas Tree Clip

E4 | 900,901,890.01 Tinnerman Clip

E5 | 900,401,090.01 Grommet, Black Rubber #97
E6 | 901,503,070.01 E Ring

E7 | 900,900,900.01 Retainer

E& | 900,800,510.01 Elastic Stop Nut #8 - 32

E9 | 900,301,980.01 Phil Pan Shoulder Screw #8 - 18 x 42

when Ordering Parts, Indicate Model # And Serfal # Of vender.
All Parts Numbers And Prices Are Subject To Change Without Notice.

0383



FEERARE m_I—_

O
[ ]

==

Coke (Landscape)
DNCB 276CC & 300CC

Dimensions

72"Hx28 %" Wx 304D

(1829mm H x 719mm W x 775mm D)

Dimensions Less Door

T2 Hx28 %" Wx 2T %" D

(1829mm H x 719mm W x 698mm D)}

Approximate Weight

574 Ibs. (261kg}

Selections/Columns 300 513
276 6/6
Total 12 oz. (330m) Cans [ 300 310/300
Capacity/Vend 276 2821270
300 5 Double Columns - 62 Each

Column Capacity
12 ez. (330ml) Cans 276

3 Single Columns - 32 Each
3 Double Columns - 62 Each




Main Door - Exterior - Coke (Landscape)




Parts List - DNCB 276CC & 300CC

Main Door - Exterlor - Coke (Landscape)

{tern

Part Number

Part Name And Descripticn

1 |493,050,000.03 276 Main Door Assy. (specify graphics & hamess)
534,050,000.03 300 Main Door Assy. (specify graphics & hamness)
2 | 493,050,100.03 276 Main Door Weld Assembly
534,050,100.03 300 Main Door Weld Assembly
3 1165,150,331.23 Protective Plate Door
4 | 169,050,342.33 Rain Guard
900,502,510.11 Tie Rod
6a | 801,805,620.31 12 3%” ¢ 309mm) RS Vertical Trim, 20°
6b | 801,805.470.01 68 '%i6” (1723mm) LS Vertical Trim
7 1 801,805,470.01 25 '4” (638mm) Horizontal Trim (top & bottom)
8a | 801,805,810.11 6 %" (167mm) Top Enclosure
8b | 801,805,820.11 6 '"Vie” (167mm) Bottom Enclosure
8 | 801,805,470.01 41 %" (1048mm) Sign Trim
9 | 801,602,860.31 Delivery Port Trim
E8 | 900,800,510.01 Elastic Stop Nut #8 - 32
D4 | 900,400.410.01 T-Bolt #8 - 32 x 1 %
D35 | 900,400,350.31 T-Boit #8 - 32 x % (46)
E3 | 900,502,130.01 Christmas Tree Clip 3)
D9 | 900,201,450.01 Carriage Bolt ¥4 - 20 x % (8)
C2 | 900,800,670.01 Keps Nut % - 20 (8)
C3 | 900,800,500.01 Keps Nut #8 - 32 (52)

when ordering Parts, Indicate Model # And Serial # Of Vender.
All Parts Numbers And Prices Are Subject To Change Without Notice.

0393



Main Door - Interior (A) - Coke (Landscape)

\

=)
f =
T




Parts List - DNCB 276CC & 300CC

Main Door - Interior (A) - Coke (Landscape)

Ham

Pant Number

Part Nama And Description

la

801,806,930.01

Point Of Sale Window

b | 432,050,470.23 Point Of Sale Window Retainer
Ic | 9602,001,030.01 Point Of Sale Window Gasket
1d | See list below Point Of Sale Card {not shown)
803,822,900.01 12 oz. Can (US & Canada)
803,826,180.01 12 oz. Can (all others)
803,826,360.01 “Coke Is It” (Taiwan}
903,829,220.01 Minute Maid
803,830,000.01 20 oz. Bottle
803,829,230.11 16 oz. Bottle
803,822,190.01 10 oz. Bottle
2a | 801,805,610.11 Change Cup & Opener Bezel
2b i 801,805,530.11 Change Cup
2c | 399,050,270.13 Opener Housing Reinforcement Plate
3a | 432,051,800.03 Lockable Cash Box, w/a
3b | 432,050,181.43 Cash Box Shelf
4 | 432,050,340.43 Security Shelf
5 | 521,050,050.13 P.0.S. Window Security Channel (not shown}
6 | 901,000,190.01 Crown Puller {not shown)
7 | 432,050,400.03 Crown Catcher (not shown)
8 | 432,050,280.23 Crown Chute {not shown)
CC | 901,201,220.11 Screw, Machine #8 - 32 x %
E8 | 900,800,510.01 Elastic Stop Nut #8 - 32
B6 | 900,301,650.01 | Screw, Phil Pan (with washen #8 - 18 x 15 " *P'%)
C3 | 900,800,500.01 Keps Nut #8 - 32 (9)
B4 | 900,201,140.01 Screw, Machine Truss #10 - 32 14 (2)
A4 | 900,301,500.01 Screw, Phil Pan (without washer) #8 x 18 x 12

when Ordering Parts, Indicate Model # And Serial # Of Vender.
All Parts Numbers And Prices Are Subtect To Change Without Natice. 0Z93



Main Door - interior (B) - Coke (Landscape)




Parts List - DNCB 276CC & 300CC

Main Door - Interior (B) - Coke (Landscape)

Item Part Number Part Name And Description
1 1435,050,110.03 Discharge Member
2 | 435,050,400.03 Delivery Port (flush mount)
3 | 801,805,680.01 Port Spacer - Coke
4 1 456,050,060.13 Center Door Stiffener
5 | 435,050,030.23 Delivery Port Stiffener
6 | 399,050.150.43 Closure Strip
7 1901,901,890.01 1” Clamp
8 | 432,050,660.03 Cover, Wire Plug
9 | 903,600,530.01 L-Profile Gasket
10a | 491,050,600.03 Access Door Assembly (all)
10b | 432,150,030.23 Access Door (all)
11a| 432,051,000.03 Access Door Top Hinge, w/a
11b| 432,051,101.63 Access Door Bottom Hinge, w/a
12 | 901,902,130.11 Access Door Latch
13a | 801,806,580.11 Coin Hopper & Chute
13b| 801,806,590.11 Coin Chute Front
14 | 804,902,610.01 4 Ground Wire (102mm)
B6 | 900,301.650.01 Screw, Phil Pan (with washer) #8 - 18 x 14 (3)
A5 | 900,301,970.01 Screw, Phil Pan #8 - 32 x Y
C3 1 900,800,500.01 Keps Nut #8 - 32
A4 | 900,301,500.01 Screw, Phil Pan (without washer) #8 - 18 x %2 (9
D7 | 900,201,170.01 Carriage Bolt ¥ - 20 x 1 {6)
C2 | 900,800,670.01 Keps Nut % - 20 (6)
A9 900,301,560.01 Sems Screw #8 - 32 x %
B7 | 900.302,010.01 Self-Tapping Screw %4 - 20 x %

When Ordering Parts, Indicate Model # And Serial # Of vender.
all Parts Numbers And Prices Are subject Yo Change Without Notice. 0393



Pull-Out Handle & Coin Insert - Coke (Landscape)




Parts List - DNCB 276CC & 300CC

Dixie-Noarco

Pull-Qut Handle & Coin insert - Coke (Landscape)

Item Part Number Part Name And Description
la | 801,503,040.01 T Handle Assembly
1b | Specify key number Lock with Two Keys
lc | Specify key number Key Only
Id | 801,505,730.01 Haudle Only
te 1901,503,050.01 Spring
If | 4255-6-44W Stud
Iz 1901,503,090.11 Cross Pin
2a | See list below Complete Coin Insert Kit with T Handle
491,010,800.04 Domestic (USA and Canada)
Not applicable Export (All others except listed below)
Not applicable Mexico
Not applicable Argentina - Token
2b | See list below Complete Coin Insert Kit without T Handle
491,050,500.03 Domestic (USA and Canada}
491,150,500.03 Export {All others except listed below)
480,350,500.03 Mexico
480,550,500.03 Argentina - Token
2¢ | See list below Coin Insert Only
801.201,160.41 Domestic (USA and Canada)
8(1,201,170.21 Export (All others except listed below)
801,201,280.11 Mexico
801,201,270.21 Argentina - Token
2d | 453,050,130.83 Coin Insert Retainer
2e | 8011,805,800.31 Coin Chute Cover
2f | 801,805,790.61 Coin Chute
2g | 901,700,630L11 Spring Extension
2h | 453,050 80(.03 Coin Return Plunger Assembly
21 | 432,050,570.33 Plunger Bracket
3 [432050.210.23 Validator Plate
4 | See list below Instruction Label (not shown)
803,822.940.01 English
903,832,680.01 Irish
803,825,760.01 Spanish
803,825.410.01 French
803.825,750.01 Italian
803,825,740.01 Genman

5 | See list below Correct Change Lamp
004.,700,180.31 English “Use Correct Change”
804,700.500.11 English, [EC Standard ““Use Correct Change”
804,700,440.31 Spanish “Importe Exacto”
804,700,450.21 French “Faites L’ Appoint”
804,700,400.21 Italian “Usare Monete Contate”
804,700,470.21 Turkish “Lutfen Para Atiniz”
B04.700,480.21 German “Abgezahltes Geld Yerwendeb”
904,700,490.21 Portuguese “Introduza Quantia Exacta”

6 | BOL.BOG,080L11 Drip Chate (not shown)
E6 | 901,503,070.01 E Ring (2)
C8 |901,503.060.01 Flat Washer
C9 {901,503,080.01 Hex Washer
Al | 900,301,700.01 Sems Screw #6-32 x % (4}
C3 1 900,800,500.01 Keps Nut #8-32 {4)

When Ordering Parts, Indicate Model ¥ And Serial # Of Vender.
All Parts Numbers And Prices Are subject To Change Without Notice. 0393



Select Panel - Coke (Landscape)

YA/ R N A A A
- N _/.__ . ‘/‘l I
N

=




Parts LIst - DNCB 276CC & 300CC

Select Panel - Coke (Landscape)

Item

Part Number

Part Name And Description

1| 443,050,400.03 276 Select Panel Assembly (specify hamess)
495,050,400.03 300 Select Panel Assembly (specify harness)
2 | 801,805,730.01 276 Select Panel
801,805,720.01 300 Select Panel
3a | See list below 276 Door Hamess
804,903,740.31 Single Price & Single Price - [EC Standard
804,903,940 41 Two Price & Two Price - IEC Standard
804,904,070.41 Four Price & Four Price - IEC Standard
3b | See list below 300 Door Harness
804,903,760.21 Single Price & Single Price - IEC Standard
804.903.980.31 Two Price & Two Price - IEC Standard
804,904,100.31 Four Price & Four Price - IEC Standard
4 ] 443,050,700.03 276 Select Switch Bar Assembly
495,050,700.03 300 Select Switch Bar Assembly
5 | 443,050,030.63 276 Select Switch Bar
445,050,150.63 300 Select Switch Bar
6 | 904,600,830.01 15-Way Plug
7a | 904,600,620.01 Socket, Relay
7b | 904,600,600.01 Socket, Coin Changer
8 | 804,200,170.01 Vend Relay (single price only}
9 | 901,901,890.0t 1”7 Clamp
10a | 801,805,710.21 Push Button
10b} 901,700,720.11 Push Button Spring
11 | 801,805,920.21 Switch Insulator
12 | 902,000,580.01 Nylet
13 | 804,700,210.01 Sold Out Lamp
14 | Indicate flavor Flavor Cards (not shown)
15 | 804,100,710.01 Select Switches (single Micro)
16 | 904,600,700.01 2-Way Cap
A4 | 900,301,500.01 Screw, Phil Pan (without washen #8 - 18x %2 (@
A9 | 900,301,560.01 Sems Screw #8 - 32 x % )
A7 | 900,300,470.01 Screw, Phil Pan #4 x % Q14
D3 | 900,400,430.01 T-Bolt#8-32x1 (4)
C3 | 900,800,500.01 Keps Nut #8 - 32 (14)

when Ordering Parts, indicate Model # And Serlal # Of vender.
All Parts Numbers Ahd Prices Are Subject To Change Without Notice.

0393



Lighting - Coke (Landscape)

High-Output

Slimline



Parts List - DNCB 276CC & 300CC

Lighting - Coke (Landscape)

item |

Part Number

Part Name And Description

High-Output Lighting

1 1 804,700,370.01 Fluorescent Bulb - F64T12/D/HO
2a | 432,050,380.63 Door Bracket Lamp Socket
2b | 804,901,990.01 Top Lamp Holders - 523
2c | 804,902,000.01 Bottom Lamp Holders - 524
3 | 804,400,380.01 Plug-In Ballast, Advance #VSM/HO
4 | 904,800.520.01 Connector, Electrical (not shown) (scotchlock 557)
5 | 904,600,710.01 2-Way Plug
6 | 904,600,670.01 9-Way Plug
7 | 904,600.660.01 9-Way Cap
8 | 804.904,510.21 Plug-In Ballast Harness, High Output
9 | 804,904,920.11 Lamp Fixture Jumper, High Output
Slimline Lighting
1 | 804,700,300.01 Fluorescent Bulb - Fo4T12/DAYLT
2a | 432,050,380.63 Door Bracket Lamp Socket
2b | 804,902,020.01 Top Lamp Holders - 516
2c | 804,902,030.01 Bottom Lamp Holders - 517
3 | 804,400,370.11 Plug-In Ballast - Advance Slimline
4 | 904,800,520.01 Connector, Electrical (not shown)  (scotchlock 557)
5 | 904,600,710.01 2-Way Plug
6 | 904,600,670.01 9-Way Plug
T | 904,600,660.01 9-Way Cap
8 | 804,904,600.61 Plug-In Ballast Hamness, Slimline
Al | 900,301,700.01 Sheet Metal Screw #6 - 32 x % @

when Ordering Parts, Indicate Model # And Serlal # Of Vender.

All Parts Numbers And Prices Are Subject To Change without Natice.

0393




Wiring Harness - Coke (Landscape)

Sample Diagram
6 Column Dual Adaptable, Single Price



Parts List - DNCB 276CC & 300CC

Wiring Harness - Coke {Landscape)

item Part Number Part Name And Description

la | Sec list below 276 (6 Selecr) Cabinet Harness
804,902,430.71 Single Price
804,903,660.21 Single Price - [EC Standard
804,904,230.41 Two/Four Price
804,904,340.21 Two/Four Price - IEC Standard

Ib | See list below 300 ¢5 Selecty Cabinet Harness
804,902,420.71 Single Price
804,903,650.21 Single Price - IEC Standard
804,904,210.41 Two/Four Price
804,904,350.21 Two/Four Price - IEC Standard

2a | See list below 276 (6 Select) Door Harness
804,903,740.31 Single Price & Single Price - IEC Standard
804,903,540.41 Two Price & Two Price - IEC Standard
804.904,070.41 Four Price & Four Price - IEC Standard

2b | See list below 300 ¢5 Selecty Door Harness
804,903.760.21 Single Price & Single Price - [EC Standard
804,903,980.31 Two Price & Two Price - IEC Standard
804,904,100.31 Four Price & Four Price - IEC Standard

When Ordering Parts, indicate Model ¥ And Serial # Of Vender.
Ajt Parts Numbers And Prices Are Sublect Te Change Without Notice. 0393



Inner Door - Coke (Landscape)




Parts List - DNCB 276CC & 300CC

Inner Door - Coke (Landscape)

item Part Number Part Name And Description
1 | 493,050,200.03 Inner Door Assembly
2 | 801,804,030.11 Inner Door Gasket
3 1901,501,700.01 Knob
4a | 801,806,920.01 Discharge Frame Assembly {includes 4b & 4¢)
4b | 801,806,600.01 Delivery Door
4c | 801,806,550.01 Discharge Frame
4d | 801,806,560.01 Retainer Frame Inner Door
Sa | 169,053,001.13 | Inner Door Top Hinge, w/a
5b | 169,051,101.63 Inner Door Bottom Hinge, w/a
5¢ | 901,803,710.01 Plastic Bearing
6a | 801,806,420.31 Bushing - Inner Door
6b | 801,806,430.31 Bushing Retainer - Inner Door
7 1904,902,610.01 4" Ground Wire (102mm) (not shown)
A4 | 900,301,500.01 Screw, Phil Pan (without washer) #8 - 18 x ¥
D8 1 900,201,230.11 Carriage Bolt % -20x 1 %
B6 | 900,301,650.01 Screw, Phil Pan (with washer) #8 - 18 x /4 (53)
B7 | 900,302,010.01 Self-Tapping Screw Y4 - 20 x
B9 | 900,800,650.01 Keps Nut #10 - 32 @
B4 | 900(,201,140.01 Screw, Machine Truss #10 - 32 x ¥ 2)

when Ordering Parts, indicate Mode! # And Serlal # Of Vender.
All Parts Numbers And Prices Are Subject To Change Without Notice. 0393




rwo-Bar Linkage & Nut Retainer Housing - Coke (Landscape)




Parts List ~ DNCB 276CC & 300CC

Two-Bar Linkage & Nut Retainer Housing - Coke (Landscape)

item Part Number Part Name And Description
1 | 491,070,500.03 Linkage & Drive Arm Assembly
2a | 900,901,940.01 Groove Pin, 1 %" (30mm}
2b | 801,200,950.61 Drive Arm
3 | 801,201,030.01 Linkage Arm
4a | 801,803,160.01 Top Nyliner
4b | 801,804,770.01 Bottom Nyliner
Sa | 432,052,500.04 Traditional Nut Retainer Housing Assembly
5b | 432,050,750.03 Traditional Nut Retainer Housing
5¢ | 801,303,850.11 Traditional Cage Nut
5d [ 900,800,570.11 Square Nut, 2 - 13 N.C.
6a | 432,052,600.04 Star Lock Nut Retainer Housing Assembly
6b | 432,050,760.03 Star Lock Nut Retainer Housing
6¢c | 801,303,860.11 Cage Nut Star Lock
6d | 801,505,510.01 Latch Housing Star Lock
C6 | 900,700,600.01 Flat Washer, Delrin .040
A2 | 960,301,640.01 Sems Screw #8 - 32 x 2
B5 | 90(,301,730.21 Sems Screw ¥ -20x 1
A5 | 900,301,970.01 Sems Screw #8 - 32x Y4

When Ordering Parts, Indicate Model # And Serlal # Of vender.
Alt Parts Numbers And Prices Are Subject To Change Without Notice,

0393




Cabinet Interior - Coke (Landscape)




Parts List ~ DNCB 276CC & 300CC

Cabinet Interior - Coke (Landscape)

Item Part Number Part Name And Description
1| 493.000,700.03 Foam Cabinet Assembly
2a | See list below 276 Stack Assembly (specify harness)
493,070,000.03 Singie Price & Single Price - [EC Standard
493,170,000.03 Two/Four Price & Two/Four Price - 1IEC Standard
2b | See list below 300 Stack Assembly (specify harness)
534,070,000.03 Single Price & Single Price - IEC Standard
534,170,000.03 Two/Four Price & Two/Four Price - [EC Standard
Ja | 492,070,200.03 Rear Spacer, Wide Column,
3b | 492,070,300.03 Rear Spacer, Narrow Column (276 only)
3c | 267.070,080.53 Latch Finger, Long
3d | 267,070,21043 Latch Finger, Short (276 only)
3e | 901,700,690.01 Rear Spacer Spring
da | 165,000,031.33 Protective Plate, LS Cabinet {not shown)
4b | 165.000,041.63 Protective Plate, RS Cabinet
5 | 493,070,100.03 276 Stack Sub Assembly
534,070,100.03 300 Stack Sub Assembly
64 | 493,070,200.03 Gate, wia (276 only)
b 1 231,070,140.13 Gate Hinge (276 only) {not shown)
6c | 231.070,260.73 Gate Laich (276 only) (not shown)
Ta { 801,806,280.41 Mullion
7b | 804,303,830.21 Mullion Cover, Metal {not shown}
7o | 801,B06,220.11 Mullion Cover, Plastic {cbsolete)}
Ba 1 492,020,040.03 Breaker Strip, Right
8b | 492,020.050.03 Breaker Strip, Left
8¢ | 493,020,060.03 Breaker Strip, Top
9a ¢ 480,000,100.13 Rallast Piate Assembly (not shown)
491,020,800.23 Ballast Plate Assembly - [EC Standard {not shown}
gb | 432,020,070.23 Ballast Plate (not shown)
492,050,140.03 Ballast Plate - IEC Standard (not shown)
10 | 500,502,490.71 Leveling Leg, %47 {4
11 | 491,070,020.13 Mounting Bracket, Rear {not showr)
12 | 437,010,030.13 Rodent Guard, Narrow {not shown)
476,010,400.13 Rodent Guard, Narrow - {EC Standard (not shown}
13 | 804,400,360.01 Transformer, Basler Isolation (not shown)
14 | 804,902,170.11 Transformer, Jumper {not shown)
15 | not applicable Transformer, Jarnper - IEC Standard {not shown)
16a | 9031,902,280.01 Heyco Wire Clip #3699 {not shown)
16b | 900,901,590.01 Cable Clamp, Green {not shown)
Ela | 501,100,430.01 Pop Rivet, /4”7 {10y
B5 | 900,301,730.21 Self-Tapping Screw % -20x 1 4
Elb | 901,100,440.01 Drive Rivet, 4" (10)
D2 | 900,7(),890.01 Lock Washer, %"
E2 | 9(1,100,520.01 Pop Rivet, 4
when ordering Parts, Indicate Model # and Serlal # Of Vender.
Al Parts Numbers And Prices Are Subject To Change Without Notice. 0393



Cabinet & Vend Mechanism - Coke (Landscape)

o \#
;

— A




Parts List - DNCB 276CC & 300CC

Cabinet & Vend Mechanism - Coke (Landscape)

Item

Part Number

Part Name And Description

493,170,010.23

Vend Motor Cover, Narrow

491.071.300.03 Vend Motor Cover, Narmow - IEC Standard
2a | See list below Vend Motor Assembly, Wide
491,070,300.03 Single Price
491,170, 100.03 Two/Four Price
2b | 801,806,390.21 Vend Cam, Blue
2c | 801.806.400.11 Adjustable Cam, Gold
Ja | See list below Vend Motor Assembly, Narrow {276 only)
491.070,400.03 Single Price
491,170,200.03 Two/Four Price
3b | 801,806,180.21 Vend Cam, Brown (276 only)
3c | 801,806,610.21 Adjustable Cam, Brown {276 only)
4 | See list below Vend Motor Switch
804,100,600.01 Single Price (Doubie Switch)
804,100,690.01 Single Price - IEC Standard {Double Switch})
R04,100,700.01 Two/Four Price - IEC Standard (Triple Switch)
5 ] 905,800,330.11 Vend Motor Switch Insulator
6 | 801,201,211.61 Vend Rotor - Narrow Column (276 only)
Ta | B01,200,010.01 Vend Oscillator - Wide Column
7b 1 901,700,650.31 Can Retainer Oscillator
8a | 801,803,170.21 Nyliner, Rear {not shown)
8b | 901.804.230.01 Nyliner, Front - Wide Column only {not shown)
9 | 275070,110.43 Wire Shield
104 | 804,100,610.01 Sold Out Switch Assembly
804,100,680.01 Sold Out Switch Assembly - IEC Standard
10h | 432,070,190.13 Sold Out Paddle
10¢ | 901,700,740.01 Sold Out Paddle Spring
11 | 491,020,070.33 Mechanism Support
12a | See list below Evaporator Fan Motor Assembly
491,000,200.03 115v
491,140,400.03 220-240v
12b | See list below Evaporator Fan Motor
804,500,590.01 115v
804,500,520.01 220-240v
12c | 164,040,080.73 Evaporator Fan Motor Bracket
12d | 801,303,270.11 Evaporator Fan Blade
12¢ | 902,100,290.01 Silencer
13a | 408,170,100.03 Can Chute Assembly (inciudes 13b & 13c)
13b | 408,170,010.03 Can and Bottle Chute
13c | 801,902,020.01 Chute Liner (Kydex)
14a | 903,300,770.01 Foam Block
14b | 169,000,130.03 Hinge Pocket Cover
15 | 176,072,110.13 Journal
Cl | 900501,510.02 Screw, Phil Pan Tapping
A3 | 900,301,830.01 Sems Screw #10 - 32 x % (8}
A6 | 900,600,230.02 Sheet Metal Screw, Type “A”
B8 | 900,301,650.01 Hex Tap Screw #8 - 32 x % 3)
AR | 900,301.820.01 Vend Motor Screw #4 x 1Y16 - Double Switch (16)
S00,301,610.01 Vend Motor Screw #4 x 1% - Triple Switch
A9 | 900,301,560.01 Sems Screw #8 - 32 x % (28)
ES | 900,401,090.01 Grommet, Black Rubber #97 3
C5 | 900,800,850.01 Speed Nut
B1 | 900,301,850.01 Sems Screw #8 - 32 x %
when Ordering Parts, Indicate Model # And Serial # Of vender,
all Parts Numbers And Prices Are Sublect To Change Without Notice. 0393



Hinges and Rollers - Coke (Landscape)




Parts List - DNCE 276CC & 300CC

Hinges and Rollers - Coke (Landscape)

Item Part Number Part Name And Description

la | 901,806,200.11 Roller

1b | 900,502,190.01 Roller Pin

2a | 801,303,730.01 Top Hinge

2b | 169,000,150.53 Hinge Spacer

2¢ | 901,803,150.01 Standard Flange Nyliner

3a | 900,502,640.01 Bottom Hinge Sleeve

3b | 900,502,65021 Bottom Hinge Pin

E7 | 900,900,900.01 Retainer

D7 | 900,201,170.01 Carriage Bolt 4 - 20x 1 (5)
C2 | 900,800,670.01 Keps Nut Y4 - 20 (5
C7 | 901,303,770.01 Flat Washer

C4 | 900,800,690.01 Keps Nut, Top Door Hinge % - 16

when Ordering Parts, Indicate Model # And Serial # Of Vender.

All Parts Numbers And Prices Are Subject To Change Without Notice.

0393



Refrigeration - Coke (Landscape)




Parts List - DNCB 276CC & 300CC Dixie-Narco
Refrigeration System - Coke (Landscape)

Item Part Number Part Name And Description
| | Provide information listed | Complete Refrigeration System:
Indicate unit model number from serial plate on unit base plate,
refrigerant, voltage/hertz and country.
2a | Provide information listed | Compressor ¥ HP:
Indicate compressor manufacturer, voliage/hertz, refrigerant
and complete manufacturer’s model number.
2b | See listing below Compressor Lead Hamess {not shown)
904,900,611.01 All, except IEC Standard
804,504,340.01 220-240v/50hz, IEC Standard
2c §902,000,570.01 Compressor Mounting Grommet
2d | 90(0,901,880.01 Compressor Mounting Retainer Clip
2e | 901,803,910.01 Compressor Grommet Plug, Plastic
Ja | 491,040,040.43 Condenser Base Plate
3b | See list below Cordenser Fan Motor Assembly
491,040,200.03 115y
491,140,300.03 220-240v
3c | See list below Condenser Fan Motor
804,500,670.01 115v
804,500,700.01 220-240v
3d | 800,103,370.02 Fan Blade (not shown)
da | 491,000,100.03 Drain Pan Assembly
4b | 801,303,670.11 Drain Pan
4c | 901,900,020.21 Soaker (8 required)
4d | 901,400,060.11 Soaker Rod
5a | 491,040,630.33 Condenser Baffle, Right Side {(not shown)
5b | 493,040,040.03 Condenser Baffle, Rear
Ga | 801,806,050.11 Drain Tube
6b {900,301,790.0] Drain Tube Nut
Ta [ 901,900,500.01 Drain Hose
7h | 900,901,030.01 Drain Hose Clamp
B | See listing below Main Wiring Harness
804,902,220.01 (a) United States
804.,905,480.01 {b) Australia, IEC 335 (not shown)
804.,905,490.01 {c) United Kingdom, IEC 335 (not shown)
804,902,160.21 (d) Europe (not shown)
804.903,160.01 (e) Mexico (not shown)
804,905,450.00 (f) Italy {not shown)
8(14,905,470.01 (g) Danish, [EC 335 {not shown)
804,905,360.01 (h) Germany, with Splashwater Protector {not shown)
9 | 143.040,011.13 Top Fan Housing
10 | 802,800,410.01 Temperature Control
It {491,040,110.43 Fan Shroud Condenser
12a | Provide information listed | Relay:
Indicate compresser manufacturer, model # and voltage/hz
12b | Provide information listed | Overload:
Indicate compresser manufacturer, model # and voltage/hz
13 1 802,4G1,260.01 Dryer
14 | 802,600.560.01 Condenser
15 | 802,600,370.51 Evaporator
16 | 802,400,460.01 Accumulator
17 | 802,800,420.01 Knob, Temperature Control
Ab | 900,600,230.02 Sheet Metal Screw, Type “A” (not shown) (2)
A9 | 900,301,560.01 Sems Screw #8 - 32x % {8)
B3 {900,301,810.01 Screw, #10-32x 114
D1 | 900,700,360.01 Lockwasher, %7 (2)
E4 | 900.901.890.01 Tinnerman Clip (2)
Dé | 900.400,440.01 Refrigeration Boit % - 16 x 1 (2)

When Orgering Parts, Indicate Model # And Serlal # OF Vender.
Ali Parts Numbers And Prices Are Subject To Change Without Notlce. 0393



Signs and Decals - Coke (Landscape)

. - ~ . IR o N s ot o e
- / /.f/ﬂ S . //./// U///v T i‘&i ,.. /i/ - /_»./// ,/. N h -
B N PO N T U /s/ OAS S N e s

NN




Parts List - DNCB 276CC & 300CC

Signs & Decals - Coke (Landscape)

Item Part Number Part Name And Description
I | See list below Circular Coke Signs
805,006,470.31 Coca-Cola (USA) (shown)
805,006,670.01 Coca-Cola Beba
805,006,700.01 Coca-Cola French
805,006,780.01 Coca-Cola International
805.007.,230.01 Coca-Cola Italy
805,007,820.01 Coca-Cola Buvez
805,008,050.01 Coca-Cola Australia
805,008,450.01 Coca-Cola Domtnant Chinese Front
805,008,650.01 Coca-Cola Tome Buenos Aires
805,009,530.01 Coca-Cola Taiwan
805,009,680.01 Coca-Cola Can On Ice
805,009,480.01 Coca-Cola Lit Bevette Italy
2 1 805,006,600.01 Coca-Cola Diet Coke Sign {shown)
3 | 805,009,390.01 Minute Maid Sign
4 | See list below Coca-Cola Side Decals
803,822,210.11 Coca-Cola (USA) (shown)
803,823,110.01 Coca-Cola Beba
803,823,280.01 Coca-Cola CSA French
803,823,390.01 Coca-Cola International
803,825,030.01 Coca-Cola Italy
803,826,140.01 Coca-Cola France
803.,827.620.01 Coca-Cola Dominant English
803,827,670.01 Coca-Cola Tome Buenos Aires
803,829,410.01 Coca-Cola Taiwan
803.831,000.01 Coca-Cola Greece
803,829,390.01 Coca-Cola Light Bevette
903.,829,390.01 Coca-Cola Lit Bevette Italy
5 | 803,822,970.01 Diet Coke Side Decal (shown)
6 | 803,826,380.01 Minute Maid Side Decal

whan Ordering Parts, Indicate Model # And Serial # Of Vender.

Al Parts Numbers And Prices Are Subject To Change without Notice.

Q393



Screws & Nuts - Coke (Landscape)

e
] e
m%,gﬁ@

G

@_g.._,_,@

B ©

Gmnee e

MT/Z? )

e @

G

(f momsn NN

G @

e @

P <

u@m%g__ﬂ___“ .
é =16

omm,,__%g%__. °

i

$,,§2§ ®



Parts List - DNCB 276CC & 300CC

Screws & Nuts - Coke (Landscape)

Item Part Number Part Name And Description

Al | 900,301,700.01 Sems Screw #6 - 32 X %

A2 | 900,301,640.01 Sems Screw #8 - 32 x A

A3 | 900,301,830.01 Sems Screw #10 - 32 X %6

A4 | 900,301,500.01 Screw, Phil Pan (without washer) #8 - 18 x /2

AS | 900,301,970.01 Screw, Phillips Pan Head #8 - 32 x %4

A6 | 900,600,230.02 Sheet Metal Screw, Type “A”

AT | 900,300,470.01 Sheet Metal Screw #4 x %

A8 [ 900,301,820.01 Vend Motor Screw #4 x 1%6
900,301,610.01 Vend Motor Screw #4 x 1%

A9 | 900,301,560.01 Sems Screw #8 - 32 x %

Bt | 900,301,850.01 Sems Screw #8 - 32 x %

B2 | 900,300,160.01 Sems Screw #6 x %

B3 | 900,301,810.01 Screw #10-32x 14

B4 | 900,201,140.01 Screw, Machine Truss #10- 32 x ¥4

B5 | 900,301,730.21 Self-Tapping Screw % - 20x 1

B6 | 900,301.650.01 Screw, Phil Pan (with washer) #8 - 18 x 14

B7 | 900,302,010.01 Self-Tapping Screw % - 20 x %

B8 | 900,301,680.01 Screw, Hex Tap #8 - 32 x %

C1 | 900,901,510.02 Screw, Phil Pan Tapping

B9 | 900,800,650.01 Keps Nut #10 - 32

C2 | 900,800,670.01 Keps Nut % - 20

C3 | 900,800,500.01 Keps Nut #8 - 32

C4 | 900,800,690.01 Keps Nut (Top Door Hinge) % - 16

C5 | 900,800,850.01 Speed Nut

CC | 900,201,220.11 Machine Screw #8 - 32 x %

DD | 900,800,490.01 Keps Nut #6 - 32

When Ordering Parts, Indicate Model # And Serial # Of Vender,
All Parts Numbers And Prices Are Subject To Change without Notice.

0393



Washers, Bolts & Misc. - Coke (Landscape)

T======§= ®

W=_=,=,=========_===_ @

?sésézzsz ®

il

diiiiite

ititiitite

=

[Hmmneen > @



Parts LIst - DNCB 276CC & 300CC

Washers, Bolts & Misc. - Coke (Landscape)

Iterm Part Number Part Name And Description
C6 | 900,700,600.01 Washer, Flat

C7 1 901,303,770.01 Washer, Hinge

C8 | 901,503,060.01 Washer, Flat (T-Handle)

C9 | 901,503,080.01 Washer, Hex (T-Handle)

D1 | 900,700,360.01 Lockwasher, %47

D2 { 900,700,890.01 Lockwasher, 34”

D3 | 900,400.430.01 T-Bolt #8 - 32x 1

D4 | 900,400,410.01 T-Bolt#8-32x 1 %

D5 | 900,400,350.31 T-Bolt #8 - 32 x %

D6 | 900,400,440.01 Refrigeration Bolt % - 16 x 1
D7 | 900,201,170.01 Carriage Bolt Y4 - 20 x 1

D8 | 900,201,230.01 Carriage Bolt V4 -20x 1%
D9 | 900,201,450.01 Carriage Bolt /4 - 20 x %
Ela| 901,100,430.01 Pop Rivet ¥4~

Elb] 901,100,440.01 Drive Rivet 4™

E2 | 901,100,520.11 Pop Rivet 47

E3 | 900,902,130.01 Christmas Tree Clip

E4 | 900,901,890.01 Tinnerman Clip

E5 { 900,401,090.01 Grommet, Black Rubber #97
E6 | 901,503,070.01 E Ring

E7 | 900,900,900.01 Retainer

E8 | 900,800,510.01 Elastic Stop Nut #8 - 32

E9 | 900,301,980.01 Phil Pan Shoulder Screw #8 - 18 x 1742

when Ordering Parts, Indicate Model # And Serial # Of Vender,
All Parts Numbers And Prices Are Subject To Change Without Notice.

0393



el
[ EECGEREREBE

0
[

Coke (Landscape)
DNCE 348CC

727 Hx 37 Yie" Wx30%4"D

Dimensions (1829mm H x 940mm W x 775mm D)
N T Hx 37 U Wx 274" D
Dimensions Less Door (1829mm H x 940mm W x 698mm D)
Approximate Weight 728 lbs. (330kg)
Selections/Columns 9/10
Total 12 0z, (330[]’1]] Cans 350/330

Capacity/Vend

Column Capacity
12 oz. (330ml) Cans

9 Single Columns - 32 Each
1 Double Column - 62 Each




Main Door - Exterior - Coke (Landscape)

o




Parts List - DNCB 348CC

Main Door - Exterior - Coke (Landscape)

Item Part Number Part Name And Description

1 | 532,050,000.03 Main Door Assembly (specify graphics & harness)

2 | 532,050,100.03 Main Door Weld Assembly

3 | 165,150,331.23 Protective Plate Door

4 | 164,151,142.33 Rain Guard

5 1900,502,510.11 Tie Rod

6a | 801,805,620.31 | 12 %" (309mm) RS Vertical Trim, 20°
6b | 801,805,470.01 68 67 (1723mm) LS Vertical Trim

7 | 801,805,470.01 34 3" (859mm) Horizontal Trim (top & bottom)

8a | 801,805,810.11 6 'i6” (167mm) Top Enclosure

8b i 801,805,820.11 6 6" (167mm) Bottom Enclosure

8¢ | 801,805,470.01 41 346” (1048mm) Sign Trim

g 1 801,602,860.31 Delivery Port Trim
E8 | 900,800,510.01 Elastic Stop Nut #8 - 32
D4 | 900,400,410.01 T-Bolt#8-32x 1%
D5 | 900,400,350.31 T-Bolt #8 - 32 x % {46)
E3 | 900,902,130.01 Christmas Tree Clip (4
D9 | 900,201,450.01 Carriage Bolt ¥4 - 20 x %4 {10
C2 1 900,800,670.01 Keps Nut Y4 - 20 (10
C3 | 900,800,500.01 Keps Nut #8 - 32 (52

when Ordering Parts, Indicate Model # And Serial # Of Vender.
All Parts Numbers And Prices Are Subject To Change without Notice, 0393



Main Door - Interior (A) - Coke (Landscape)

\




Parts List - DNCB 348C€C

Main Door - Interior (A) - Coke (Landscape)

Item Part Number Part Name And Description
la | 801,806,530.01 Point Of Sale Window
b | 432,050,470.23 Point Of Sale Window Retainer
lc | 902,001,030.01 Point Of Sale Window Gasket
1d | See list below Point Of Sale Card (not shown)
803,822,900.01 12 0z. Can (US & Canada)
803,826,180.01 12 oz. Can (all others)
803,826,360.01 “Coke Is It” (Taiwan)
903,829,220.01 Minute Maid
803,830,000.01 20 oz. Bottle
803,829,230.11 16 oz. Bottle
203.,822,190.01 10 oz. Bottle
2a | 801,805,650.11 Change Cup & Opener Bezel
2b | 801,805,530.11 Change Cup
2c | 399,050,270.13 Opener Housing Reinforcement Plate
3a | 432,051,800.03 Lockable Cash Box, w/a
3b | 432,050,181.43 Cash Box Shelf
4 | 432,050,340.43 Security Shelf
5 | 521,050,050.13 P.0O.S. Window Security Channel {not shown)
6 | 901,000,190.01 Crown Puller (not shown)
7 1 432,050,400.03 Crown Catcher {not shown)
8 | 432,050,280.23 Crown Chute {not shown)
CC {901,201,220.11 Screw, Machine #8 - 32 x %
E& | 900,800,510.01 Elastic Stop Nut #8 - 32
B6 | 900,301,650.01 | Screw, Phil Pan (with washen #8 - 18 x 4 " *%D)
C3 | 900,800,500.01 Keps Nut #8 - 32 (9)
B4 | 900,201,140.01 Screw, Machine Truss #10- 32 %4 (2
A4 1900,301,500.01 Screw, Phil Pan (without washer) #8 X 18 X /2

When Ordering Parts, Indicate Model # And Serial # Of Vender,
All Parts Numbers And Prices Are Subject To Change Without Notice. D393



Main Door - Interior (B) - Coke (Landscape)




Parts List - DNCB 348CC

Main Door - Interior (B) - Coke {Landscape)

Item Part Number Part Name and Description
1 | 360,050,370.23 Discharge Member
2 | 801,806,030.61 Delivery Port (flush mount)
3 | 801,805,670.11 Port Spacer - Coke
4 |453,150,010.23 Center Door Stiffener
5 1480,050,060.03 Delivery Port Stiffener
6 | 432,010,510.13 Closure Strip
7 1901,901,8%0.01 1”” Clamp
8 1432,050,600.03 Cover, Wire Plug
9 | 903,600,530.01 L-Profile Gasket
10a | 491,050,600.03 Access Door Assembly (ali)
10b | 432,150,030.23 Access Door (all)
11a | 432,051,000.03 Access Door Top Hinge, w/a
11| 432,051,101.63 Access Door Bottom Hinge, w/a
12 | 901,902,130.01 Access Door Latch
13a | 801,806,580.11 Coin Hopper & Chute
13b | 801,806,590.11 Coin Chute Front
14 | 804,902,610.01 4” Ground Wire (102mm)
B6 | 900,301,650.01 Screw, Phil Pan (with washer) #8 - 18 x %4 (3)
AS | 900,301,970.0! Screw, Phil Pan #8 - 32 x Y%
C3 | 900,800,500.01 Keps Nut #8 - 32
Ad | 900,301,500.01 Screw, Phil Pan (without washer) #8 - 18 X 2 (9)
D7 | 900,201,170.01 Carriage Bolt /4 - 20x 1 (6)
C2 | 900,800,670.01 Keps Nut % - 20 ©)
A9 | 900.,301,560.01 Sems Screw #8 - 32 x %
B7 | 900,302,010.01 Self-Tapping Screw Y4 - 20 x %

when Ordering Parts, Indicate Model # And Serial # Of Vender.
All Parts Numbers And Prices Are Subject To Change Without Notice.

0393



Pull-Out Handle & Coin Insert - Coke (Landscape)




Parts List - DNCB 348CC

Pull-Out Handlie & Coin Insert - Coke (Landscape)

tem Part Number Part Nama And Description
la { 801,503,040.01 T Handle Assembly
Ib | Specify key number Lock with Two Keys
Ic | Specify key number Key Only
id | 801,505,730.01 Handle Only
le | 901,503,050.01 Spring
17 | 4255-6-44W Stud
lg [ 901,503,090.11 Cross Pin
Za | See list below Complete Coin Insert Kit with T Handle
491,010,800.04 Domestic (USA and Canada)
Not applicable Export {(All others except listed below)
Not applicable Mexico
Not applicable Argentina - Token
2h | See list below Complete Coin Insert Kit without T Handle
491,050,500.03 Domestic (USA and Canada)
491,150,500.03 Export (All others except listed below}
480,350,500.03 Mexico
480,550,500.03 Argentina - Token
2¢ 1 See list below Coin Insert Only
801.201,160.41 Domestic (USA and Canada)
801,201,170.21 Export {All others except listed helow)
801,201,280.11 Mexico
801,201,270.21 Argentina - Token
2d | 453,050,130.83 Coin Insert Retainer
2e | 801,805,800.31 Coin Chute Cover
2f | 801,805,790.61 Coin Chute
2g | 901,700,630.11 Spring Extension
Zh | 453,050,800.03 Coin Renurn Plunger Assembly
2i | 432,050,570.33 Plunger Bracket
3| 432,050,210.23 Validator Plate
4 | See list below Instrection Label (not shown)
803,822,940.01 English
903,832,680.01 Irish
803,825,760.0] Spanish
803,825,410.01 French
803,825,750.0! Ttalian
803,8235,740.01 German

5 | See list below Comrect Change Lamp
904,700,180.31 English “Use Correct Change”
804,700,500.11 English, [EC Standard “Use Correct Change™
804,700,440.31 Spanish “Importe Exacto”
$04,700,450.01 French “Faites 1.’ Appoint”™
804,700,400.21 Ttalian “Usare Monete Contate”
804,700,470.21 Turkish “Lutfen Para Atiniz”
804,700,480.21 German “Abgezahltes Geld Verwendeb”
004,700.490.2 1 Portuguese “Introduza Quantia Exacta”

6 | 801,806.,080.11 Drip Chute (not shown}
L6 | 901,503,070.01 E Ring (2}
C8 [ 901,503,060.01 Flat Washer
9 | 901,503,080.01 Hex Washer
Al | 900,301,700.01 Serns Screw #6-32 x % 4)
C3 | 900,800,5(4101 Keps Nut #8-32 4

when Ordering Parts, indicate Model # And Serlal # Of vender.
All Parts Numbers And Prices Are Subject To Change Without Notice. 0393



Select Panel - Coke (Landscape)




Parts List - DNCB 3438CC

select Panel - Coke (Landscape)

Item Part Number Part Name And Description
1 | 499,050,400.03 Select Panel Assembly (specify hamess)
2 | 801,805,750.01 Select Panel
3 | See list below Door Hamness
804,903,730.31 Single Price & Single Price - IEC Standard
804.,903,970.41 Two Price & Two Price - IEC Standard
804.904,140.41 Four Price & Four Price - IEC Standard
4 | 499,050,700.03 Select Switch Bar Assembly
5 | 437,050,030.63 Select Switch Bar
6 | 904,600,830.01 15-Way Plug
Ta | 904,600,620.01 Socket, Relay
7b | 904,600,600.01 Socket, Coin Changer
8a | 804,200,190.01 Sequence Relay
8b | 804,200,170.01 Vend Relay (single price only)
9 1901,901,890.01 1” Clamp
10a | 801,805,710.21 Push Button
10b | 901,700,720.11 Push Button Spring
11 | 801,805,920.21 Switch Insulator
12 | 902,000,580.01 Nylet
13 | 804,700,210.01 Sold Out Lamp
14 | Indicate flavor Flavor Cards (not shown)
15 | 804,100,710.01 Select Switches {single Micro)
16 | 904,600,700.01 2-Way Cap
A4 | 900,301,500.01 Screw, Phil Pan (without washer) #8 - 18x 4 @)
A9 | 900,301,560.01 Sems Screw #8 - 32 x % %)
A7 | 900,300,470.01 Screw, Phil Pan #4 x % (14)
D3 | 900,400,430.01 T-Bolt#8 - 32 x 1 )
C3 | 900,800,500.01 Keps Nut #8 - 32 (14)

When Ordering Parts, Indicate Model # And Serlal # Of vender.
Al Parts Numbers Ang Prices Are Sublect To Change Without Notice. 0393



Lighting - Coke (Lanciscape)

High-Output

Slimline



Parts List ~ DNCB 348CC

Lighting - Coke (Lancdscape)

tem |

Part Number |

Part Name Ang Description

High-Output Lighting

1 1 804,700,370.01 Fluorescent Bulb - F64T12/D/HO
2a | 432,050,380.63 Door Bracket Lamp Socket
2b | 804,901,990.01 Top Lamp Holders - 523
2c | 804,902,000.01 Bottom Lamp Holders - 524
3 | 804,400,380.01 Plug-In Ballast, Advance #VSM/HO
4 | 904,800,520.01 Connector, Electrical (not shown) {scotchlack 557)
5 | 904,600,710.01 2-Way Plug
6 | 904,600,670.01 9-Way Plug
7 | 904,600,660.01 9-Way Cap
8 | 804,504,510.21 Plug-In Ballast Harness, High Output
9 | 804,904,920.11 Lamp Fixture Jumper, High Output
Slimline Lighting
1 | 804,700,300.01 Fluorescent Bulb - Fe4T12/DAYLT
2a | 432,050,380.63 Door Bracket Lamp Socket
2b | 804,902,020.01 Top Lamp Holders - 516
2c | 804,902,030.01 Bottom Lamp Holders - 517
3 | 804,400,370.11 Plug-In Ballast - Advance Slimline
4 | 904,800,520.01 Connector, Electrical (not shown) (scotchlock 557)
5 | 904,600,710.01 2-Way Plug
6 | 904,600,670.01 9-Way Plug
7 | 904,600,660.01 9-Way Cap
8 | 804,904,600.61 Plug-In Ballast Harness, Shmline
Al | 900,301,700.01 Sheet Metal Screw #6 - 32 x % )

When Ordering Parts, tndicate Model # And Serial # Of Vender,
All Parts Numbers And Prices Are Subject To Change Without Notice. 0393



Wwiring Harness - Coke (Landscape)

Sample Diagram
10 Column Dual Adaptable, Sequencing 1 & 2, Single Price



Parts List - DNCB 348CC Dixie-Nareco
Wiring Harness - Coke (Landscape)

item Part Number Part Name And bescription
1 | See list below Cabinet Harness

804,902,370.41 Single Price

804,903,600.0] Single Price - IEC Standard
804,904,260.01 Two/Four Price

804.904,360.01 Two/Four Price ~ [EC Standard

2 | See list below Door Harness

804,903,730.21 Single Price & Single Price - [EC Standard
804,903,970.41 Two Price & Two Price - IEC Standard
804,904,140.41 Four Price & Four Price - IEC Standard

when Qrdering Parts, Indicate Model # And Serjal # Of Vender.
All Parts Numbers And Prices Are subject To Change Without Notice. 0383



Inner Door - Coke (Landscape)




Parts List - DNCB 343CC

Inner Door - Coke (Landscape)

Item Part Number Part Name And Description

1 | 492,050,200.03 Inner Door Assembly

2 | 801,804,060.01 Inner Door Gasket

3 [ 901,501,700.01 Knob

4a | 801,806,920.01 Discharge Frame Assembly {includes db & 4c)
4b | 801,806,600.01 Delivery Door

4c | 801,806,550.01 Discharge Frame

4d | 801,806,560.01 Retainer Frame Inner Door

5a | 169,053,001.13 Inner Door Top Hinge, w/a

5b | 169,051,101.63 Inner Door Bottom Hinge, w/a

5c | 901,803,710.01 Plastic Bearing

ba | 801,806,420.31 Bushing - Inner Door

6b | 801,806,430.31 Bushing Retainer - Inner Door

7 | 804,902,610.01 4” Ground Wire (102mm) (not shown)
A4 | 900,301,500.01 Screw, Phil Pan (without washer) #8 - 18 x 2
D8 | 900,201,230.11 Carriage Bolt %4 -20x 1 %
B6 | 900,301,650.01 Screw, Phil Pan (with washer) #8 - 18 x 12 (53)
B7 | 900,302,010.01 Self-Tapping Screw Y4 - 20 x %
B9 | 900,800,650.01 Keps Nut #10 - 32 (4)
B4 | 900,201,140.01 Screw, Machine Truss #10 - 32 x 14 2)

When Ordering Parts, Indicate Model # And Serial # Of Vender,

All Parts Numbers And Prices Are Subject Ta Change Without Notice.

0393




rwo-Bar Linkage & Nut Retainer Housing - Coke (Landscape)




Parts List - DNCB 348CC

Dixie-Narco

Two-Bar Linkage & Nut Retainer Housing - Coke (Landscape)

Item Part Number Part Name And Description
I | 491,070,500.03 Linkage & Drive Arm Assembly
2a | 900,901,940.01 Groove Pin, 1 %6 (30mm)
2b | 801,200,950.61 Drive Arm
3 | 801,201,030.01 Linkage Arm
4a | 801,803,160.01 Top Nyliner
4b | 801,804,770.01 Bottom Nyliner
5a | 432,052 500.04 Traditional Nut Retainer Housing Assembly
5b | 432,050,750.03 Traditional Nut Retainer Housing
Sc¢ | 801,303,850.11 Traditional Cage Nut
5d | 900,800,570.11 Square Nut, ¥2- 13 N.C.
6a | 432,052,600.04 Star Lock Nut Retainer Housing Assembly
6b | 432,050,760.03 Star Lock Nut Retainer Housing
6¢ | 801,303,860.11 Cage Nut Star Lock
6d | 801,505,510.01 Latch Housing Star Lock
C6 | 900,700.600.01 Flat Washer, Delrin .040
A2 | 900,301,640.01 Sems Screw #8 - 32 x ¥4
B5 | 900,301,730.21 Sems Screw ¥4 - 20x 1
A5 | 900,301,970.01 Sems Screw #8 - 32 x Y4

When Ordering Parts, Indicate Model # And Serial # Of Vender.
All Parts Numbers And Prices Are Subject Fo Change Without Notice.

0393




Cabinet Interior - Coke (Landscape)




Parts List - DNCE 348CC

Cabinet Interior - Coke (Landscape)

item Part Numier Part Name And Description
1| 492,000.700.63 Foam Cabinet Assembly {specily harness)
2 | See list below Stack Assembly
532,070,000.03 Singte Price & Single Price - IEC Standard
532,170,000.03 Two/Four Price & Two/Four Price - IEC Stundard
3a | 492.070,200.03 Rear Spacer, Wide Column
b | 492,070,300.03 Rear Spacer, Narrow Column
3¢ | 267,070,080.53 Laich Finger, Long
3d j 267,070.21043 Latch Finger, Short
Je | 901,700,690.01 Rear Spacer Spring
4a | 165,000.031.33 Protective Plate, 1.S Cabinet (not shown)
4b | 165,000,041.63 Protective Plate, RS Cabinet
5 | 532,070,100.03 Stack Sub Assembly
6a | 532,070.200.03 (A) Gate, w/a (wide)
532,070,300.03 (B) Gate, w/a (narrow)
6h | 491,071,000.03 (A) Gate Hinge (wide) {not shown)
499,070,500.03 (B) Gate Hinge (narrow) {not shown)
6o | 350,070,130.13 Gate Latch (not shown)
7a | 801,806.,230.11 Muliion
7b | 801,303,830.21 Mullion Cover, Metal (not shown)
Fo | 801,806,220.11 Mulliot: Cover, Plastic (obsolete)
Ba |492,020,040.03 Breaker Strip, Right
gh | 492,020,050.03 Breaker Strip, Left
8¢ | 491,020,170.03 Breaker Strip, Top
9a | 480,000,100.13 Ballast Plate Assembly (not shown)
491.020,800.23 Ballast Plate Assembly - IEC Standard (not shown}
ab | 432,020,070.23 Ballast Plate {not shown)
492.050,140.03 Baliast Plate - IEC Standard {not shown)
10 | 900,502,490.71 Leveling Leg, 5/8” )
11 ]350,170,02023 Mounting Bracket, Rear {not shown)
12 | 437,010,020.13 Rodent Guard, Wide {not shown)
474,011,300.13 Rodent Guard, Wide - IEC Standard {(not shown)
13 | 804,400,360.01 Transformer, Basler Isolation {not shown)
{4 | 804,902,170.11 Transformer, Jumper (not shown)
{5 | not applicable Transformer, Jumper - IEC Standard {(not shown)
16a | 901,902,280.01 Heyco Wire Clip #3699 {not shown}
16b | 900,901,590.01 Cable Clamp, Green {not shown}
Ela [ 901,100,430.01 Pop Rivet, 14" {10)
BS | 900,301,730.21 Self-Tapping Screw Y - 20 x | 4)
Elb }901,100,440.01 Drive Rivet, 4™ {10y
D2 | 900,700,890.01 Lock Washer, 3%
E2 | 901,100,520.01 Pop Rivet, 4~
when Ordering Parts, indicate Model # And Serial # Of Vender,
All Parts Numbers And Prices Are Subject To Change Without Notice. 0393




Cabinet & Vend Mechanism - Coke {Landscape)




Parts List - DNCB 348CC

Cabinet & Vend Mechanism - Coke (Landscape)

Item Part Number Part Name And Description
1 | 491,070,050.33 Vend Motor Cover, Wide
491,071,200.23 Vend Motor Cover, Wide - TEC Standard
24 | See st below Vend Motor Assembly, Wide
491.070,300.03 Singie Price
491,170,100.03 TwofFour Price
2b | 801.806,390.21 Vend Cam, Bhue
2¢ | 801.806,400.11 Adyustable Cam, Gold
3a | Seelist below Vend Motor Assembly, Narrow
491,070,400.03 Single Price
491,170,200.03 Two/Four Price
b | 801,806,180.21 Vend Carn, Brown
Ic | B01.806,610.21 Adjustable Cam, Brown
4 | See list below Vend Motor Switch
804,100,600.01 Single Price (Double Switch)
804,100,690.01 Single Price - IEC Standard {Doubie Switch)
804,100,700.01 Two/Four Price - IEC Standard (Triple Switch)
5 | 905,800,330.11 Vend Motor Switch Insulator
6 | 801,201,211.61 Vend Rotor - Narrow Column
7a | 801,201.010.0] Vend Oscillator - Wide Column
7b | 901,700,650.31 Can Retainer Oscillator
#a | 801,803,170.21 Nyliner, Rear {not shown)
8b | 901.804,230.01 Nyliner, Front - Wide Column only {not shown) |
9 | 267070,370.43 Wire Shield
10a | 804,100,610.01 Sold Out Switch Assembly
804,100,680.01 Sold Out Switch Assembly - [EC Standard
10k | 432,070,190.13 Soid Out Paddle
10c | 901,700,740.01 Soid Out Paddie Spring
11 | 491.020,070.33 Mechanism Support
12a | See list below Evaporator Fan Motor Assembly
491,000,200.03 115v
491,140,400.03 220-240v
12b | See list below Evaporator Fan Motor
804.500,590.01 115v
804,500,520.01 220-240v
12¢ | 164,040,080.73 Evaporator Fan Motor Bracket
12d | 801,303,270.11 Evaporator Fan Blade
12e | 9032,100,290.01 Silencer
13a | 491,071,100.03 Can Chute Assembly (includes 13b & 13c)
13b | 211,170,010.43 Can and Bottle Chute
13¢ | 211.070,02043 Chute Liner (Kydex)
14a | 903,300,770.01 Foam Block
14b | 169,000,130.03 Hinge Pocket Cover
15 | 176,072,110.13 Journal
C1 | 900,901,510.02 Screw, Phil Pan Tapping
A3 | 900,301,830.01 Sems Screw #10- 32 x % (8)
A6 | 900,600,230.02 Sheet Metal Screw, Type "A”
BY | 900,301,690.01 Hex Tap Screw #8 - 32 x % (3)
AR | 900,301.5820.01 Vend Motor Screw #4 x 1% - Dauble Switch (16)
900,301,610.01 Vend Motor Screw #4 x 1'% - Triple Switch
AY | 900,301,560.01 Sems Screw #8 - 32 x % {28)
ES | 900,401,090.01 Grommet, Black Rubber #97 (3)
C5 | 900,800,850.01 Speed Nut
Bt | 900,301,850.01 Sems Screw #8 - 32 x %

when Ordering Parts, indicate Model # And Serial # Of Vender,
All Parts Numbers And Prices Are Subject To Change Without Notice. 0393




Hinges and Rollers - Coke (Landscape)




Parts List - DNCB 348CC

Hinges and Rollers - Coke (Landscape)

ltem Part Number Part Name And Description
la | 901,806,200.11 Roller
1b | 900,502,190.01 Roller Pin
2a | 801,303,730.01 Top Hinge
2b | 169,000,150.53 Hinge Spacer
2¢ | 901,803,150.01 Standard Flange Nyliner
3a { 900,502,640.01 Bottom Hinge Sleeve
3b | 900,502,650.21 Bottom Hinge Pin
E7 | 900,900,900.01 Retainer
D7 | 900,201,170.01 Carriage Bolt % - 20 x 1 (5)
C2 | 900,800,670.01 Keps Nut ¥ - 20 (5)
C7 | 901,303,770.01 Flat Washer
C4 | 900,800,690.01 Keps Nut, Top Door Hinge % - 16

When Ordering Parts, Indicate Model # And Serial # Of Vender.

All Parts Numbers And Prices Are Subject To Change Without Notice.

0393



Refrigeration - Coke (Landscape)




Parts List - DNCB 348CC
Refrigeration System - Coke (Landscape)

item Part Number Part Name And Description
1 Provide information listed | Complete Refrigeration System:
Indicate unit model numbet from serial plate on unit base plate,
refrigerant, voltage/hertz and country.
2a | Provide information listed | Compressor /5 HP:
Indicate compressor manufacturer, véltage/hertz, refrigerant
and complete manufacturer’s model number,
2b | See list below Compressor Lead Harness {not shown)
904,900,611.01 All, except IEC Standard
804,905,320.01 220-240v/50hz, IEC Standard
2¢ | 902,000,570.0i Compressor Mounting Grommet
29 | 900,901,880.01 Compressor Mounting Retainer Clip
Ze | 901,803,910.01 Compressor Grommet Plug, Plastic
3a | 491,040,040.43 Condenser Base Plate
b | See list below Condenser Fan Motor Assembly
491,040.200.03 115v
491,140,300.03 220-240v
3c | See list below Condenser Fan Motor
804,500,670.01 115v
804,500,700.01 220-240v
3d | 800,103,370.02 Fan Blade (not shown}
4a | 491,000,100.03 Drain Pan Assembly
4b 1 801,303,670.11 Drain Pan
4¢ | 901,900,020.2¢ Soaker {8 required})
4d | 901,400,060.11 Soaker Rod
Sa | 491,040,050.53 Condenser Baffle, Right Side (not shown)
5b | 491,040,060.63 Condenser Baffle, Rear
ba | 801.806,050.11 Drain Tube
6b | 900.301,790.01 Drain Tube Nut
Ta | 901,900,500.01 Drain Hose
7b | 900,901.030.01 Drain Hose Ciamp
8 | See listing below Main Wiring Harness
804,902,220.01 (a) United States

804,905.480.01 ¢b)

Australia, IEC 335

(not shown)

804,905,490.01 (c)

United Kingdom, IEC 335

{not shown)

804.902,160.21 (d)

Europe

{not shown)

804,903,160.01 (e}

Mexico

{not shown)

804,905,450.01 ()

Italy

{not shown}

804,905.470.01 {(g)

Danish, IEC 335

{not shown)

804,905,360.01 (h}

Germany, with Splashwater Protector

{not shown}

9 | 211,040,030.13 Top Fan Housing
10 ) 802,800,410.01 Temperature Control
Pl 491,040,110.33 Fan Shroud Condenser
124 | Provide information listed | Relay:
Indicate compresser manufacturer, modetl # and voltage/hz
12b | Provide information listed | Overtoad:
Indicate compresser manufacturer, model # and voitage/hz
13 | 802,401,240.01 Dryer
14 | 802,600,550.01 Condenser
15 | 802,600,370.51 Evaporator
16 | 802,400,460.0] Accumulator
17 | 802,800,420.01 Knob, Temperature Control
A6 | 900.600,230.02 Sheet Metal Screw, Type “A™ (not shown) {2)
A9 | 900,301,560.01 Sems Screw #8 - 32 x % (8)
B3 | 900,301,810.01 Screw, #10-32x 1'4
D1 | 900,700,360.01 Lockwasher, ¥4~ {2)
E4 | 900,901,890.01 Tinnerman Clip (2)
D6 | 900,400,440.01 Refrigeration Bolt % - 16 x 1 {2)
When Ordering Parts, Indicate Model # And Serial # Of Vender,
All Parts Numbers And Prices Are Subject To Change Without Notice. 0393



Signs and Decals - Coke (Landscape)




Parts List - DNCB 348CC

Signs & Decals- Coke (Landscape)

Item Part Number Part Name And Description
1 | See list below Circular Coke Signs
805,006,460.31 Coca-Cola (USA) {shown)
205.006.650.01 Caoca-Cola Beba
805,006,710. Coca-Cola CSA French
805,006,720.01 Coca-Cola International
805,006,770.01 Coca-Cola Italy
805,006,910.01 Coca-Cola CSA English
805,000,940.01 Coca-Cola Trink International
%05,006,950.01 Coca-Cola Buvez International
805,007,140.01 Coca-Cola Horizontal
ROS5,007,360.01 Coca-Cola Puerto Rico
B(5,007,680.01 Coca-Cola Arabic
805,007 ,840.01 Coca-Cola Tome Circle
805.007.960.01 Coca-Coela Light France
805,008,290.01 Coca-Cola Austratia
805,008,730.01 Coca-Cola Coke Can On Ice
805,009,950.01 Coca-Cola Greece
§05,010,1403.01 Coca-Cola Coke Beba Can On Ice
805,010,250.01 Coca-Cola Turkey
805.008,440.01 Coca-Cola Light Sweden
805,009,940.01 Coca-Cola Light Greece
805,010,000.01 Coca-Cola Lighi Beba
805,010,060.01 Coca-Cola Light Standard International
805,010,310.01 Coca-Cola Bevette Coke Light
2 | Sec list below Coca-Cota Diet Coke Signs
%05,006,580.01 Diet Coke (USA} {shown)
805.010,280.01 Diet Coke Turkey
3 | 805,008,000.01 Minute Maid Sign
4 | See list below Coke Side Decals
803,822.210.11 Coca-Cola (USA) {shown}
303,823,290.41 Coca-Cola Beba
803.,823,300.01 Coca-Cola International
803,823,380.01 Coca-Cola Italian
803,823,710.01 Coca-Cola CSA English
803,823,770.01 Coca-Cola Buvez France
803,825,370.01 Coca-Cola Dis Frute
803,825,870.01 Coca-Cola Arab Bahrain
803,826,150.01 Coca-Cola Tome Argentina
803.831.000.01 Coca-Cola Greece
803,833,030.01 Coca-Cola Turkey
803.827.610.01 Coca-Cola Light Bromma
803,830,990.G1 Coca-Cola Light Greece
803,826,310.01 Coca-Cola Light France
803,831,090.01 Coca-Cola Light Beba
803.831,470.01 Coca-Cola Light Standard International
803,833,180.01 Coca-Cola Light Bevette
5 Sec list below Diet Coke Side Decals
803,822,970.01 Diet Coke {USA) {shown)
803,833,060.01 Diet Coke Turkey
6 | 803,826,380.01 Minute Maid Side Decai
When Ordering Parts, Indicate Model # And Serlal # OF Vender,
All Parts Numbers And Prices Are Subject To Change Without Notice. 0393




Screws & Nuts - Coke (Landscape)

@_,_g__,___@

@;EEEEEEE:E @

MT//? S

| e

(e

—wwawwww @

G @

| AW e

e ©
Be

Flww e
o/ T
é: | =16

umm.,,_z_,g;;& 0

Be

@,,,é,,zé ®




Parts List - DNCB 348CC

Screws & Nuts - Coke (Landscape)

Item Part Number Part Name And Description

Al | 900,301,700.01 Sems Screw #6 - 32 x %4

A2 | 900,301,640.01 Sems Screw #8 - 32 x %4

A3 | 900,301,830.01 Sems Screw #10 - 32 x ¥s

A4 | 900,301,500.01 Screw, Phil Pan (without washer) #8 - 18 x %4

A5 | 900,301,970.01 Screw, Phillips Pan Head #8 - 32 x %

A6 | 900,600,230.02 Sheet Metal Screw, Type “A”

A7 | 900,300,470.01 Sheet Metal Screw #4 x %

AR | 900,301,820.01 Vend Motor Screw #4 x 1/1e
900,301,610.01 Vend Motor Screw #4 x 1'%

A9 | 900,301,560.01 Sems Screw #8 - 32 x %

B1 { 900,301,850.01 Sems Screw #8 - 32 x %

B2 | 900.300,160.01 Sems Screw #6 x 34

B3 | 900.301,810.01 Screw #10-32 x 1'%

B4 { 900,201,140.01 Screw, Machine Truss #10-32x ¥4

B5 | 900,301,730.21 Self-Tapping Screw Y4 - 20x 1

B6 | 900,301,650.01 Screw, Phil Pan (with washer) #8 - 18 x 12

B7 | 900,302,010.01 Self-Tapping Screw Y4 - 20 x %

B8 | 900,301,690.01 Screw, Hex Tap #8 - 32 x %

C1 ;1 900,901,510.02 Screw, Phil Pan Tapping

B9 | 900,800,650.01 Keps Nut #10 - 32

C2 | 900,800,670.01 Keps Nut ¥4 - 20

C3 | 900,800,500.01 Keps Nut #8 - 32

C4 | 900,800,690.01 Keps Nut (Top Door Hinge) % - 16

C5 | 900,800,850.01 Speed Nut

CC | 900,201,220.11 Machine Screw #8 - 32 x %

DD | 900,800,490.01 Keps Nut #6 - 32

When Ordering Parts, Indicate Model # And Serial # Of Vvender.
All Parts Numbers And Prices Are Subject To Change Without Notice.

0393



Washers, Bolts & Misc. - Coke (Landscape)

?E__E:_Ea ®

@====,.=§=—=_=====E. ®

@ss.g&_—a:zze @

)lile

) e

pllNe

==
)

TG > ©




Parts List - DNCB 3438CC

Washers, Bolts & Misc. - Coke (Landscape)

Iterm Part Number Part Name And Description
C6 | 900,700,600.01 Washer, Flat

C7 | 901,303,770.01 Washer, Hinge

C8 | 901,503,060.01 Washer, Flat (T-Handle)

9 | 901,503,080.01 Washer, Hex (T-Handle)

D1 | 900,700,360.01 Lockwasher, %

D2 | 900,700,890.01 Lockwasher, 34

D3 | 900,400,430.01 T-Bolt #8 - 32x 1

D4 | 900,400,410.01 T-Bolt #8-32x 1 %

D5 | 900,400,350.31 T-Bolt #8 - 32 x %

D6 | 900,400,440.01 Refrigeration Bolt % - 16 x 1
D7 | 900,201,170.01 Carriage Bolt /4 - 20 x 1

D8 | 900,201,230.01 Carriage Bolt 4 - 20 x 1%
D9 | 900,201,450.01 Carriage Bolt 2 - 20 x 4
Ela| 901,100,430.01 Pop Rivet ¥4~

Elb| 901,100,440.01 Drive Rivet 4"

E2 | 901,100,520.11 Pop Rivet '4”

E3 | 900,902,130.01 Christmas Tree Clip

E4 | 900,901,890.01 Tinnerman Clip

E5 | 900,401,090.01 Grommet, Black Rubber #97
E6 | 901,503,070.01 E Ring

E7 | 900,900,900.01 Retainer

E8 | 900,300,510.01 Elastic Stop Nut #8 - 32

E9 {900,301,980.01 Phil Pan Shoulder Screw #8 - 18 x 742

when Ordering Parts, indicate Model # And Serial # Of Vender,
All Parts Numbers And Prices Are Subject Ta Change Without Notice.

0393



ll

olojojolojo

&

Coke (Landscape)
DNCEB 360CC & T6OWS

: : THx3TYs Wx30%" D
Dimensions (1829mm H x 940mm W x 775mm D)

: . T2PHx37%" Wx27 %" D
Dimensions Less Door (1829mm H x 940mm W x 698mm D)
Approximate Weight 634 Ibs, (28Bkg)
Selections/Columns 0/6
Total 12 oz. (330ml) Cans
Capacity/Vend 372360
Column Capacity

6 Double Columns - 62 Each

12 oz. (330ml) Cans




Main Door - Exterior - Coke (Landscape)

©



Parts List - DNCB 360CC & 360WS

Main Door - Exterior - Coke {(Landscape)

tem Part Number Part Name And Description
1 | 443,050,000.03 Main Door Assembly (specify graphics & harness)
2 | 443,050,100.03 Main Door Weld Assembly
3 1165,150,331.23 Protective Plate Door
4 | 164,151,142.33 Rain Guard
5 1900,502,510.11 Tie Rod
6a | 801,805,620.31 12 %" ( 309mm) RS Vertical Trim, 20°
6b | 801,805,470.01 68 '¥i6” (1723mm) LS Vertical Trim
7 | 801,805,470.01 34 34" (859mm) Horizontal Trim (top & bottom)
8a | 801,805,810.11 6 '446” (167mm) Top Enclosure
8b [ 801,805,820.11 6 Ys” (167mm) Bottom Enclosure
8¢ | 801,805,470.01 41 6" (1048mm) Sign Trim
9 | 801,602,860.31 Delivery Port Trim
E8 | 900,800,510.01 Elastic Stop Nut #8 - 32
D4 | 900,400,410.01 T-Bolt#8-32x 1 %
DS | 900.400,350.31 T-Bolt#8 - 32x % (46}
E3 | 900,902,130.01 Christmas Tree Clip %)
D9 | 900,201,450.01 Carriage Bolt /4 - 20 x 4 (3)
C2 | 900,800,670.01 Keps Nut % - 20 (8)
C3 | 900,800,500.01 Keps Nut #8 - 32 (52)

when Ordering Parts, indicate Model # And Serial # Of Vender.
All Parts Numbers And Prices Are Subject To Change Without Notice. 0393



Main Door - Interior (A) - Coke (Landscape)

!

i
4
/
!
/
Il
; 4




Parts List - DNCB 360CC & 360WS

Main Door - Interior (A) - Coke (Landscape)

ltem Part Number Part Name And Description
la | 801,806,930.01 Point Of Sale Window
1b | 432,050,470.23 Point Of Sale Window Retainer
lc | 602,0601,030.01 Point Of Sale Window Gasket
1d | See list below Point Of Sale Card (not shown)
803,822,900.01 12 oz. Can (US & Canada)
803,826,180.01 12 oz. Can (all others)
803,826,360.01 “Coke Is It” (Taiwan)
903,829,220.01 Minute Maid
803,830,000.01 20 oz. Bottle
803,829,230.11 16 oz. Bottle
803,822,190.01 10 oz. Bottle
2a | 801,805,610.11 Change Cup & Opener Bezel
2b | 801,805,530.11 Change Cup
2¢ | 399,050,270.13 Opener Housing Reinforcement Plate
3a | 432,051,800.03 Lockable Cash Box, w/a
3b | 432,050,18143 Cash Box Shelf
4 | 432,050,340.43 Security Shelf
5 1521,050,050.13 P.0.S. Window Security Channel (not shown)
6 | 901,000,190.01 Crown Puller (not shown)
7 1 432,050,400.03 Crown Catcher (not shown)
8 | 432,050,280.23 Crown Chute {not shown)
CC | 901,201,220.11 Screw, Machine #8 - 32 x %
E8 | 900,800,510.01 Elastic Stop Nut #8 - 32
B6 | 900,301,650.01 | Screw, Phil Pan (with washer) #8 -18 x ¥ " **'%)
C3 | 900,800,500.01 Keps Nut #8 - 32 (9)
B4 | 900,201,140.01 Screw, Machine Truss #10 - 32 (2)
A4 | 900,301,500.01 Screw, Phil Pan (without washer) #8 x 18 x ¥4

when Ordering Parts, Indicate Modet # And serlal # Of Vender.
All Parts Numbers And Prices Are Sublect To Change Without Notice. 0393



Main Door - Interior (B) - Coke (Landscape)




Parts List - DNCB 360CC & 360WS

Main Door - Interior (B) - Coke (Landscape)

Item Part Number Part Name And Description
1 | 360.050,370.23 Discharge Member
2 | 801,806,030.61 Delivery Port {flush mount)
3 | 801,805,670.11 Port Spacer - Coke
4 1453,150,010.23 Center Door Stiffener
5 | 480,050,060.03 Delivery Port Stiffener
6 | 432,010,510.13 Closure Strip
7 | 901,901,890.01 1 Clamp
8 | 432,050,660.03 Cover, Wire Plug
9 | 903,600,530.01 L-Profile Gasket
10a | 491,050,600.03 Access Door Assembly (all)
10b| 432,150,030.23 Access Door (all)
11a} 432,051,000.03 Access Door Top Hinge, w/a
1lb| 432,051,101.63 Access Door Botiom Hinge, w/a
12 1 901,502,130.11 Access Door Latch
13a | 801,806,580.11 Coin Hopper & Chute
13b| 801.806,590.11 Coin Chute Front
14 | 804,902,610.01 4” Ground Wire (102mm)
B6 | 900,301,650.01 Screw, Phil Pan ¢with washer) #8 - 18 x 4 3)
A5 | 900,301,970.01 Screw, Phil Pan #8 - 32 x ¥
C3 | 900,800,500.01 Keps Nut #38 - 32
Ad | 900,301,500.01 Screw, Phil Pan (without washer) #8 - 18 x %2 (9)
D7 | 900,201,170.01 Carriage Bolt Y4 -20x 1 {6
C2 | 900.800,670.01 Keps Nut /4 - 20 (6)
A9 | 900,301,560.01 Sems Screw #8 - 32 x %
B7 | 900,302,010.01 Self-Tapping Screw Y - 20 x %

when Ordering Parts, Indicate Model # And Serlal # Of Vender,
Al Parts Numbers And Prices Are Subject To Change Without Notice.

0393



Puli-Out Handle & Coin Insert - Coke (Landscape)




Parts List - DNCB 360CC & 360WS

Pull-Out Handle & Coin Insert - Coke (Landscape)

Item Part Number Part Name And Description
la | 801,503,040.01 T Handle Assembly
1b | Specity key number Lock with Two Keys
le { Specify key number Key Only
1d | 801,505,730.01 Handle Only
le 7 901,503,050.01 Spring
Il ] 4255-6-44W Stud
ipg |901,503,000.11 Cross Pin
2a | See list below Complete Coin Insert Kit with T Handle
491,010,800.04 Domestic (USA and Canada)
Not applicable Export (All others except listed below)
Not applicable Mexico
Not applicable Argentina - Token
2b | See list below Complete Coin Insert Kit without T Handle
491,050,500.03 Domestic (USA and Canada)
4491,150,500.03 Export (All others except listed below)
480,350,500.03 Mexico
480,550,500.03 Argentina - Token
2¢ | See hist below Coin Insert Only
801,201.160.41 Domestic {USA and Canada)
801,201,170.21 Export (All others except listed below)
801,201,280.11 Mexico
801.201,270.21 Argentina - Token
2d | 453,050,130.83 Coin Insert Retainer
2c¢ 1 801,805,800.31 Coin Chute Cover
2f | 801,805,790.61 Coin Chute
2g | 901.700,630.11 Spring Extension
2h | 453,050,800.03 Coin Return Plunger Assembly
2i }432,050,570.33 Plunger Bracket
3 1432,050,210.23 Validator Plate
4 | See list below Insiruction Label (not shown)
803,822,940.01 English
903,832,680.01 Irish
803.825,760.01 Spanish
803,825,410.01 French
803,825,750.01 Italian
803,825,740.01 German
5 | See Hst below Correct Change Lamp
504,700,180.31 English “Use Comect Change”
804,700,500.11 English, IEC Standard *“Use Correct Change”
804,700.440.31 Spanish “Importe Exacto”
804,700,450.21 French “Faites L’ Appoint”
804,700,400.21 Italian “Usare Monete Contate”™
804,700,470.21 Turkish *“Lutfen Para Aftiniz”
804,700,480.21 German “Abgezahltes Geld Verwendeb™
904, 701},490.21 Portuguese “Inroduza Quantia Exacta™
6 | B01,806,080.11 Drip Chute (not shown)
E6 | 901,503,070.01 E Ring {2}
C8 | 901,503,060.01 Flat Washer
C9 | 901,503,080.01 Hex Washer
Al | 900,301,700.01 Sems Screw #6-32 x % (4)
C3 | 500,800,500.01 Keps Nut #8-32 4)
when Crdering Parts, Indicate Model # And Serial # Of Vender.
All Parts Numbers And Prices Are Subject To Change Without Notice. 0393



Select Panel - Coke {(Landscape)

ALY U 08 i Y ALE 4

v
:

N

WA\




Parts List - DNCB 360CC & 360WS

Select Panel - Coke (Landscape)

Item Part Number Part' Name And Description
1 | 443,050,400.03 Select Panel Assembly (specify hamness)
2 | 801,805,730.01 Select Panel
3 | See list below Door Harness
804,903,740.21 Single Price & Single Price - IEC Standard
804,903,940.41 Two Price & Two Price - [EC Standard
804,904,070.41 Four Price & Four Price - IEC Standard
4 | 443,050,700.03 Select Switch Bar Assembly
5 | 443,050,030.63 Select Switch Bar
6 | 904,600,830.01 15-Way Plug
7a | 904,600,620.01 Socket, Relay
7b | 904,600,600.01 Socket, Coin Changer
8 | 804,200,170.01 Vend Relay (single price only}
9 |901,901,890.01 1" Clamp
10a | 801,805,710.21 Push Button
10b | 901,700,720.11 Push Button Spring
11 | 801,805,920.21 Switch Insulator
12 | 902,000,580.01 Nylet
13 | 804,700,210.21 Sold Out Lamp
14 | Indicate flavor Flavor Cards (not shown)
15 | 804,100,710.01 Select Switches (single Micro)
16 | 904,600,700.01 2-Way Cap
A4 | 900,301,500.01 Screw, Phil Pan (without washer) #8 - 18 x /2 03
A9 | 900,301,560.01 Sems Screw #8 - 32 x % 6
A7 | 900,300,470.01 Screw, Phil Pan #4 x % (14)
D3 | 900,400,430.01 T-Bolt#8 - 32 x 1 (4)
C3 | 900,800,500.01 Keps Nut #8 - 32 (14)

When Ordering Parts, Indicate Model # And Serial # Of Vender.
All Parts Numbers And Prices Are Subject To Change Without Notice.

0393



Lighting - Coke (Landscape)

High-Output

Slimline



Parts List - DNCB 360CC & 360WS

Lighting - Coke (Landscape)

item |

Part Nurmniber

Part Name And Description

High-Output Lighting

1 | 804,700,370.01 Fluorescent Bulb - F64T12/D/HO
2a | 432,050,380.63 Door Bracket Lamp Socket
2b | 804,901,990.01 Top Lamp Holders - 523
2¢ | 804,902,000.01 Bottom Lamp Holders - 524

3 | 804,400,380.01 Plug-In Ballast, Advance #VSM/HO
4 | 904,800,520.01 Connector, Electrical (not shown)  {scotchlock 557)
5 | 904,600,710.01 2-Way Plug

6 | 904,600,670.01 9-Way Plug

7 | 904,600,660.01 9-Way Cap

8 | 804,904.510.21 Plug-In Ballast Harness, High Output
9 | 804,904,920.11 Lamp Fixture Jumper, High Output

Stimline Lighting

1 | 804,700,300.01 Fluorescent Bulb - Fo4T12/DAYLT
2a | 432,050,380.63 Door Bracket Lamp Socket
2b | 804.902,020.01 Top Lamp Holders - 516
2¢ | 804,902,030.01 Bottom Lamp Holders - 517
3 | 804,400,370.01 Plug-In Ballast - Advance Slimline
4 | 904,800,520.01 Connector, Electrical (not shown) (scotchlock 557)
5 | 904,600,710.01 2-Way Plug
6 | 904,600,670.01 9-Way Plug
7 | 904,600,660.01 9-Way Cap
2 | 804,904,600.61 Plug-In Ballast Harness, Slimline
Al | 900,301,700.01 Sheet Metal Screw #6 - 32 x 4 @)

when Ordering Parts, Indicate Model # And Serial # Of Vender.
Al Parts Numbers And Prices Are Subject To Change Without Notice. 0353




Wiring Harness - Coke (Landscape)

Sample Diagram
6 Column Adaptable, Single Price



Parts List - DNCB 360CC & 360WS Dixie-Narco

Wiring Harness - Coke (Landscape)

Item Part Number Part Name And Description
1 | See list below Cabinet Harness

804,906.090.01 Single Price

804,906,130.01 Single Price - IEC Standard
804,806,110.01 Two/Four Price

804,906,140.01 Two/Four Price - IEC Standard

2 | See list below Door Hamess

804,903,740.21 Single Price & Single Price - IEC Standard
804,903,940.41 Two Price & Two Price - IEC Standard
804,904,070.41 Four Price & Four Price - [EC Standard

When Crdering Parts, Indicate Modei # And Serial # Of Vender,
All Parts Numbers and Prices Are Subject To Change Without Notice. 0393



Inner Door - Coke {(Landscape)




Parts List - DNCB 360CC & 360WS

inner Door - Coke (Landscape)

Item Part Number Part Name And Dascription
1 1492.050,200.03 Inner Door Assembly
2 | 801,804,060.01 Inner Door Gasket
3 1 901,501,700.01 Knob
4a | 801,806,920.01 Discharge Frame Assembly (includes 4b & 4¢)
4h | 801,806,600.01 Delivery Door
4c | 801,806,550.01 Discharge Frame
4d | 801,806,560.01 Retainer Frame Inner Door
5a { 169,053,001.13 Inner Door Top Hinge, w/a
5b | 169,051,101.63 Inner Door Bottom Hinge, w/a
5¢ 1901,803,710.01 Plastic Bearing
6a | 801,806,420.31 Bushing - Inner Door
6b | 801,800,430.31 Bushing Retainer - Inner Door
7 ) 804,902,610.01 4” Ground Wire (102mm) {not shown)

A4 1900,301,500.01

Screw, Phil Pan (without washer) #8-18x 2

D8 | 900,201,230.11 Carriage Bolt Y4 -20x 1 %

B6 | 900,301,650.01 Screw, Phil Pan ¢with washer) #8 - 18 x }4 (53)
B7 { 900,302,010.01 Self-Tapping Screw Y4 - 20 x %

B9 | 900,800,650.01 Keps Nut #10 - 32 (4)
B4 | 900,201,140.01 Screw, Machine Truss #10-32x ¥ (03]

when Qrdering Parts, Indicate Model # And Serial # Of Vender.
All Parts Numbers And Prices Are Subject To Change Without Notice. 0393



Two-Bar Linkage & Nut Retainer Housing - Coke (Landscape)




Parts List - DNCB 360CC & 360WS

Two-Bar Linkage & Nut Retainer Housing - Coke (Landscape)

Item Part Number Part Name And Description
1 [491,070,500.03 Linkage & Drive Arm Assembly
2a | 900,901,940.01 Groove Pin, 1 %6” (30mm)
2b | 801,200,950.61 Drive Arm
3 | 801,201,030.01 Linkage Arm
4a | 801,803,160.01 Top Nyliner
4b | 801,804,770.01 Bottom Nyliner
Sa  432,052,500.04 Traditional Nut Retainer Housing Assembly
5b | 432,050,750.03 Traditional Nut Retainer Housing
S5c¢ | 801,303,850.11 Traditional Cage Nut
5d | 900,800,570.11 Square Nut, 2 - 13 N.C.
6a | 432,052,600.04 Star Lock Nut Retainer Housing Assembly
6b | 432,050,760.03 Star Lock Nut Retainer Housing
6¢ | 801,303,860.11 Cage Nut Star Lock
6d | 801,505,510.01 Latch Housing Star Lock
Cé6 | 900,700,600.01 Flat Washer, Delrin .040
A2 | 900,301,640.01 Sems Screw #8 - 32 x 14
B5 1 900,301,730.21 Sems Screw ¥4 -20x 1
A5 | 900,301,970.01 Sems Screw #8 - 32 x Y4

When Ordering Parts, indicate Model # And Serlal # Of Vender.
All Parts Numbers And Prices Are Subject To Change Without Notice.

0393



Cabinet Interior - Coke (Landscape)




Parts List - DNCB 360CC & 360WS
Cabinet Interior - Coke (Landscape)

ftem Part Number Part Name And Description
1 | 492.000.700.03 Foam Cabinet Assembly (specify harness)
2a | See list below 360 Stack Assembly
443.,070,000.03 Singlc Price & Single Price - IEC Standard
443 170,000.03 Two/Four Price & Two/Four Price - [EC Standard
2b | See list below 360WS Stack Assembly
443,270,000.03 Single Price & Single Price - JEC Standard
443,370,000.03 Two/Four Price & Two/Four Price - IEC Standard
3a | 492,070,200.03 Rear Spacer, Wide Column
e | 267.070,080.53 Latch Finger, Long
3d | 901.700,690.01 Rear Spacer Spring
4a | 165,000.031.33 Protective Plate, LS Cabinet {not shown)
4b | 165.000,041.63 Protective Plate, RS Cabinet
5 | 443,070,100.03 360 Stack Sub Assembly
443,070,200.03 360WS Stack Sub Assembly
7a | 801,806,230.4] Mullion
7b | 801,303,830.01 Muliion Cover, Metal {not shown)
7¢ | 801,806,220.11 Mullion Cover, Plastic {obsclete)
8a | 492,020,040.03 Breaker Strip, Right
8b | 492,020,050.03 Breaker Strip, Left
8c 1491,020,1710.03 Breaker Strip, Top
9a | 480,000,100.13 Ballast Plate Assembly (not shown)
491,020,800.23 Ballast Plate Assembly - IEC Standard (not shown)
gb | 432,020,070.23 Ballast Plate (not shown)
492,050),140.03 Ballast Plate - IEC Standard {not shown)
10 | 900,502,490.71 Leveling Leg, %~ (4)
11 | 491,070,020.13 Mounting Bracket, Rear (not shown)
12 | 437,010,020.13 Rodent Guard, Wide (not shown)
474,011,300.13 Rodent Guard, Wide - IEC Standard {not shown)
13 | 804.,400,360.01 Transformer, Basler Isolation (not shown)
14 | 804,902,170.11 Transformer, Jumper (not shown}
15 | not applicable Transformer, Jumper - IEC Standard (not shown)
16a | 901,902280.01 Heyeo Wire Clip #3699 (not shown)
16b | 900,901.590.01 Cable Clamp. Green {not shown)
Eia | 901,100,430.01 Pop Rivet, 4" (10)
B5 | 900,301,730.21 Self-Tapping Screw 4 - 20 x 1 (4}
LElb | 901,100,440.01 Drive Rivet, 4" {10
D2 { 900,700,850.01 Lock Washer, %"
E2 | 901,103,520.01 Pop Rivet, 4"

when Ordering Parts, indicate Model # And Serial # Of Vender.
All Parts Numbers And Prices Are Subject To Change Without Notice. 0393



Cabinet & Vend Mechanism - Coke (Landscape)




Parts List - DNCB 360CC & 360WS

Cabinet & Vend Mechanism - Coke (Landscape)

Item Part Number Part Name And Description
1| 451,070,050.33 Vend Motor Cover, Wide
491.071,200.23 Vend Motor Cover, Wide - IEC Standard
2a | See list below Vend Motor Assemnbly, Wide
491.070,300.03 Single Price
491,170.100.03 TwofFour Price
2b | 801,806,350.2] Vend Cam, Blue
2¢ | 801,806,400.11 Adjustable Cam, Gold
4 | See list below Vend Motor Switch
804, 100,600.01 Singie Price (Double Switch)
$04,100,690.01 Single Price - IEC Standard (Double Switch)
£04,100,700.01 Two/Four Price - IEC Standard (Triple Switch)
3 | 905,800,330.11 Vend Motor Switch Insulator
7a | 801,201,010.01 Vend Oscillator - Wide Column
7b | 901,700,650.3t Can Retainer Oscillator
Ra | 801.803,170.21 Nyliner, Rear (not shown)
8¥b | 901.804,236.01 Nyliner, Front - Wide Column only {not shown)
g 267,070.370.43 Wire Shield
10a | 804,100,610.01 Sold Out Switch Assembly
804,100,680.01 Sold Out Switch Assembly - [EC Standard
10h | 432,070,190.13 Sold Qut Paddle
10¢ | 901,700,740.01 Sold Out Paddle Spring
11 | 491,020,010.33 Mechanism Support
12a | See list below Evaporator Fan Motor Assembly
491 ,000,200.03 115y
491,140,400.03 220-240v
12b | See list below Evaporator Fan Motor
804,500,590.01 115v
804,500,520.01 220-240v
12¢ | 164,040,080.73 Evaperator Fan Motor Bracket
124 | 801,303,270.11 fivaporator Fan Blade
12¢ ] 902,100,290.01 Silencer
13a | 491,071,100.03 Can Chute Assembly {includes 13b & 13¢)
13b | 211,170,010.43 Can Chute
13c §211,070,020.03 Chute Liner (Kydex)
l4a | 903.300,770.01 Foam Block
14b | 165,000,130.03 Hinge Pocket Cover
15 1176,072,110.13 Journal
Ct | 900,901,510.02 Screw, Phil Pan Tapping
A3 | 900,301,830.01 Sems Screw #10 - 32 x % (3)
A6 | 900,600.230.02 Sheet Metal Screw, Type “A”
B8 | 900.301,690.01 Hex Tap Screw #8 - 32x % (3)
A8 | 900,301,820.01 Vend Motor Screw #4 x 1% - Double Switch {16)
900,301,610.01 Vend Motor Screw #4 x 1% - Triple Switch
AG | 900,301,560.01 Sems Screw #8 - 32 x % (28)
E5 | 900.401.090.01 Grommet, Black Rubber #97 (3}
C5 | 900,800,850.01 Speed Nut
Bl | 90,301,850.01 Sems Screw #8 - 32 x %

When Ordering Parts, Indicate Model # And Serlal # Of vender.
All Parts Numbers Ang Prices Are Sublect To Change Without Notice. 0393



Hinges and Rollers - Coke (Landscape)




Parts List - DNCB 360CC & 360WS Dixie-Narco

Hinges and Rollers - Coke (Landscape)

ftem Part Number Part Name And Description

la | 901,806,200.11 Roller

1b | 900,502,190.01 Roller Pin

2a | 801,303,730.01 Top Hinge

2b | 169,000,150.53 Hinge Spacer

2¢ 1901,803,150.01 Standard Flange Nyliner

3a | 900,502,640.01 Bottom Hinge Sleeve

3b | 900,502.650.21 Bottom Hinge Pin

E7 | 900,900,500.01 Retainer
D7 | 900,201,170.01 Carriage Bolt Y4 - 20 x 1 (5)
C2 | 900,800,670.01 Keps Nut % - 20 (5)
C7 | 901,303,770.01 Flat Washer
C4 | 900,800,690.01 Keps Nut, Top Door Hinge % - 16

When Ordering farts, Indicate Model # And Serlal # Of Vender.
All Parts Numbers And Prices Are Sublect To Change Without Notlce, 0393



Refrigeration - Coke (Landscape)




Parts List - DNCB 360CC & 360WS
Refrigeration System - Coke (Landscape)

Item Part Number Part Name And Description
1 | Provide information listed | Compiete Refrigeration System:
Indicate unit model number from serial plate on unit base platc,
refrigerant, voltage/hertz and country.
2a1 | Provide information listed | Compressor ¥ HP:
Indicate compressor manufactuser, voltage/hertz, refrigerant
and complete manufacturer’s model numnber.
2h | See list below Compressor Lead Harness (not shown)
904,900,611.01 All, except IEC Standard
804,905,320.01 220-240v/50hz, IEC Standard
2¢ | 502,000,570.01 Compressor Mounting Grommet
2d | 900,501,880.01 Compressor Mounting Retainer Clip
2e [ 901,803,210.(H Compressor Grommet Plug, Plastic
3a | 491,040,040.43 Condenser Base Plate
3b | Sec list beiow Condenser Fan Motor Assembly
491,040,200.03 115v
491,140,300.03 220-240v
3¢ | See list below Condenser Fan Maotor
804,500,670.01 115v
804,500,700.01 220-240v
3d | 800,103.370.02 Fan Blade (not shown)
d4a | 491,000,100.03 Drain Pan Assembly
4db | 801,303,67.11 Drain Pan
de | 901,900,020.11 Soaker (8 required)
4d | 901,400,060.11 Soaker Rod
Sa | 491,040,050.53 Condenser Baffle, Right Side {not shown)
5b | 491,040,060.63 Condenser Baffle, Rear
ha | 801,806,050.11 Drain Tube
6b | 900,301,790.01 Drrain Tube Nut
Fa | 901.500,500.01 Drain Hose
Th | 90K3,901,030.01 Drain Hose Clamp
8 | See listing below Main Wiring Harness
804,002,220.01 (a) United States
804.905,480.01 (b) Australia, IEC 335 {not shown)
804,905.490.01 (c) United Kingdom, [EC 3353 {not shown)
804,902,160.21 (d) Europe (not shown)
804,903,160.01 {e) Mexico (not shown}
804.905.450.01 (f ltaly {not shown}
804.0805470.01 (g) Danish, IEC 335 {not shown)
804,905,360.01 (h) Germany, with Splashwater Protector {not shown)
9 | 211,040,030.13 Top Fan Housing
10 | 802,800,410.01 Temperature Control
11 | 491,040,110.33 Fan Shroud Condenser
122 | Provide information listed | Relay:
Indicate compresser manufacturer, model # and voltage/hz
12b | Provide information listed | Overload:
Indicale compresser manufacturer, model # and voltage/hz
13 | 802,401,240.01 Dryer
14 | 802,600,550.01 Condenser
15 | 802,600,370.51 Evaporator
16 | 802,400,460.01 Accumulator
17 | 802,800,420.01 Knob, Temperature Control
A6 | 900.600.230.02 Sheet Metal Screw, Type "A” (not shown) 2)
AY | 900.301,560.01 Sems Screw #8 - 32 x % (8)
B3 |900,902,090.02 Screw, #10- 32 x 114
D1 | 900,700,360.01 Lockwasher, %" (2)
G4 | 900,901,890.01 Tinnerman Clip (2}
i D6 | 900,400,440.01 Refrigeration Bolt % - 16 x 1 (2)
When Ordering Parts, Indicate Model # And Serial # Of Vender.
All Parts Numbers And Prices Are Subject Ta Change Without Notice. 0393



Signs and Decals - Coke (Landscape)




Parts List - DNCB 360CC & 360WS

Signs & Decals- Coke (Landscape)

Item Part Number Part Name And Description
] See list below Circular Coke Signs
805,006.460.31 Coca-Cola (USA) {shown}
805,006,650.01 Coca-Cola Beba
§05,006,710.01 Coca-Cola CSA French
805,006,720.01 Coca-Cola International
805,006,770.01 Coca-Cola Italy
805,006,910.01 Coca-Cola CSA English
805,006,940.01 Coca-Cola Trink International
805,006,950.01 Coca-Cola Buvez International
805,007,140.01 Coca-Cola Horizontal
805,007,360.01 Coca-Cola Puerto Rico
805,007,680.01 Coca-Cola Arabic
$05,00,7.8340.01 Coca-Cola Tome Circie
805.007,960.0] Coca-Cola Light France
805,008,250.01 Coca-Cola Australia
205,008.730.01 Coca-Cola Coke Can On Ice
805,000,950.01 Coca-Cola Greece
805,010,140.01 Coca-Cola Coke Beba Can On Ice
805,010,250.01 Coca-Cola Turkey
805,008,440.01 Coca-Cola Light Sweden
805,009,940.01 Coca-Cola Light Greece
805,010,000.01 -Coca-Cola Light Beba
805,010,060.01 Coca-Cola Light Standard International
805,010,310.01 Coca-Cola Bevette Coke Light
2 | See list below Caoca-Cola Diet Coke Signs
805.006,580.01 Diet Coke {USA) (shown)
805,010,280.01 Diet Coke Turkey
3| 805.008,000.01 Minute Maid Sign
4 | See list below Coke Side Decals
R03,822,210.11 Coca-Cola {{USA) {shown)
803,823,290.01 Coca-Cola Beba
803,823,300.01 Coca-Cola International
803.823,380.01 Coca-Cola Italian
$03,823,710.01 Coca-Cola CSA English
803.823,710.01 Coca-Cola Buvez France
803,825,370.01 Coca-Cola Dis Frute
%03,825,870.01 Coca-Cola Arab Bahrain
803,826,150.01 Caca-Cola Tome Argentina
803,831,000.01 Coca-Cola Greece
803,833,030.01 Coca-Cola Turkey
803,827,610.0] Coca-Cola Light Bromma
803,830,990.01 Coca-Cola Light Greece
803,826,310.01 Coca-Cola Light France
803,831,090.01 Coca-Cola Light Beba
R03,831,470.01 Coca-Cola Light Standard International
803.833,180.01 Coca-Cola Light Bevette
8 See list below Diet Coke Side Decals
803,822.970.01 Diet Coke (UJSA) (shown)
803.833,060.01 Diet Coke Turkey
6 | 803,826,38001 Minute Maid Side Decal
When Ordering Parts, ndicate Modet # And Serial # Of Vender,
All Parts Numbers And Prices Are Subject To Change Without Notice. 0393




screws & Nuts - Coke (Landscape)

%_._2 ®

@E,,EE,EEE,EE ®

mT//é., &

e @

B @

e @

Do 2

o @

e @
Be
s
@%_éﬁéﬂ_ﬂ_" ®
é_:ﬁ ®

omm.,__g_%_:._.m._ o

i

e

€



Parts List - DNCB 360CC & 360WS

screws & Nuts - Coke (Landscape)

Item Part Number Part Name And Description

Al | 900,301,700.01 Sems Screw #6 - 32 x %

A2 | 900,301,640.01 Sems Screw #8 -32x %

A3 ] 900,301,830.01 Sems Screw #10 - 32 x e

Ad | 900,301,500.01 Screw, Phil Pan (without washer) #8 - 18 x /4

AS | 900,301,970.01 Screw, Phillips Pan Head #8 - 32 x Y

A6 | 900,600,230.02 Sheet Metal Screw, Type “A”

A7 | 900,300,470.01 Sheet Metal Screw #4 x %

A8 {900,301,820.01 Vend Motor Screw #4 x 1Y
900.301,610.01 Vend Motor Screw #4 x 1%

A9 | 900,301,560.01 Sems Screw #8 - 32 x %

B1 | 900,301,850.01 Sems Screw #8 - 32 x %

B2 | 900,300,160.01 Sems Screw #6 x %

B3 | 900.301,810.01 Screw #10 - 32 x 1}

B4 | 900,201,140.01 Screw, Machine Truss #10-32 x 4

B5 | 900,301.730.21 Self-Tapping Screw % -20x 1

B6 | 900,301,650.01 Screw, Phil Pan (with washer) #8 - 18 x 14

B7 | 900,302,010.01 Self-Tapping Screw 4 - 20 x %

B8 | 900,301,690.01 Screw, Hex Tap #8 - 32 x %

C1 [ 900,901,510.02 Screw, Phil Pan Tapping

B9 | 900,800,650.01 Keps Nut #10 - 32

C2 | 900,800,670.01 Keps Nut % - 20

C3 1 900,800,500.01 Keps Nut #8 - 32

C4 | 900,800,690.01 Keps Nut (Top Door Hinge) %-16

C5 | 900,800,850.01 Speed Nut

CC | 900,201,220.11 Machine Screw #8 - 32 x %

DD | 900,800,490.01 Keps Nut #6 - 32

when Ordering Parts, indicate Model # And Serial # Of vender.
All Parts Numbers And Prices Are subject To Change Without Notice.

0393



. - Coke (Landscape)

Washers, Bolts & Mi

9

il

>®  Hwo
= @ @

> @&

HIE

?zészsé ®

?_,ﬂ=ﬂ_#===_=====_=§ €)

L @ %@
@E,E_:E::EzE_ ® ]

U @

Jo

- —

p e AT > @



Parts List - DNCB 360CC & 360WS

Washers, Bolts & Misc. - Coke (Lancdscape)

Item Part Number Part Name And Description
Cé | 900,700,600.01 Washer, Flat

C7 | 901,303,770.01 Washer, Hinge

C8 | 901,503,060.01 Washer, Flat (T-Handle)

Co | 901,503,080.01 Washer, Hex (T-Handle)

D1 { 900,700.360.01 Lockwasher, %47

D2 | 900,700,890.01 Lockwasher, 47

D3 [ 900,400,430.01 T-Bolt#8-32x 1

D4 | 900,400,410.01 T-Bolt#8-32x 1%

D5 | 900,400,350.31 T-Bolt#8-32x %

D6 | 900,400,440.01 Refrigeration Bolt % - 16 x 1
D7 | 900,201,170.01 Carriage Bolt /5 - 20 x 1

D8 | 900,201,230.01 Carriage Bolt ¥4 - 20 x 14
D9 | 900,201,450.01 Carriage Bolt ¥ - 20 x '
Elai 901,100,430.01 Pop Rivet '4”

Elb| 901,100,440.01 Drive Rivet 14”

E2 | 901,100,520.11 | Pop Rivet 4”

E3 | 900,902,130.01 Christmas Tree Clip

E4 | 900,901,890.01 Tinnerman Clip

E5 | 900,401,090.01 Grommet, Black Rubber #97
E6 | 901,503,070.01 E Ring

E7 | 900,900,500.01 Retainer

E8 | 900,800,510.01 Elastic Stop Nut #8 - 32

E9 | 900,301,980.01 Phil Pan Shoulder Screw #8 - 18 x %2

When Ordering Parts, indicate Model # and Serial # OF Vender,
all Parts Numbers And Prices Are Subject To Change without Notice.

0393



il

o

Ql0jOo|ojolo]a

0
[

Coke (Landscape)
DNCE 368CC

Dimensions

T2 Hx 37 W Wx30W" D
(1829mm H x 940mm W x 775mm D)

Dimensions Less Door

T2’Hx37TU" WX 27D
{1829mm H x 940mm W x 698mm [

Approximate Weight 688 Ibs. (312kg}
Selections/Columns /8 or 8/8
Total 12 oz. (330ml) Cans
Capacity/Vend 376/360
Cotumn Capacity 4 Single Columns - 32 Each

12 oz. (330ml) Cans

4 Double Columns - 62 Each




Main Door - Exterior - Coke (Landscape)




Parts List - DNCB 368CC

Main Door - Exterior - Coke (Landscape)

item Part Number Part Name And Description
1 | 492,050,000.03 Main Door Assembly (specify graphics & harness)
2 | 492,050,100.03 Main Door Weld Assembly
3 | 165,150,331.23 Protective Plate Door
4 | 164,151,142.33 Rain Guard
5 |1 900,502,510.11 Tie Rod
ba | 801,805,620.31 12 %" ( 309mmy RS Vertical Trim, 20°
6b | 801,805,470.01 68 'Y16” (1723mm) LS Vertical Trim
7 | 801,805,470.01 34 34" (859mm) Horizontal Trim (top & bottom)
Ra | 801,805,810.11 6 '"Vi6” (167mm) Top Enclosure
8b { 801,805,820.11 6 'Vi6” (167mm) Bottom Enclosure
8c | 801,805,470.01 41 ¥6” (1048mm) Sign Trim
9 1 801,602,860.31 Delivery Port Trim
ER | 900,800,510.01 Elastic Stop Nut #8 - 32
D4 | 900,400,410.01 T-Bolt#8-32x1%
D5 | 900.400,350.31 T-Bolt#8 -32x % (46)
E3 | 900,902,130.01 Christmas Tree Clip )
D9 | 900,201,450.01 Carriage Bolt ¥4 - 20 x % (10)
C2 | 900,800,670.01 Keps Nut % - 20 (10)
C3 | 900,800,500.01 Keps Nut #8 - 32 (52)

Wwhen Ordering Parts, Indicate Model # And Serial # Of Vender,
Al Parts Numbers And Prices Are Subiect Te Change Without Notice. 0393



Main Door - Interior (A) - Coke (Lanciscape)




Parts List -~ DNCB 368CC

Main Door - Interior (A) - Coke (Landscape)

Itern

Part Number

Part Name And Dascription

1a | 801,806,930.01 Point Of Sale Window
1b | 432,050,470.23 Point Of Sale Window Retainer
ic | 902,001,030.01 Point Of Sale Window Gasket
1d | See list below Point Of Sale Card {not shown)
803,822,900.01 12 oz. Can (US & Canada)
803,826,180.01 12 0z. Can (all others}
803,826,360.01 “Coke Is It” (Taiwan)
903,829,220.01 Minute Maid
803,830,000.01 20 oz. Bottle
803,829,230.11 16 oz. Bottle
$03,822,190.01 10 oz. Bottle
2a | 801,805,610.11 Change Cup & Opener Bezel
2b | 801,805,530.11 Change Cup
2¢ | 399,050,270.13 Opener Housing Reinforcement Plate
3a | 432,051,800.03 Lockable Cash Box, w/a
3b [ 432,050,181.43 | Cash Box Shelf
4 |432,050,340.43 Security Shelf
5 |521,050,050.13 P.0.S. Window Security Channel (not shown)
6 | 901,000,190.01 Crown Puller (not shown)
7 | 432,050,400.03 Crown Catcher (nat shown)
8 | 432,050,280.23 Crown Chute {not shown)
CC | 901,201,220.11 Screw, Machine #8 - 32 x %
ES | 900,800,510.01 Elastic Stop Nut #8 - 32
B6 | 900.301.650.01 | Screw, Phil Pan (with washery #8 - 18 x V4 5%
C3 | 900,800,500.01 Keps Nut #8 - 32 (9)
B4 | 900,201,140.01 Screw, Machine Truss #10-32 % @)
Ad | 900,301,500.01 Screw, Phil Pan (without washer) #8 x 18 x 14

when Ordering Parts, Indicate Model # And Serlal # Of vender,
All Parts Numbers And Prices Are Subject To Change without Notice. 0393



Main Door - Interior (B) - Coke (Landscape)




Parts List - DNCB 368CC

Main Door - interior (B) - Coke (Landscape)

Item Part Number Part Name And Description

I | 360,050,370.23 Discharge Member

2 | 801,806.030.61 Delivery Port {flush mount)

3 | 801,805,670.11 Port Spacer - Coke

4 | 453,150,010.23 Center Door Stiffener

5 | 480,050,060.03 Delivery Port Stiffener

6 | 432,010,510.13 Closure Strip

7 | 901,901,890.01 1” Clamp

8 | 432,050,660.03 Cover, Wire Plug

9 | 903,600,530.01 L-Profile Gasket
10a | 491,050,600.03 Access Door Assembly (all)
10b| 432,150,030.23 Access Door {all)
11a| 432,051,000.03 Access Door Top Hinge, w/a
11b| 432,051,101.63 Access Door Bottom Hinge, w/a

12 | 901,902,130.01 Access Door Laich
13a| 801,806,580.11 Coin Hopper & Chute
13b| 801,806,590.11 Coin Chute Front

14 | 804,902,610.01 4” Ground Wire (102mm)

B6 | 900,301,650.01 Screw, Phil Pan (with washer) #8 - 18 x 4 3)
A5 | 900,301,970.01 Screw, Phil Pan #8 - 32 x 14

C3 1 900,800,500.01 Keps Nut #8 - 32

Ad | 900,301,500.01 Screw, Phil Pan (without washer) #8 - 18 x 4 (9)
D7 | 900,201,170.01 Carriage Bolt /4 -20x 1 (6)
C2 | 900,800,670.01 Keps Nut % - 20 ©)
A9 | 900,301,560.01 Sems Screw #8 - 32 x %

B7 | 900,302,010.01 Self-Tapping Screw Y - 20 x %

A1l P r&inN%;gggpsgA%agt ;,ﬂlgg Sre sﬂ%?gé’rﬁ"gnsaiﬁi' &ﬁﬂgﬁ’t‘?&m. 0393



Pull-Out Handle & Coin Insert - Coke (Landscape)




Parts List - DNCB 368CC

Dixie-Narco
Pull-Out Handle & Coin Insert - Coke {(Landscape)

Item Part Number Part Name And Description
la | 801,503,040.01 T Handle Assembly
Ib | Specify key number Lock with Two Keys
lc | Specify key number Key Only
1d | 801,505,730.01 Handie Only
le {901,503.050.01 Spring
If {4255-6-44W Stud
lg | 901,503,090.11 Cross Pin
24 | See list below Complete Coin Insert Kit with T Handle
491,010,800.04 Domestic (USA and Canada)
Not applicable Export (All others except listed below)
Not applicable Mexico
Not applicable Argentina - Token
2b | See list below Complete Coin Insert Kit without T Handle
491.050.500.03 Domestic (USA and Canada)
491,150,500.03 Export {All others except listed below)
480,350,500.03 Mexico
480,550,500.03 Argentina - Token
2c¢ | See list below Coin Insert Only
801,201.160.41 Domestic (USA and Canada)
801,201,170.21 Export (All others except listed below)
801,201,280.11 Mexico
801.201,270.21 Argentina - Token
24 | 453,050,13(.83 Coin Insert Retainer
2e | 801,805,800.31 Coin Chute Cover
2f | 801,805,790.61 Coimn Chute
2g | 901,700,630.11 Spring Extension
Zh | 453,050,800.03 Coin Return Plunger Assembly
2i | 432,050,570.33 Plunger Bracket
3 | 432,050,210.23 Validator Plate
4 | See list below Instruction Label {not shown)
803,822,540.01 English
90)3,832,680.01 Irish
803,825,760.01 Spanish
8013,825.410.01 French
803,825,750.01 Italian
803,825,740.01 German
5 | See list below Correct Change Lamp
904.700.180.31 English “Use Correct Change”™
804,700,500.11 English, [EC Standard “Use Cormect Change”
804,700,440.3} Spanish “Importe Exacto™
804,700,450.21 French “Faites I’ Appoint”
804.,700,400.21 [talian “Usare Monete Contate”
804,700,470.21 Turkish “Lutfen Para Atiniz”
804,700,480.21 German “Abgezahltes Geld Verwendeb”
904,700,490.21 Portuguese “Introduza Quantia Exacta™
6 | 801,806,080.11 Drip Chute {not shown)
E6 | 901,503,070.01 E Ring (2}
C8 | 901.503,060.01 Flat Washer
Y 1 901,503.080.01 Hex Washer
Al | 900,301,700.01 Sems Screw #6-32 x % {4)
C3 | 900.800,500.01 Keps Nut #8-32 (4)
When Ordering Parts, Indicate Modet # And Serlal # Of Vender.
All Parts Nurmbers And Prices Are Subject To Change Without Notlce. 0393



Select Panel - Coke {Landscape)

’ R ot # '
D o VLTI

&

TR
4 B R P N




Parts List - DNCB 368CC

Select Panel - Coke (Landscape)

Item Part Number Part Name And Description
1 | 491,050,400.03 7 Select, Select Panel Assembly  (specify barness)
444 050,400.03 8 Select, Select Panel Assembly  (specify hamess)
2 | 801,805,740.01 7 Select, Select Panel
801,805,780.01 8 Select, Select Panel
3a | See list below 7 Select Door Harness
804,903,670.41 Single Price & Single Price - IEC Standard
804,903,950.21 Two Price & Two Price - IEC Standard
804.904.110.41 Four Price & Four Price - IEC Standard
3b | See list below 8 Select Door Harness
804,903,680.41 Single Price & Single Price - [EC Standard
804,903,960.41 Two Price & Two Price - IEC Standard
804,904,130.41 Four Price & Four Price - [EC Standard
4 | 491,050,700.03 7 Select, Select Switch Bar Assembly
444,050,700.03 8 Select, Select Switch Bar Assembly
5 | 432,050,530.63 7 Select, Select Switch Bar
444.050,030.63 8 Select, Select Switch Bar
6 | 904,600,830.01 15-Way Plug
7a | 904,600,620.01 Socket, Relay
7b | 904,600,600.01 Socket, Coin Changer
8a | 804,200,190.01 Sequence Relay (7 Select only)
8b | 804,200,170.01 Vend Relay (single price only)
9 | 901,901,890.01 1" Clamp
10a | 801,805,710.21 Push Button
10b| 901,700,720.11 Push Button Spring
11 | 801,805,920.21 Switch Insulator
12 | 902,000,580.01 Nylet
13 | 804,700,210.01 Sold Out Lamp
14 | Indicate flavor Flavor Cards (not shown)
15 | 804,100,710.01 Select Switches {single Micro)
16 | 904,600,700.01 2-Way Cap
A4 | 900,301,500.01 Screw, Phil Pan (without washer) #8 - 18 x %2 2)
A9 | 900,301,560.01 Sems Screw #8 - 32 x % D
A7 | 900,300,470.01 Screw, Phil Pan #4 x % (14)
D3 | 900,400,430.01 T-Bolt#8-32x 1 )
C3 | 900,800,500.01 Keps Nut #8§ - 32 (14)

Wwhen Ordering Parts, Indicate Model # And Serial # OF vender,
All Parts Numbers And Prices Are Subject To Change without Notice.

0393




Lighting - Coke (Lancscape)

High-Output



Parts List - DNCB 368CC

Dixie-Narco

Lighting - Coke (Landscape)

ltem ]

Part Numkber

l

Part Name And Description

High-Cutput Lighting

1 | 804,700,370.01 Fluorescent Bulb - F64T12/D/HO
2a | 432,050,380.63 Door Bracket Lamp Socket
2b | 804,901,990.01 Top Lamp Holders - 523
2c¢ | 804,902,000.01 Bottom Lamp Holders - 524
3 | 804,400,380.01 Plug-In Ballast, Advance #VSM/HO
4 | 904,800,520.01 Connector, Electrical (not shown) (scotchlock 557)
5 | 904,600,710.01 2-Way Plug
6 | 904,600,670.01 9-Way Plug
7 | 904,600,660.01 9-Way Cap
8 | 804,904,510.21 Plug-In Ballast Harmess, High Output
9 | 804,904,920.11 Lamp Fixture Jumper, High Output
Slimline Lighting
1 | 804,700,300.01 Fluorescent Bulb - F64T12/DAYLT
2a | 432,050,380.63 Door Bracket Lamp Socket
2b | 804,902,020.01 Top Lamp Holders - 516
2c | 804,902,030.01 Bottom Lamp Holders - 517
3 | 804,400,370.11 Plug-In Ballast - Advance Slimline
4 | 904,800,520.01 Connector, Electrical (not shown) {scotchlock 557)
5 | 904,600,710.01 2-Way Plug
6 | 904,600,670.01 9-Way Plug
7 | 904,600,660.01 9-Way Cap
8 | 804,904,600.61 Plug-In Ballast Harness, Slimline
Al | 900,301,700.01 Sheet Metal Screw #6 - 32 x % (4

when Ordering Parts, Indicate Modet # And Serial # Of vender.

All Parts Numbers And Prices Are Subject To Change Without Notice.

0393



Wiring Harness - Coke (Landscape)

Sample Diagram

8 Column Dual Adaptable, Sequencing 1 & 2, Single Price



Parts List - DNCB 368CC

Wiring Harness - Coke (Landscape)

Item Part Number Part Narme And Description

la | See list below 368 (7 selecr) Cabinet Harness
804,902,350.61 Single Price
804.903,580.01 Single Price - IEC Standard
R04,004,220.11 Two/Four Price
804,904,310.01 Two/Four Price - IEC Standard

b | See list below 368 (8 Setect) Cabinet Harness
804,902,360.51 Single Price
804,903,590.21 Single Price - JEC Standard
804,904,190.21 Two/Four Price
804,904,290.01 Two/Four Price - [EC Standard

2a | See list below 368 (7 select) Door Harness
804,903,670.41 Single Price & Single Price - [EC Standard
804,903,950.21 Two Price & Two Price - [EC Standard
804,904,110.41 Four Price & Four Price - [EC Standard

2b | See list below 368 (8 Select) Door Harness
804,903,680.41 Single Price & Single Price - IEC Standard
204,903,960.41 Two Price & Two Price - IEC Standard
804,904,130.41 Four Price & Four Price - IEC Standard

when Ordering Parts, Indicate Mode! # And Serfal # Of Vender.
All Parts Numbers And Prices Are Subject T Change Without Notlce. 0333



Inner Door - Coke (Landscape)




Parts List - DNCB 368CC

Inner Door - Coke (Landscape)

Iitem Part Number Part Name And Description
1 [492,050,200.03 Inner Door Assembly
2 | 801,804,060.01 Inner Door Gasket
3 | 901,501,700.01 Knob
4a | 801,806,920.01 Discharge Frame Assembly (includes 4b & 4c)
4b | 801,806,600.01 Delivery Door
4c | 801,806,550.01 Discharge Frame
4d | 801,806,560.01 Retainer Frame Inner Door
5a | 169.053,001.13 Inner Door Top Hinge, w/a
5b | 169,051,101.63 Inner Door Bottom Hinge, w/a
5¢ | 901,803,710.01 Plastic Bearing
6a | 801,806,420.31 Bushing - Inner Door
6b | 801,806,430.31 Bushing Retainer - Inner Door
7 | 804,902,610.01 4” Ground Wire (102mm) (not shown)
Ad | 900,301,500.01 Screw, Phil Pan (without washer) #8 - 18 X 14
D8 | 900,201,230.11 Carriage Bolt V4 -20x 1 V4
B6 { 900,301,650.01 Screw, Phil Pan (with washer) #8 - 18 x /4 (53)
B7 | 900,302,010.01 Self-Tapping Screw ¥4 - 20 x %
B9 | 900,800,650.01 Keps Nut #10 - 32 o)
B4 | 900,201,140.01 Screw, Machine Truss #10- 32 x !4 (2)

When Ordering Parts, Indicate Model # And Serial # Of vender.
All Parts Numbers And Prices Are Subject To Change Without Notice, 0393



Two-Bar Linkage & Nut Retainer Housing - Coke (Landscape)




Parts List - DNCB 368CC

Two-Bar Linkage & Nut Retainer Housing - Coke (Landscape)

Iterm Part Number Part Name And Description

I | 491,070,500.03 Linkage & Drive Arm Assembly

2a | 900,901,940.01 Groove Pin, 1 %6” (30mm)

2b | 801,200,950.61 Drive Arm

3 | 801,201,030.01 Linkage Arm

4a | 801,803,160.01 Top Nyliner

4b | 801,804,770.01 Bottom Nyliner

Sa | 432,052,500.04 Traditional Nut Retainer Housing Assembly
5b | 432,050,750.03 Traditional Nut Retainer Housing

5¢ | 801,303,850.11 Traditional Cage Nut

5d | 900,800,570.11 Square Nut, /4 - 13 N.C.

6a | 432,052,600.04 Star Lock Nut Retainer Housing Assembly
6b | 432.050,760.03 Star Lock Nut Retainer Housing

6c | 801,303,860.11 Cage Nut Star Lock

6d | 801,505,510.01 Latch Housing Star Lock

C6 | 900,700,600.01 Flat Washer, Delrin .040

A2 1900,301,640.01 Sems Screw #8 -32x %4

B5 | 900,301,730.21 Sems Screw ¥4 -20x 1

A5 | 900,301,970.01 Sems Screw #8 - 32 x Y%

when Ordering Parts, Indicate Mocet # And Serlal # Of Vender,
All Parts Numbers And Prices Are Subject To Change Without Notice. 0393



Cabinet Interior - Coke (Landscape)




Parts List - DNCB 368CC

Cabinet Interior - Coke (Landscape)

ftem Part Number Part Name And Description
1| 492,000,700.03 Foamn Cabinet Assembly (specify harness)
2 | See list below Stack Assembly
492 070,000.03 Single Price & Single Price - IEC Standard
492,170,000,03 Two/Four Price & Two/Four Price - IEC Standard
3u | 492,070,200.03 Reur Spacer, Wide Column
3b | 492.070,300.03 Rear Spacer, Narrow Column
3¢ | 267.070,080.53 Latch Finger, Long
3d | 267,070.21043 Latch Finger, Short
3e | 901.700.690.01 Rear Spacer Spring
4a | 165,000.031.33 Protective Plate, LS Cabinet (not shown}
4b | 165000,041.63 Protective Plate, RS Cabinet
3 | 492,070,100.03 Stack Sub Assembly
fu | 492,070,400.03 Gate, wfa
b | 491,071,000.03 Gate Hinge (wide) {not shown}
6 | 231,070.260.73 Gate Latch (not shown)
7a | B01,806,230.11 Mullion
7b | 801.303,830.21 Mullion Cover, Metal (not shown})
e | 801,806,220.11 Mullion Cover, Plastic (obsolete)
8a | 492.020,040.03 Breaker Strip, Right
8b | 492,020,050.03 Breaker Strip, Left
Hc | 491,020,170.03 Breaker Strip, Top
9a | 480,000,100.13 Ballast Plate Assembly {not shown)
491,020,800.23 Ballast Plate Assembly - IEC Standard {not shown}
9h | 432,020,070.23 Ballast Plate {not shown}
492,050,140.03 Ballast Plate - IEC Standard {not shown)
10| 900.502,490.7 1 Leveling Leg, %~ (4)
1| 491,070,020.03 Mounting Bracket, Rear (not shown)
12 | 437,010,020.13 Rodent Guard, Wide {not shown)
474,011,300.13 Rodent Guard, Wide - IEC Standard {not shown)
I3 | 804,400.360.01 Transformer, Basler Isolation (not shown)
14 | 804.902,170.11 Transformer, Jomper {not shown)
15 | not applicable Transformer, Jumper - IEC Standard {not shown)
16a | 901,902,280.01 Heyco Wire Clip #3699 (not shown)
i6h | 900,501.590.01 Cable Clamp, Green (not shown)
Fla |901.100430.01 Pop Rivel, 4™ (10y
B5 | 900,301,730.21 Self-Tapping Screw % - 20x 1 {4)
Elb | 901,100,440.01 Drive Rivet, 4~ (10
D2 | 900, 700,890.01 Lock Washer, 4"
E2 | 901,100,520.01 Pop Rivet, '4”

when Ordering Parts, Indicate Model # And Serial # Of vender.
All Parts Numbers And Prices Are Subject To Change Without Notice. 0393



Cabinet & Vend Mechanism - Coke (Landscape)




Parts List - DNCB 368CC

Cabinet & Vend Mechanism - Coke (Landscape)

ftem Part Number Part Name And Description
1| 49),070,050.33 Vend Motor Cover, Wide
491,071,200.23 Vend Motor Cover, Wide - [EC Standard
2a | See list below Vend Motor Assembly, Wide
491,070,300.03 Single Price
491,170,100.03 TwofFour Price
2bh | 801.806,3900.21 Vend Cam, Blue
2c | 801,806.400.11 Adjustable Cam, Gold
3a | See list below vend Motor Assembly, Narmrow
491.070.400.03 Singte Price
491,170,200.03 Two/Four Price
Ib | 801,806,180.21 Vend Cam, Brown
3¢ | 801,800,610.21 Adjustable Cam, Brown
4 | See list below Vend Motor Switch
804,100,600.01 Single Price (Double Switch}
804,100,690.01 Single Price - IEC Standard {Double Switch}
804,100,700.01 Two/Four Price - IEC Standard (Triple Switch)
5 | 905,800,330.11 Vend Motor Switch Insalator
6 | 801,201,211.61 Vend Rotor - Narrow Columa
7a | 801,201,010.01 Vend Oscillator - Wide Column
7h | 901,700,650.31 Can Retainer Oscillator
Ba | 801.803,170.21 Nyliner, Rear (not shown)
8b | 901,804,230.01 Nyliner, Front - Wide Column only (not shown)
9 | 267.070,370.43 Wire Shield
10a | 804,100,610.01 Sold Qut Switch Assembly
804,100,680.01 Sold Out Switch Assembly - TEC Standard
106 | 432,070,190.13 Sold Out Paddle
10 | 901,700,740.01 Sold Qut Paddle Spring
11 | 491,020070.33 Mechanism Support
12a | See list below Evaporator Fan Motor Assembly
491,000,200.03 i15v
491,140,400.03 220-240v
12b | See list below Evaporator Fan Motor
804,500,590.01 E15v
804,500,520.01 220-240v
12¢ | 164,040,0R0.73 Evaporator Fan Motor Bracket
12d | 801,303,270.11 Evaporator Fan Blade
12e |902,100,290.01 Silencer
I3a | 491,071,100.03 Can Chute Assembly (includes {3b& 13c)
13b | 211,170,010.43 Can and Bottle Chute
13¢ | 211,070,020.43 Chute Liner (Kydex)
1da | 903,300,770.01 Foam Block
14b | 169,000,130.03 Hinge Pocket Cover
15 | 176,072,110.13 Journal
C1 | 900,901,510.02 Screw, Phil Pan Tapping
A3 | 900,301,830.01 Sems Screw #10- 32 x % {8)
A6 | 900,600,230.02 Sheet Metal Screw, Type “A”
B8 | 900,301,690.01 Hex Tap Screw #8 - 32 x % 3
AR | 900,301,820.01 Vend Motor Screw #4 x 1%s - Double Switch (16)
900,301,610.01 Vend Motor Screw #4 x 114 - Triple Switch
A9 | 900,301,560.01 Sems Screw #8 - 32 x % {28)
ES | 900,401,(90.01 Grommet, Black Rubber #97 3
Cs5 | 900,800,850.01 Speed Nut
B1 |900.301,850.01 Sems Screw #8 - 32 x %

when Ordering Parts, Indicate Model # And Serial # Of Vender.
All Parts Numbers And Prices Are Subject To Change Without Notice. 0393



Hinges and Rollers - Coke (Landscape)




Parts List - DNCB 368CC

Hinges and Rollers - Coke (Landscape)

Item Part Number Part Name And Description
la | 901,806,200.11 Roller
th | 900,502,190.01 Rolier Pin
2a | 801,303,730.01 Top Hinge
2b | 169,000,150.53 Hinge Spacer
2¢ | 901,803,150.01 Standard Flange Nyliner
3a | 900,502,640.01 Bottom Hinge Sleeve
3b | 900,502,650.21 Bottom Hinge Pin
E7 | 900,900,900.01 Retainer
D7 | 900,201,170.01 Carriage Bolt ¥4 -20x 1 (5)
C2 | 900,800,670.01 Keps Nut % - 20 (5)
C7 | 901,303,770.01 Flat Washer
C4 | 900,800,690.01 Keps Nut, Top Door Hinge % - 16

when Ordering Parts, Indicate Model # And Serlal # Of Vender,

All Parts Numbers And Prices Are subject To Change Without Notice.

0393



Refrigeration - Coke (Landscape)




Parts List - DNCB 368CC

Refrigeration System - Coke (Landscape)

ttem Part Number Part Name And Description
1 | Provide information listed | Complete Refrigeration System:
Indicate unit model numnber from serial plate on unit base plate,
refrigerant, voltage/hertz and country.
Za | Provide information listed | Compressor % HP:
Indicate compressor manufacturer, voltage/hertz, refrigerant
and complete manufacturer’s model number.
2b | See list below Compressor Lead Harness (not shown)
o04,900,611.01 All, except IEC Standard
804.905,320.01 220-240v/50hz, IEC Standard
2¢ | 902,000,570.01 Compressor Mounting Gromimet
2d | 900.901,880.01 Compressor Mounting Retainer Clip
Ze |901,803910.01 Compressor Grommet Plug, Plastic
3a | 491,040,040.43 Condenser Base Plate
3b | See list below Condenser Fan Motor Assembly
491,040,200.03 113v
491,140,300.03 220-240v
3c | See list below Condenser Fan Motor
$04,500.670.01 113v
804,500,700.01 220-240v
3d | 80G,103,370.02 Fan Blade {not shown)
da | 491,000.100.03 Drain Pan Assembly
4b | 801,303,670.01 Drain Pan
4¢ | 901,900,020.11 Soaker (8 required)
4d | 901,400,060.11 Soaker Rod
S5a | 491,040,050.53 Condenser Baftle, Right Side {not shown)
Sb | 491,040,060.63 Condenser Baffle, Rear
6a | 801,806,050.11 Drain Tube
6b | 90(301,790.01 Drain Tube Nut
Ja | 901,900,500.01 Drain Hose
7b | 900,901,030.01 Drain Hose Clamp
8 | See listing below Main Wiring Harness
804,902,220.01 (a) United States
804,905.480.01 (b} Australia, [EC 335 {not shown)
804,905,490.01 {c} United Kingdom, IEC 335 (not shown)
804.902.160.21 (d} Europe {not shown}
804,903.160.01 (e) Mexico {not shown)
804,905,450.01 {f) Italy {not shown}
804.905,470.01 (g) Danish, IEC 335 {not shown)
804.905,360.01 (k) Germany, with Splashwater Protector {not shown)
9 | 211,040,030.13 Top Fan Housing
10 | 802,800,410.01 Temperature Contro}
11 | 491,040,110.33 Fan Shroud Condenser
12a | Provide information listed | Relay:
Indicate compresser manufacturer, medel # and voltage/hz
12b | Provide mformation listed | Overioad:
Indicate compresser manufacturer, model # and voltage/hz
13 | 802,401,240.01 Dryer
14 | 802,600,550.01 Condenser
15 | 802,600,370.51 Evaporator
16 | 802,400,460.01 Accumulator
17 | 802,800,420.01 Knob, Temperature Control
A6 | 900,600,230.02 Sheet Metal Screw, Type “A™ (not shown} {2)
A9 | 9010,301,560.01 Semns Screw #8 - 32 x % (8}
B3 | 900,301,810.01 Screw, #10-32x 14
Di 1900,700,360.01 Lockwasher, 34" (2)
E4 | 900,901,890.01 Tinnerman Clip (2)
D6 | 900,400,440.01 Refrigeration Bolt % - 16x 1 (2)

when Qrdering Parts, Indicate Model # And Serlal # Of Vender.
All Parts Numbers And Prices Are subject To Change Without Notice. 0393



Signs and Decals - Coke (Landscape)

s ) " ,//

:?P;/ ;V TN




Parts List - DNCB 368CC

Signs & Decals- Coke (Landscape)

Item Part Number part Name And Description

I | See list below Circular Coke Signs
805,006,460.31 Coca-Cola {(USA) {shown)
805.006,650.01 Coca-Cola Beba
805,0006,710.01 Coca-Cola CSA French
803,006,720.01 Coca-Cola International
805,006,711.01 Coca-Cola Italy
805.006,910.01 Coca-Cola CSA English
805,006,940.01 Coca-Cola Trink International
805,006,950.01 Coca-Cola Buvez International
805.007,140.01 Coca-Cola Horizontal
805,007,360.01 Coca-Cola Puerto Rico
805,007,680.01 Coca-Cola Arabic
805,007 840.01 Coca-Cola Tome Circle
805,007,960.01 Coca-Cola Light France
805.008,290.01 Coca-Cola Australia
805,008,730.01 Coca-Cola Coke Can On lce
805.009.950,01 Coca-Cola Greece
805,010,140.01 Coca-Cola Coke Beba Can On Ice
§05,010,250.01 Coca-Cola Turkey
%035,008,440.01 Coca-Cota Light Sweden
8035,009.940.01 Coca-Cola Light Greece
805,010,000.01 Coca-Cola Light Beba
805.010,060.01 Coca-Cola Light Standard International
805,010,310.01 Coca-Cola Bevette Coke Light

2 | Sec list below Coca-Cota Diet Coke Signs
805,006,580.01 Diet Coke {USA) {shown}
805,010,280.01 Diet Coke Turkey

3| 805.008.000.01 Minute Maid Sign

4 | See list below Coke Side Decals
803.822,210.11 Coca-Cola (USA) {shown)
803,823,290.01 Coca-Cola Beba
%03,823,300.01 Coca-Cola International
803,823,380.01 Coca-Cola Italian
803,823,710.01 Coca-Cola CSA English
803,823,770.01 Coca-Cola Buvez France
803.825,370.01 Coca-Cola Dis Frute
803,825.,870.01 Coca-Cola Arab Bahrain
803.826,150.01 Coca-Cola Tome Argentina
803,831,000.01 Coca-Cola Greece
$03.833,030.01 Coca-Cola Turkey
803,827.610.01 Coca-Cola Light Bromma
803,830,990.01 Coca-Cola Light Greece
803.826,310.01 Coca-Cola Light France
803,831,090.01 Coca-Cola Light Beba
8(13,831 470.01 Coca-Cola Light Standard International
803,833,180.01 Coca-Cola Light Bevette

5 | Seelist below Diet Coke Side Decals
803,822.970.0] Diet Coke (USA) {(shown)
803,833.060.01 Diet Coke Turkey

6 | B03.826,380.01 Minute Maid Side Decal

when Ordering Parts, indicate Model # And Serial # Of Vender,
all Parts Numbers And Pflces Are subject To Change Without Notlce. 0393




Screws & Nuts - Coke (Landscape)

%_,.% ®

@5s:s,szsgssaﬁ ®

@//é_, ®

| e

hwzo

| e NN EY

G @

e @

A ©
Be
s

%_sé,.ﬂ___" .

umm%_gg% °

i

e @




Parts List - DNCB 368CC

Screws & Nuts - Coke (Landscape)

tem Part Number Part Name And Description
Al | 900,301,700.01 Sems Screw #6 - 32 x %

A2 1 900,301,640.01 Sems Screw #8 - 32 x 14

A3 | 900,301,830.01 Sems Screw #10 - 32 x s

A4 | 900,301,500.01 Screw, Phil Pan (without washer) #8 - 18 x 12
A5 | 900,301,970.01 Screw, Phillips Pan Head #8 - 32 x %

A6 | 900,600,230.02 Sheet Metal Screw, Type “A”

AT | 900,300,470.01 Sheet Metal Screw #4 x %

A8 | 900,301,820.01 Vend Motor Screw #4 x 1Y1s

900,301,610.01

Vend Motor Screw #4 x 14

A% | 900,301,560.01 Sems Screw #8 - 32x %

Bl | 900,301,850.01 Sems Screw #8 - 32 x %

B2 | 900,300,160.01 Sems Screw #6 x %

B3 [ 900,301,810.01 Screw #10-32x 1%

B4 | 900,201,140.01 Screw, Machine Truss #10- 32 x %
B5 [ 960,301,730.21 Self-Tapping Screw %4 - 20x 1

B6 | 900,301,650.01 Screw, Phil Pan (with washer) #8 - 18 x 14
B7 | 900,302,010.01 Self-Tapping Screw Y- 20 x 4

B8 | 900,301,690.01 Screw, Hex Tap #8 - 32x %

C1 | 900,901,510.02 | Screw, Phil Pan Tapping

B9 | 900,800,650.01 Keps Nut #10 - 32

C2 | 900,800,670.01 Keps Nut ¥ - 20

C3 | 900,800,500.01 Keps Nut #8 - 32

C4 | 900,800,690.01 Keps Nut (Top Door Hinge) % - 16

C5 | 900,800,850.01 | Speed Nut

CC | 900,201,220.11 Machine Screw #8 - 32 x %

DD | 900,800,490.01 Keps Nut #6 - 32

when Ordering Parts, Incicate Model # And Serlal # Of Vender.
All Parts Numbers And Prices Are Subject To Change Without Notice.

0393



washers, Bolts & Misc. - Coke (Landscape)

e < 0 Hwe

TEE:EE__ ®

v=_=E.,____E_EEE:E:_ ®

i@ @ %@
@==========,==_ ® .

I © E
N © T~ @




Parts List - DNCB 368CC

Washers, Bolts & Misc. - Coke (Landscape)

Item

Part Nurrtber

Part Name And Description

C6 | 900,700,600.01 Washer, Flat

C7 | 901,303,770.01 Washer, Hinge

C8 | 901,503,060.01 Washer, Flat (T-Handle)

C9 | 901,503,080.01 Washer, Hex (T-Handle)

D1 | 900,700,360.01 Lockwasher, %"

D2 | 900,700,890.01 Lockwasher, 7%

D3 | 900,400,430.01 T-Bolt #8 - 32 x 1

D4 | 900,400,410.01 T-Bolt#8 -32x 1%

D5 | 900,400,350.31 T-Bolt #8 - 32 x %

D6 | 900,400,440.01 Refrigeration Bolt % - 16 x 1
D71 900,201,170.01 Carriage Bolt /4 - 20 x 1

D8 | 900,201,230.01 Carriage Bolt ¥4 - 20x 14
D9 | 900,201,450.01 Carriage Bolt ¥4 - 20x 4
Ela| 901,100,430.01 Pop Rivet %4~

Elb| 901,100,440.01 Drive Rivet ¥4

E2 | 901,100,520.11 Pop Rivet 4

E3 | 900,902,130.01 Christmas Tree Clip

E4 [ 900,901,890.01 Tinnerman Clip

E5 | 900,401,090.01 Grommet, Black Rubber #97
E6 | 901,503,070.01 E Ring

E7 | 900,900,900.01 Retainer

ES8 | 900,800,510.01 Elastic Stop Nut #8 - 32

E9 | 900,301,980.01 Phil Pan Shoulder Screw #8 - 18 x 4

When Ordering Parts, Indicate Modet # And Serial # Of Vender.
All Parts Numbers aAnd Prices Are Subject To Change Without Notlce.

0393



L]

ojdalojolalololo

Coke (Landscape)
DNCE 414CC

Dimenstons

79" Hx 3T W Wx 304" D
(2019mm H x 940mm W x 775mm D)

Dimensions Less Door

79" Hx 37 H" Wx 274" D
(2019mm H x 940mm W x 698mm D)

Approximate Weight 790 kbs. (358kg)
Selections/Columns 9/10
Total 12 oz. (330mly Cans
Capacity/Vend 416/396
Cotumn Capacity 9 Single Columnns - 38 Each

12 oz. {330ml) Cans

1 Double Column - 74 Each




Main Door - Exterior - Coke (Landscape)

©



Parts List - DNCB 414CC

Dixie-Narco

Main Door - Exterior - Coke (Landscape)

Item Part Number Parl Name And Description

I | 499,050,000.03 Main Door Assembly (specify graphics & hamess)

2 | 499,050,100.03 Main Door Weld Assembly

3 | 164,150,331.53 Protective Plate Door

4 | 164,151,142.33 Rain Guard

5 |900,502,510.11 Tie Rod

6a | 801,805,620.31 16 Y16 @03mm) RS Vertical Trim, 20°
6b | 801,805470.01 | 76 %4¢” (191tmm) LS Vertical Trim

7 | 801,805,470.01 34 %" (859mm) Horizontal Trim (top & bottom)

8a | 801,805,810.11 6 '%16” (167mm) Top Enclosure

8b | 801,805,820.11 6 "¢” (16Tmm) Bottom Enclosure

8¢ | 801,805,470.01 41 " (1048mm) Sign Trim

9 | 801,602,860.31 Delivery Port Trim

E8 | 900,800,510.01 Elastic Stop Nut #8 - 32
D4 | 900,400,410.01 T-Bolt#8-32x 1 %

D5 | 900,400,350.31 T-Bolt #8 - 32 x % 46}
E3 [ 900,902,130.01 Christmas Tree Clip 4)
D9 | 900,201,450.01 Carriage Bolt V4 - 20 x 4 (8)
C2 | 900,800,670.01 Keps Nut ¥4 - 20 (8)
C3 | 900,800,500.01 Keps Nut #8 - 32 (52)

when Qrdering Parts, Indicate Model # And Serial # Of Vender.
All Parts Numbers And Prices Are Subject To Change Without Notice. 0393



Main Door - Interior (A) - Coke (Landscape)

/
®

[
;4




Parts List - DNCB 414CC

Dixie-Narco

Main Door - Interior (A) - Coke (Landscape)

Itarm Part Number Part Name And Dascription
la | 801,806,930.01 Point Of Sale Window
1b { 432,050,470.23 Point Of Sale Window Retainer
le | 902,001,030.01 Point Of Sale Window Gasket
1d | See list below Point Of Sale Card (not shown)
803,822,900.01 12 0z. Can (US & Canada)
803,826,180.01 12 oz. Can (ali others}
803,826,360.01 “Coke Is It” (Taiwan)
903,829,220.01 Minute Maid
803,830,000.01 20 oz. Bottle
803,829,230.11 16 oz. Bottle
803,822,190.01 10 oz. Bottle
2a | 801,805,610.11 Change Cup & Opener Bezel
2b | 801,805,530.11 Change Cup
2¢ {399,050,270.13 Opener Housing Reinforcement Plate
3a | 432,051.800.03 Lockable Cash Box, w/a
3b | 432,050,181.43 Cash Box Shelf
4 |432,050,340.43 Security Shelf
5 1521,050,050.13 P.0.S. Window Security Channel (not shown)
6 | 901,000,190.01 Crown Puller (not shown)
7 1432,050,400.03 Crown Catcher (not shown)
8 |432,050,280.23 Crown Chute (not shown)
CC | 901,201,220.11 Screw, Machine #8 - 32 x %
E8 | 900,800,510.01 Elastic Stop Nut #8 - 32
B6 | 900,301,650.01 | Screw, Phil Pan with washer) #8 - 18 x %5 " *"'3)
C3 | 900,800,500.01 Keps Nut #8 - 32 (9
B4 | 900,201,140.01 Screw, Machine Truss #10-32 14 2
Ad | 900,301,500.01 Screw, Phil Pan (without washer) #8 X 18 X /4

When Ordering Parts, indicate Model # And Serial # Of Vender,
All Parts Numbers And Prices Are Subject To Change without Notice. 0393



Main Door - interior (B) - Coke (Landscape)




Parts List - DNCB 414CC

Main Door - Interior (B) - Coke (Landscape)

Item Part Number Part Name And Description
1 1360,050,370.23 Discharge Member
2 | 801,806,030.61 Delivery Port (flush mount)
3 | 801,805,670.11 Port Spacer - Coke
4 |453,150,010.23 Center Door Stiffener
5 | 480,050,060.03 Delivery Port Stiffener
6 | 432,010,510.13 Closure Strip
7 | 901,901,890.01 1” Clamp
8 | 432,050,660.03 Cover, Wire Plug
9 | 903,600,530.01 L-Profile Gasket
10a| 491,050,600.03 Access Door Assembly {all)
10b| 432,150,030.23 Access Door (alf)
ila| 432,051,000.03 Access Door Top Hinge, w/a
11b| 432,051,101.63 Access Door Bottom Hinge, w/a
12 | 901,902,130.01 Access Door Latch
13a| 801,806,580.11 Coin Hopper & Chute
13b| 801,8006,590.11 Coin Chute Front
14 | 804,902,610.01 4” Ground Wire (102mm)
B6 | 900,301,650.01 Screw, Phil Pan (with washer) #8 - 18 X 4 (3)
A5 | 900,301,970.01 Screw, Phil Pan #8 - 32 x Y4
C3 [ 900,800,500.01 Keps Nut #8 - 32
A4 | 900,301,500.01 Screw, Phil Pan (without washer) #8 - 18 x 2 (9)
D7 | 900,201,170.01 Carriage Bolt ¥4 - 20 x 1 &)
C2 | 900,800,670.01 Keps Nut % - 20 (&)
A9 | 900,301,560.01 Sems Screw #8 - 32 x %
B7 | 900,302,010.01 Self-Tapping Screw Y4 - 20 x %

when Orgering Parts, Indicate Model # And Serlal # Of Vender,
All Parts Numbers And Prices Are Subject To Change Without Notice.

0393



Puli-Out Handle & Coin Insert - Coke (Landscape)




Parts List - DNCB 414CC

Pull-Out Handle & Coin Insert - Coke (Landscape)

Item Part Number Part Name And Description
la | 801,503,040.01 T Handle Assembly
Ib | Specify key number Lock with Two Keys
Ic | Specify key number Key Only
1d | 801,505,730.01 Handle Only
le |901,503,050.01 Spring
If | 4255-6-44W Stud
lg |901,503,090.11 Cross Pin
Za | See list below Complete Coin Insert Kit with T Handle
491,010,800.04 Domestic {USA and Canada)
Not applicable Export (All others except listed below)
Not applicable Mexico
Not applicable Argentina - Token
2b | See list below Complete Coin Insert Kit without T Handle
491,050,500.03 Domestic (USA and Canada)
491,150,500.03 Export (All others except listed below)
480,350,500.03 Mexico
480,550,500.03 Argentina - Token
2c | See list below Coin Insert Only
801,201,160.41 Domestic (USA and Canada)
801,201,170.21 Export (All others except listed below)
801,201,280.11 Mexico
801,201,270.21 Argentina - Token
2d 1 453,050,130.83 Coin Insert Retainer
2c | 801,805,800.31 Coin Chute Cover ™\
2f | 801,803,7901.61 Coin Chute —
2g | 901,700,630.11 Spring Extension
Zh 1 453,050,800.03 Coin Return Plunger Assembly
2i | 432,050,570.33 Plunger Bracket
3 | 432,050,210.23 Validator Plate
4 | See list below Instruction Label {not shown)
803,822,940.01 English
903,832,680.01 Irish
803,5825,760.01 Spanish
803,825.410.01 French
803,825,750.01 Italian
803,825,740.01 German
5 | See list below Correct Change Lamp
904,700,180.31 English “Use Correct Change”
804,700,500.11 English, JEC Standard “Use Correct Change”
804,700,440.31 Spanish “Importe Exactc™
804,700,450.21 French “Faites L’ Appoint”
804,700,400.21 Italian “Usare Monete Contate”
804,700,470.21 Turkish “Lutfen Para Atiniz"
804,700,480.21 German “Abgezahlies Geld Verwendeb”
9)4,700,490.21 Portuguese “Introduza Quantia Exacta”
¢ | 801,806,080.11 Drip Chute (not shown}
E6 | 901,503,070.01 E Ring (2
C8 | 901,503,060.01 Flat Washer
C9 | 901,503,080.01 Hex Washer
Al | 900,301,700.01 Sems Screw #6-32 x % {4}
C3 | 900,80:0,500.01 Keps Nut #8-32 {4)
when Ordaring Parts, Indicate Model # And Serlal # Of Vender,
Al Parts Numbers And Prices Are Subject To Change Without Notice. 0393



Select Panel - Coke (Landscape)




Parts List - DNCB 414CC

Select Panel - Coke {Landscape)

tem Part Number Part Name And Description
1 | 499,050,400.03 Select Panel Assembly (specify harness)
2 | 801,805,750.01 Select Panel
3 | See list below Door Harness
804,903,730.21 Single Price & Single Price - IEC Standard
804,903,970.41 Two Price & Two Price - IEC Standard
804,904,140.41 Four Price & Four Price - IEC Standard
4 | 499.050,700.03 Select Switch Bar Assembly
5 | 437,050,030.63 Select Switch Bar
6 | 904,600,830.01 15-Way Plug
Ta | 904,600,620.01 | Socket, Relay
7b | 904,600,600.01 Socket, Coin Changer
8a | 804,200,190.01 Sequence Relay
8b 804,200,1 70.01 Vend Relay (single price only)
9 1901,901,8%90.01 1” Clamp
10a | 801,805,710.21 Push Button
10b| 901,700,720.11 Push Button Spring
11 1 801,805,920.21 Switch Insulator
12 | 902,000,580.01 | Nylet
13 | 804,700,210.21 Sold Out Lamp
14 | Indicate flavor Flavor Cards (not shown)
15 | 804,100,710.01 Select Switches (single Micro)
16 | 904,600,700.01 2-Way Cap
Ad | 900,301,500.01 Screw, Phil Pan (without washer) #8 - 18 x 12 2
A9 | 900,301,560.01 Sems Screw #8 - 32 x % 7
A7 | 900,300,470.01 Screw, Phil Pan #4 x % (14)
D3 | 900,400,430.01 T-Bolt#8-32x 1 (4)
C3 | 900,800,500.01 Keps Nut #8 - 32 (14)

when Ordering Parts, Indicate Model # And Serial ¥ Of Vender.
Al Parts Numbers And Prices Are Sublect To Change Without Notice. 0383




Lighting - Coke (Landscape)

High-Output

Slimline



Parts List - DNCB 414CC

Dixie-Narco

Lighting - Coke (Landscape)

item |

Part Number

Part Name And Description

High-Output Lighting

1 | 804,700,360.01 Fluorescent Bulb - F72T12/D/HO
2a | 432,050,380.63 Door Bracket Lamp Socket
2b | 804,901,990.01 Top Lamp Holders - 523

2c | 804,902,000.01 Bottom Lamp Holders - 524

3 | 804,400,380.01 Plug-In Ballast, Advance #VSM/HO

4 904,300,520.01 Connector, Electrical (not shown) (scatchlock 557)
5 | 904,600,710.01 2-Way Plug

6 | 904,600,670.01 9-Way Plug

7 1904,600,660.01 9-Way Cap

8 | 804,904,510.21 Plug-In Ballast Harness, High Output

9 | 804,904,920.11 Lamp Fixture Jumper, High Qutput
Slimline Lighting

1 | 804,700,310.01 Fluorescent Bulb - F72T12/DAYLT
2a | 432,050,380.63 Door Bracket Lamp Socket
2b | 804,902,020.01 Top Lamp Holders - 516

2c | 804,902,030.01 Bottom Lamp Holders - 517

3 | 804,400,370.11 Plug-In Ballast - Advance Slimline

4 1 904,800,520.01 Connector, Electrical (not shown) (scotchiock 557)
5 | 904,600,710.01 2-Way Plug

6 | 904,600,670.01 9-Way Plug

7 | 904,600,660.01 9-Way Cap

& | 804,904,600.61 Plug-In Ballast Harness, Slimline
Al 900,301,700.01 Sheet Metal Screw #6 - 32X % @)

When Ordering Parts, \ndlcate Model # And Serlal # Of Vender.
All Parts Numbers And Prices Are subject To Change Without Notice. 0393



Wiring Harness - Coke (Landscape)

Sample Diagram
10 Column Dual Adaptable, Sequencing 1 & 2, Single Price



Parts List - DNCB 414CC Dixie-Narco
wiring Harness - Coke (Landscape)

Item Part Number Part Name And Description
1 | See list below Cabinet Harness

804,902.370.41 Single Price

804,903,600.01 Single Price - IEC Standard
804,904,260.01 Two/Four Price
804.,904,360.01 Two/Four Price - [EC Standard

2 | See list below Door Harness

804,903,730.21 Single Price & Single Price - IEC Standard
804,903,970.41 Two Price & Two Price - IEC Standard
804,904,140.41 Four Price & Four Price - [EC Standard

When Ordering Parts, Indicate Model # And Serial # Of vender.
All Parts Nurmbers Angd Prices Are Subject To Change Without Notice. 0383




Inner Door - Coke (Landscape)




Parts List - DNCB 414CC

Dixie-Narco

Inner Door - Coke (Landscape)

item Part Number Part Name And Description
1 | 491,050,200.03 Inner Door Assembly
2 | 801,804,070.01 | Inmer Door Gasket
3 | 901,501,700.01 Knob
4a | 801,806,920.01 Discharge Frame Assembly (includes 4b & 4c)
4b | 801,806,600.01 Delivery Door
4c | R01,806.550.01 Discharge Frame
4d | 801,806,560.01 Retainer Frame Inner Door
5a | 169,053,001.13 Inner Door Top Hinge, w/a
5b | 169,051,101.63 Inner Door Bottom Hinge, w/a
5¢ | 901,803,710.01 Plastic Bearing
6a | 801,806,420.31 Bushing - Inner Door
6b | 801,806,430.31 Bushing Retainer - Inner Door
7 | 804,902,610.01 4” Ground Wire (102mm) {not shown)
A4 | 900,301,500.01 Screw, Phil Pan (without washer) #8 - 18 x 2
D8 | 900,201,230.11 Carriage Bolt 4 -20x 1 Y
B6 | 900,301,650.01 Screw, Phil Pan (with washer) #8 - 18 x /4 (5%
B7 { 900,302,010.01 Self-Tapping Screw Y - 20 x %
B9 | 900,800,650.01 Keps Nut #10 - 32 )
B4 | 900.201,140.01 Screw, Machine Truss #10 - 32 x %4 )

when grdering Parts, Indicate Model # And Serial # Of Vender.
Al Parts Numbers And Prices Are Subject To Change Without Notice. 0393



rwo-Bar Linkage & Nut Retainer Housing - Coke (Landscape)




Parts List - DNCB 414CC

Two-Bar Linkage & Nut Retainer Housing - Coke (Landscape)

Item Part Number Part Name And Description

1| 491,070,500.03 Linkage & Drive Arm Assembly

2a | 900,901,940.01 Groove Pin, 1 6" (30mm)

2b | 801,200,950.61 Drive Arm

3 | 801.201,030.01 Linkage Arm

4a | 801,803,160.01 Top Nyliner

4b | 801,804,770.01 Bottom Nyliner

S5a | 432,052,500.04 Traditional Nut Retainer Housing Assembly
5b | 432,050,750.03 Traditional Nut Retainer Housing

5c¢ | 801,303,850.11 Traditional Cage Nut

5d | 900,800,570.11 Square Nut, 2 - 13 N.C.

6a | 432,052,600.04 Star Lock Nut Retainer Housing Assembly
6b | 432,050,760.03 Star Lock Nut Retainer Housing

6c | 801,303,860.11 Cage Nut Star Lock

6d | 801,505,510.01 Latch Housing Star Lock
C6 | 900,700,600.01 Flat Washer, Delrin .040
A2 | 900,301,640.01 Sems Screw #8 - 32 x ¥4
B5 | 900,301,730.21 Sems Screw ¥4 -20x 1
A5 | 900,301,970.01 Sems Screw #8-32x Y4

Winen Ordering Parts, Indicate Model # And Serlal # Of vender.
all Parts Numbers And Prices Are Subject To Change Without Notice.

0393




Cabinet Interior - Coke (Landscape)




Parts List - DNCB 414CC

Cabinet Interior - Coke (Landscape)

Item Part Number Part Name And Description
|| 491,000,700.03 Foam Cabinet Assembly (specify harness)
2 | See list beiow Stack Assembly
499 ,070,000.03 Single Price & Single Price - IEC Standard
469, 170,000.03 Two/Four Price & Two/Four Price - IEC Standard
Ju | 491,070,600.03 Rear Spacer, Wide Column
3b | 491.070,700.03 Rear Spacer, Narrow Column
3¢ | 267,070,080.53 Latch Finger, Long
3d | 267,070,210.43 Latch Finger, Shon
Je | 901,700,690.01 Rear Spacer Spring
da | 164,000,031.53 Protective Plate, LS Cabinet (not shown)
4b | 164.000,041.63 Protective Plate, RS Cabinet
5 | 499,070,100.03 Stack Sub Assembly
6u | 499,070.200.03 (A) Gate, w/a (wide)
499,070,300.03 (B) Gate, w/a (narrow) {not shown)
6b | 491.071,000.03 (A) Gate Hinge (wide) (not shown}
499,070,500,03 (B) Gate Hinge (narrow) {not shown}
6c | 350,070,130.13 Gate Latch {not shown}
Ja | BOL,806,230.11 Mullion
7b | 801,303,830.01 Mullion Cover, Metal {not shown)
7c | 801,806,220.11 Mullion Cover, Plastic (obsolete}
81 | 491,020,150.03 Breaker Strip, Right
8b | 491,020,160.03 Breaker Strip, Left
8c | 491,020,170.03 Breaker Strip, Top
9a | 480,000,100.13 Ballast Plate Assembly (not shown)
491,020.800.23 Ballast Plate Assembly - IEC Standard (not shown)
9b | 432,020,070.23 Ballast Plate (not shown)
492 050,140.03 Ballast Plate - [EC Standard (ot shown)
10 | 900,502,490.71 Leveling Leg, %™ (4
11 | 491,070,020.03 Mounting Bracket, Rear {not shown)
12 | 437,010.020.13 Rodent Guard, Wide {not shown)
474,011,300.13 Rodent Guard, Wide - IEC Standard {not shown)
13 | 804,400,360.01 Transformer, Basler Isolation (not shown}
14 | 804,902,170.11 Transformer, Jumper {not shown)
15 | not applicable Transformer, Jumper - IEC Standard (not shown)
1oa | 901.902,280.01 Heyco Wire Clip #3699 {not shown)
166 1 900,901,590.01 Cable Clamp, Green (not shown)
Ela | 901,100,430.01 Pop Rivet, 447 (10)
B3 | 900,301,730.21 Self-Tapping Screw #'4 - 20 x 1 (4)
Elb | 901,100,440.01 Drive Rivet, 14™ (10)
D2 | 900.700,890.01 Lock Washer, 34
E2 | 901,100,520.01 Pop Rivet, 14"

When Ordering Parts, indicate Model # And Serial # OF Vender.
All Parts Numbers And Prices Are Subject To Change Without Notlce. 0393



Cabinet & Vend Mechanism - Coke (Landscape)




Parts List - DNCB 414CC

Cablnet & Vend Mechanism - Coke (Landscape)

Item Part Number Part Name And Description
1 | 491.070,050.33 Vend Motor Cover, Wide
491,0,71,200.23 Vend Motor Cover, Wide - IEC Standard
2a | See list below Vend Motor Assembly, Wide
491,0,70,300.03 Single Price
491,170,100.03 Two/Four Price
2b | 801,806,390.21 Vend Cam, Blue
2¢ | 801,806.400.11 Adjustable Cam, Gold
3u | See list below Vend Motor Assembly, Narrow
491,070,400.03 Single Price
491,170,200.03 Two/Four Price
b | 801,806,180.21 Vend Cam, Brown
3c | 801,806,610.21 Adjustable Cam, Brown
4 | See list below Vend Motor Switch
804,100,600.0t Single Price (Double Switch)
804,100,690.01 Single Price - IEC Standard (Double Switch)
804,100,700.01 Two/Four Price - IEC Standard (Triple Switch)
5 | 905,800,330.11 Vend Motor Switch Insulator
6 | 801,201,211.61 Vend Rotor - Narrow Column
7a | 801.201,010.01 Vend Oscillator - Wide Column
7b | 901,700,650.31 Can Retainer Oscillator
8a | 801,803,170.21 Nyliner, Rear {not shown)
Bb | 901,804.230.01 Nyiiner, Front - Wide Column oniy {not shown)
g | 267,070,370.43 Wire Shield
10a | 804,100,610.01 Sold Out Switch Assembly
804,100,680.01 Sold Qut Switch Assembly - IEC Standard
10b | 432,070,190.13 Sold Out Paddle
10c | 901,700, 74001 Sold Out Paddle Spring
1} 491,020,070.33 Mechanism Support
12a | See list below Evaporator Fan Motor Assembly
491,000,200.03 115v
491,140,400.03 220-240v
12b | See list below Evaporator Fan Motor
804,500,590.01 115v
804,500,520.01 220-240v
12¢ | 164,040,080.73 Evaporator Fan Motor Bracket
12d | 801,303,270.11 Evaporator Fan Blade
[2e | 902,100,290.01 Silencer
13a | 491,071,100.03 Can Chute Assembly {includes 13b & 13c)
13b 1 211,170,010.43 Can Chute
13¢ | 211,670,020.43 Chute Liner (Kydex)
14a 1903,300,770.0t Foam Block
14b | 169,000,130.03 Hinge Pocket Cover
15 | 176,072,110.13 Journal
C1 | 900,901,510.02 Screw, Phil Pan Tapping
A3 900,301,830.01 Sems Screw #10 - 32 x % ()
A6 | 900,600,230.02 Sheet Metal Screw, Type “A”
B¥ 1 900,301,690.01 Hex Tap Screw #8 - 32x 3
A8 1 900,301,820.01 Vend Motor Screw #4 x 14 - Double Switch {16}
900,301,610.01 Vend Motor Screw #4 x 114 - Triple Switch
A9 [ 900,301,560.01 Sems Screw #8 - 32 x % (28)
E5 | 900,401,090.01 Grommet, Black Rubber #97 3
C35 | 900,800,850.01 Speed Nut
Bl | 900.,301,850.01 Sems Screw #8 - 32x %

When Ordering Parts, Indicate Model # And Serial # Of Vender.
All Parts Numbers And Prices Are Subject To Change Without Notice. 0393



Hinges and Rollers - Coke (Landscape}




-arts List - DNCB 414CC

Hinges and Rollers - Coke (Landscape)

Item Part Number Part Name And Description

Ja | 901,806,200.11 Roller

1b | 900,502,190.01 Roller Pin

2a | 801,303,730.01 Top Hinge

2b | 169,000,150.53 Hinge Spacer

2¢ | 901,803,150.01 Standard Flange Nyliner

3a | 900,502,640.01 Bottom Hinge Sleeve

3b | 900,502,650.21 Bottom Hinge Pin

E7 | 900,900,900.01 Retainer

b7 | 900,201,170.01 Carriage Bolt Y4 -20x 1 (5)
C2 | 900,800,670.01 Keps Nut % - 20 k)
C7 { 901,303,770.01 Flat Washer

C4 1 900,800,690.01 Keps Nut, Top Door Hinge % - 16

When Ordering Parts, indicate Model # And Serial # Of Vender.
All Parts Numbers and Prices Are Subject To Change Without Notice. 0393



Refrigeration - Coke (Landscape)




Parts List ~- DNCB 414CC

Refrigeration System - Coke (Landscape)

ftem Part Nurnber Part Mame And Description
I | Provide information listed | Complete Refrigeration System.:
Indicate vnit model number from serial plate on unit base plate,
refrigerant, voltage/hertz and country.
2a | Provide information listed | Comptessor Y4 HP:
Indicate compressor manufacturer, voltage/hertz, refrigerant
and complete manufacturer’s model number.
2b | See list below Compressor Lead Harness {not shown)
904,900,611.01 All, except IEC Standard
804,905,320.01 220-240v/50hz, IEC Standard
2¢ | 902,000,570.01 Compressor Mounting Grommet
2d | 900,901,880.01 Compressor Mounting Retainer Clip
2e | 901,803,910.01 Compressor Grormmet Plag, Plastic
Ja | 491,040,040.43 Condenser Base Plate
3b | See list below Condenser Fan Motor Assembly
491,040,200.03 115v
491,140,300.03 220-240v
3¢ | See list below Condenser Fan Motor
804,500,670.01 115v
804,500,700.01 220-240v
3d | 800,103,370.02 Fan Blade {not shown}
4a | 491,000,100.03 Drain Pan Assembly
4b | 801,303,670.01 Drain Pan
4¢ | 901,900,020.21 Soaker (8 required)
4d | 901,400,060.11 Soaker Rod
5a | 491,040,050.53 Condenser Baffle, Right Side (not shown)
5b | 491,040,060.63 Condenser Baffle, Rear
6a | 801,806.050.11 Drain Tube
6b | 900,301,790.01 Drain Tube Nut
Ta | 901,900,500.01 Drain Hose
7b | 900,901,030.01 Drain Hose Clamp
8 | See listing below Main Wiring Harness
804,902,220.01 (a) United States
204,905,480.01 (b) Auwstralia, [EC 335 {not shown)
8(4.905.490.01 (c) United Kingdom, IEC 335 (not shown)
804,902,160.21 (d) Europe {not shown)
804,903,160.01 (&) Mexico {not shown})
£04.905,450.01 () ftaly {not shown)
804,505,470.01 (2) Danish, IEC 335 (not shown)
804,505,360.01 (h} Germany, with Splashwater Protector {not shown}
9 | 211,040,030.13 Top Fan Housing
10 | 802,800,410.01 Temperature Control
Il | 491,040,110.33 Fan Shroud Condenser
12a | Provide information listed | Relay:
Indicate compresser manufacturer, modet # and voltage/hz
12b | Provide information listed | Overload:
Indicate compresser manafacturer, model # and voltage/hz
13 | 8§02,401,240.01 Dryer
14 | 802,600,550.01 Condenser
15 | 802,600,370.51 Evaporator
16 | 802,400,460.01 Accumulator
17 | 802,800,420.01 Knob, Temperature Control
A6 | 900.600,230.02 Sheet Metal Screw, Type “A” (not shown) (2)
AQ | 90ML,301,560.01 Sems Screw #8 - 32 x % (8)
B3 | 900.301,810.01 Screw, #10-32x 14
DI | %40,700,360.01 Lockwasher, %™ (2)
Ed | 900.601,890.01 Tinnerman Clip (2)
Dé | 900,400,440.01 Refrigeration Bolt % - 16 x 1 {2)

When ordering Parts, Indicate Model # And Seriai # Of Vender,
Al Parts Numbers And Prices Are Subject To Change Without Notice. 0393



Signs and Decals - Coke (Landscape)




Parts List - DNCB 414CC

Dixie-Narco

Signs & Decals - Coke (Landscape)

Iterm Part Number Part Name And Description

I | See list below Circular Coke Signs
805,006,450.31 Coca-Cola (USA) {shown)
805,006,800.01 Coca-Cola International
805,006,820.01 Coca-Cola CSA French
805,007,280.01 Coca-Cola Buvez France
805,007,560.01 Coca-Cola Dis Frute
805,008,250.01 Coca-Cola Australia
805,008,370.01 Coca-Cola Mexico
805,008,540.01 Coca-Cola Beba
805,009,410.01 Coca-Cola Can On Ice

2 | 805,006,550.01 Coca-Cola Diet Coke Sign (shown)
805,009,350.01 Minute Maid Sign

4 | See list below Coke Side Decals
803,822,200.11 Coca-Cola (USA) {shown)
803,823,400.01 Coca-Cola International
803.823,520.01 Coca-Cola CSA English
803.,825,780.01 Coca-Cola Dis Frute
803,827,350.01 Coca-Cola Mexico
8(03,828,590.01 Coca-Cola Beba
805,006,730.01 Coca-Cola “Coke”

5 | See list below Diet Coke Side Decals
803,822,910.11 Diet Coke (USA) (shown)
803,823,660.01 Diet Coke CSA English

6 | 803,828,570.01 Minute Maid Side Decal

when Ordering Parts, Indicate Mocel # And Serlal # Of Vender.
All Parts Numbers And Prices Are Subject Te Change Without Notice.

0393



Screws & Nuts - Coke (Landscape)

-t
] e
i,%ﬁe

G

Gy s Qe ©

e @@

@z//ﬁf & ﬂ_ ®

| e
_ u?%a

| ) éz RE

G @
@@Ws_,_%__,__g._.m._.@

1 te

| WS

i

e ©



Parts List - DNCB 414CC

Screws & Nuts - Coke (Landscape)

Item

Part Number

Part Name And Description

Al | 900,301,700.01 Sems Screw #6 - 32 x %

A2 | 900,301,640.01 Sems Screw #8 - 32 x 12

A3 1 900,301,830.01 Sems Screw #10 - 32 x ¥s

Ad | 900,301,500.01 Screw, Phil Pan (without washer) #8 - 18 x 14

A5 | 900,301,970.01 Screw, Phillips Pan Head #8 - 32 x &

A6 | 900,600,230.02 Sheet Metal Screw, Type “A”

A7 | 900,300,470.01 Sheet Metal Screw #4 x %

A8 | 900,301,820.01 Vend Motor Screw #4 x 1Ys
900,301,610.01 Vend Motor Screw #4 x 1%

A9 | 900,301,560.01 Sems Screw #8 - 32 x %

B1 | 900,301,850.01 Sems Screw #8 - 32 x %

B2 | 900,300,160.01 Sems Screw #6 x %

B3 | 900,301,810.01 Screw #10-32x 1’4

B4 | 900,201,140.01 Screw, Machine Truss #10 - 32 x %4

B5 | 900,301,730.21 Self-Tapping Screw Y3 - 20 x 1

B6 | 900,301,650.01 Screw, Phil Pan (with washer) #8 - 18 x !4

B7 | 900,302,010.01 Self-Tapping Screw Y - 20 x 4

B8 | 900,301,690.01 Screw, Hex Tap #8 - 32 x %

C1 | 900,901,510.02 Screw, Phil Pan Tapping

B9 | 900,800,650.01 Keps Nut #10 - 32

C2 { 900,800,670.01 Keps Nut % - 20

C3 | 900,800,500.01 Keps Nut #8 - 32

C4 | 900,800,690.01 Keps Nut (Top Door Hinge) %-16

C5 | 900,800,850.01 Speed Nut

ZC | 900,201,220.11 Machine Screw #8 - 32 x %

DD | 900,800,490.01 Keps Nut #6 - 32

When Ordering Parts, Indicate Model ¥ And Serial # Of Vender.
All Parts Numbers And Prices Are Subject To Change without Notice.

0383



Washers, Bolts & Misc. - Coke (Landscape)

S

e < o (Hwo

?EEEEE: ®

a > ®

?:_===E==_========_ @

m=sésgszsés_ ®

A p e Jo

A © T~ @



Parts List - DNCB 414CC

Washers, Bolts & Misc. - Coke (Landscape)

item Part Number Part Name And Description
C6 | 900,700,600.01 Washer, Flat

C7 | 901,303,770.01 Washer, Hinge

C8 | 901,503,060.01 Washer, Flat (T-Handle)

C9 | 901,503,080.01 Washer, Hex (T-Handle)

D1 | 900,700,360.01 Lockwasher, %

D2 | 900,700,890.01 Lockwasher, 7"

D3 | 900,400,430.01 T-Bolt #8 -32x 1

D4 | 900,400,410.01 T-Boli#8-32x 1%

D5 | 900,400,350.31 T-Bolt #8 - 32 x %

D6 | 900,400,440.01 Refrigeration Bolt % - 16 x 1
D7 | 900,201,170.01 Carriage Bolt Y4 - 20 x 1

D8

900,201,230.01

Carriage Bolt ¥4 - 20x 1%

D9 | 900,201 450.01 Carriage Bolt ¥4 - 20x 2
Ela| 901,100,430.01 Pop Rivet 4"

Elb| 901,100,440.01 Drive Rivet 14"

E2 | 901,100,520.11 Pop Rivet 4”7

E3 | 900,902,130.01 Christmas Tree Clip

E4 | 900,901,850.01 Tinnerman Clip

E5 | 900,401,090.01 Grommet, Black Rubber #97
E6 | 901,503,070.01 E Ring

E7 | 900,900,900.01 Retainer

E8 | 900,800,510.01 Elastic Stop Nut #8 - 32

E9 | 900,301,980.01 Phil Pan Shoulder Screw #8 - 18 x 74

When Ordering Parts, indicate Model # And Serial # Of Vender.
All Parts Numbers And Prices Are Subject To Change Without Notice.

0393



|

L]

BEFRRHARERDE

——

=

Coke (Landscape)
DNCEB 440CC, 432CC & 4A32WS

; : TdL Hx 3T W30 D
Dimensions (2019mm H x 940mm W x 775mm D)
P : T Hx 37 Vis" Wx 27T W'D
Dimensions Less Door (2019mm H x 940mm W  698mm D)
Approximate Weight 730 Ibs. (331kg)
Selections/Columns 432432WS 6/6
440 718 or 8/8
Total 12 oz. (330my) Cans [432/432WS 444/432
CapacuyNend 440 44874732
432/432WS |6 Double Colomns - 74 Each
Colunn Capacity
12 oz. (330ml) Cans 440 4 Double Columns - 38 Each
4 Double Cotwmnas - 74 Each




Main Door - Exterior - Coke (Landscape)




Parts List - DNCB 440CC, 432CC & 432WS

Main Door - Exterior - Coke (Landscape)

ltem Part Number Part Name And Description
1 1491,050,000.03 440 Main Door Assy. (specify graphics & harness)
447 050,000.03 432/432WS Main Door Assy. (specify graphics & harmess)
2 | 491,050,100.03 440 Main Door Weld Assembly
447,050,100.03 432/432WS Main Door Weld Assembly
3 | 164,150,331.53 Protective Plate Door
4 | 164,151,142.33 Rain Guard
900,502,510.11 Tie Rod
6a | 801,805,620.31 16 Yi6” (403mm) RS Vertical Trim, 20°
6b | 801,805,470.01 76 % (1911mm) LS Vertical Trim
7 | 801,805,470.01 34 34”-®@59mm) Horizontal Trim (top & bottom)
8a | 801,805,810.11 6 'Vie” (167mm) Top Enclosure
8b | 801,805,820.11 6 'Yi6” (167mm) Bottom Enclosure
8¢ | 801,805,470.01 41 46" (1048mm) Sign Trim
9 | 801,602,860.31 Delivery Port Trim
E8 i 900,800,510.01 Elastic Stop Nut #8 - 32
D4 | 900,400,410.01 T-Bolt#8-32x 1%
D5 { 900,400,350.31 T-Bolt#8 -32x % (46}
E3 | 900,902,130.01 Christmas Tree Clip 4
D9 1 900,205,450.01 Carriage Bolt % - 20 x 4 (8)
C2 { 900,800,670.01 Keps Nut % - 20 {8)
C3 | 900,800,500.01 Keps Nut #8 - 32 (52)

when crdering Parts, Indicate Madel # And Serfai # Of Vender,
All Parts Numbers And Prices Are Subject To Change Without Notice.

0393



Main Door - Interior (A) - Coke {(Lantscape)

=




Parts List - DNCB 440CC, 432CC & 432WS

Main Door - Interior (A) - Coke (Landscape}

ltern

Part Humber

Part Nama And Description

la | 801,806,930.01 Point Of Sale Window
b | 432,050,470.23 Point Of Sale Window Retainer
le | 902,001,030.01 Point Of Sale Window Gasket
1d | See list below Point Of Sale Card (not shown)
803,822,900.01 12 oz. Can (US & Canada)
803,826,180.01 12 oz. Can (all others)
803,826,360.01 “Coke Is It” (Taiwan)
003,829,220.01 Minute Maid
803,830,000.01 20 oz. Bottle
803,829,230.11 16 oz. Bottle
803,822,190.01 10 oz. Bottle
2a | 801,805,610.11 Change Cup & Opener Bezel
2b | 801,805,530.11 Change Cup
2¢ | 399,050,270.13 Opener Housing Reinforcement Plate
3a | 432,051,800.03 Lockable Cash Box, w/a
3b | 432,050,181.43 Cash Box Shelf
4 |432,050,340.43 Security Shelf
5 1521,050,050.13 Point Of Sale Security Channel (not shown)
6 | 901,000,190.01 Crown Puller (not shown)
7 | 432,050,400.03 Crown Catcher (not shown)
8 |432,050,280.23 Crown Chute {not shown)
CC | 901,201,220.11 Screw, Machine #8 - 32 x %
E8 | 900,800,510.01 Elastic Stop Nut #8 - 32
B6 | 900.301,650.01 | Screw, Phil Pan with wsnen #8 -18 x 2 " ")
C3 | 900,800,500.01 Keps Nut #8 - 32 ©)
B4 | 900,201,140.01 Screw, Machine Truss #10- 32 % ()
A4 | 900,301,500.01 Screw, Phil Pan (without washer) #8 X 18 x }4

when Ordering Parts, Indicate Model # And Serial # Of Vender,
All Parts Numbers And Prices Are Subject To Change Without Notice. 0393



Main Door - Interior (B) - Coke (Landscape)




Parts List - DNCB 430CC, 432CC & 432WS

Main Door - Interior (B) - Coke (Landscape)

Item Part Number Part Name And Description
1| 360.050,370.23 Discharge Member
2 | 801,806.030.61 Delivery Port (fiush mount)
3 | 801,805.670.11 Port Spacer - Coke
4 | 453,150,010.23 Center Door Stiffener
5 | 480.050,0060.03 Delivery Port Stiffener
6 |432,010,510.13 | Closure Strip
7 ] 901,901,890.01 I Clamp
8 | 432,050,660.03 Cover, Wire Plug
9 | 903,600,530.01 L-Profile Gasket
10a | 491,050,600.03 Access Door Assembly (all)
10b | 432,150,030.23 Access Door {all)
11a | 432,051,000.03 Access Door Top Hinge, w/a
11b | 432,051,101.63 Access Door Bottom Hinge, w/a
12 | 901,902,130.01 Access Door Latch
13a | 801,806,580.11 Coin Hopper & Chute
13b | 801,806,590.11 Coin Chute Front
14 | 804,902.610.01 4 Ground Wire (102mm)
B6 | 900,301,650.01 Screw, Phil Pan (with washer) #8 - 18 x 4 3
AS | 900,301,970.01 Screw, Phil Pan #8 - 32 x %
C3 | 900,800,500.01 Keps Nut #8 - 32
“A41900,301,500.01 Screw, Phil Pan (without washer) #8 - 18 x %2
D7 | 900,201,170.01 Carriage Bolt Y4 - 20 x 1 ®)
C2 | 900,800,670.01 Keps Nut % - 20 {6)
A9 | 900,301,560.01 Sems Screw #8 - 32 x %
B7 | 900,302,010.01 Self-Tapping Screw Y% - 20 x %

When Ordering Parts, indicate Model # And Serial # Of Vender,
All Parts Numbers And Prices Are Subject To Change withgut Notice.

0393



Pull-Out Handle & Coin Insert - Coke (Landscape)




Parts List - DNCB 440CC, 432CC & 432WS

Pull-Out Handle & Coin Insert - Coke (Landscape)

[ttem Part Number Part Name And Description
la | B01,503,040.01 T Handle Assembly
Ib | Specify key number Lock with Two Keys
I | Specify key number Key Only
1d | 801,505,730.01 Handle Only
le |901.503.050.01 Spring
If | 4255-6-44W Stud
lg | 901,503,090.11 Cross Pin
2a | See list below Complete Coin Insert Kit with T Handle
491.010,800.04 Domestic (USA and Canada)
Not applicable Export {All others excepit tisted below)
Not applicable Mexico
Not applicable Argentina - Token
2b | See list below Complete Coin insert Kit without T Handle
491.050,500.03 Domestic (USA and Canada)
491,150,500,03 Export (All others except listed below)
480,350,500.03 Mexico
48(,550,500.03 Argentina - Token
Zc | See list below Coin Insert Only
801,201,160.41 Domestic (USA and Canada}
801,201.170.21 Export (All others except listed below)
801.201,280.11 Mexico
801,201,270.21 Argentina - Token
2d | 453,050,130.83 Coin Insert Retainer
2e | 801.805,800.3] Coin Chute Cover
2f | 801,805,790.61 Coin Chute
2g | 901.700,630.11 Spring Extension
2h | 453,050.800.03 Coin Return Plunger Assembly
2i | 432,050,570.33 Plunger Bracket
3 1432,050,210.23 Validator Plate
4 | See list below Instruction Label (not shown)
803,822.940.01 Enplish
903,832.680.01 Irish
803,825,760.01 Spanish
803,825,410.01 French
803,825,750.01 Ttalian
803.825,740.01 German

5 | See list below Correct Change Eamp
904,700,180.31 English “Use Correct Change”
804,700,500.11 English, IEC Standard “Use Correct Change”™
804,700,440.31 Spanish “Importe Exacto”
804,700.450.21 French “Faites L’ Appoint”
804,700,400.21 Ttalian “Usare Monete Contate”
804,700,470.21 Turkish “Lutfen Para Atiniz”
204,700,480.21 German "Abgezahltes Geld Verwendeb”
904.,700,490.2 § Pormguese “Introduza Quantia Exacta”

& | BDI.806,080.11 Drip Chute {not shown)
E6 | 901,503,070.01 E Ring (2)
€8 | 901,503,060.01 Flat Washer
g | 901,503,080.01 Hex Washer
Al | 900,301,700.01 Sems Screw #6-32 x % 4)
C3 | 900,800,500.01 Keps Nuot #8-32 {4)

When Ordering Parts, Indicate Model # And Serial # Of Vender.
All Parts Numbers And Prices Are Subject To Change without Notice. 0333



Select Panel - Coke (Landscape)

X .____ 1 /i
: ¥y ____\_.




Parts List - DNCB 440CC, 432CC & 432WS

Select Panel - Coke (Landscape)

item Part Number Part Name And Descriptlon
1| 491,056.400.03 440} Select Pane]l Assembly (specify hamess}
443,050,400.03 432/432WS5 Select Panel Assembly {specify hamess)
2 | 801.805,740.01 440 Select Panel
301,805,730.01 432/432W5 Select Panel
Ja | See list below 440 (7 Select) Door Harness
804,903,670.41 Single Price & Single Price - IEC Standard
$04,903,050.21 Two Price & Two Price - IEC Standard
804,904.110.41 Four Price & Four Price - IEC Standard
3b | See list below 440 (8 Select) Door Hamess
804,903,680.41 Single Price & Single Price - IEC Standard
804,903,960.41 Two Price & Two Price - [EC Standard
804,904.130.41 Four Price & Four Price - IEC Standard
3¢ | See list below 432/432WS (6 Select) Door Harness
804.503,740.21 Single Price & Single Price - IEC Standard
804,903 ,940.41 Two Price & Two Price - TEC Standard
804,904,070.41 Four Price & Four Price - IEC Standard
4 | 491,050,700.03 7 Select, Select Switch Bar Assembly
444.050,700.03 8 Select, Select Switch Bar Assembly
443,050,700.03 6 Select, Select Switch Bar Assembly
5 | 432,050,530.63 7 Select, Select Switch Bar
444,050,030.63 8 Select, Select Switch Bar
443,050,030.63 6 Select, Select Switch Bar
6 | 904,600,830.01 15-Way Plug
7a | 904.600,620.01 Socket, Relay
7b ) 904,600,600.01 Socket, Coin Changer
8a | 804.200,190.01 Sequence Relay {7 Select only)
b | 804,200,170.01 Vend Relay {Single Price only)
9 | 901,901,890.01 1" Clamp
10a | &01,805,710.21 Push Button
10b | 901,700,720.11 Push Button Spring
11 | 801.,805.920.21 Switch Insulator
12| 902,004),580.01 Nylet
13 | 804,700,210.21 Sold Out Lamp
14 | Indicate flavor Flavor Cards {not shown)
15 | 804,100,710.04 Select Switches (singie Micro)
16 | 904,600,700.01 2-Way Cap
Ad | 900,301,500.01 Screw, Phil Pan (without washer) #8-18 x 14 (2)
A9 | 900,301,560.01 Sems Screw #8-32 x % (7)
AT | 900,300,470.01 Screw, Phil Pan #4 x % {14)
D3 | 900.400,430.01 T-Bolt #8-32x 1 . {4)
C3 1900.,800,500.01 Keps Nut #8-32 (14}

When Ordering Parts, indicate Model # And Serlal # Of Vender.
all Parts Numbers And Prices Are Subject To Change Without Notlce. 0353



Lighting - Coke (Landscape)

High-Output

Slimline



Parts List - DNCB 440CC, 432CC & 432WS

Lighting - Coke (Landscape)

item ‘

Part Number

Part Name And Description

High-Output Lighting

1 1 804,700,360.01 Fluorescent Bulb - F72T12/D/HO
2a | 432,050,380.63 Door Bracket Lamp Socket
2b | 804,901,990.01 Top Lamp Holders - 523
2c | 804,902,000.01 Bottom Lamp Holders - 524
3 | 804,400,380.01 Plug-in Ballast, Advance #VSM/HO
4 1904,800,520.01 Connector, Electrical (not shown) (scotchlack 557)
5 | 904,600,710.01 2-Way Plug
6 | 904,600,670.01 9-Way Plug
7 | 904,600,660.01 9-Way Cap
8 | 804,904,510.21 Plug-In Ballast Harness, High Output
9 | 804,904,920.11 Lamp Fixture Jumper, High Output
Slimline Lighting
1 | 804,700,310.01 Fluorescent Bulb - F72T12/DAYLT
2a | 432,050,380.63 Door Bracket Lamp Socket
2b | 804,902,020.01 Top Lamp Holders - 516
2¢ | 804,902,030.01 Bottom Lamp Holders - 517
3 | 804,400,370.01 Plug-1n Ballast - Advance Slimline
4 | 904,800,520.01 Connector, Electrical (not shown) {scotchiock 557)
5 | 904,660,710.01 2-Way Plug
6 | 904,600,670.01 9-Way Plug
7 | 904,600,660.01 9-Way Cap
8 | 804,904,6(0.61 Plug-In Ballast Harness, Slim}ine
Al | 900,301,700.01 Sheet Metal Screw #6 - 32 x % 4)

wWhen Ordering Parts, Indicate Model # And Serial # Of Vender.

All Parts Numbers And Prices Are Subject To Change Without Notice.

0393



Wiring Harness - Coke (Landscape)

Talu ey
=1

L

5
H

515

LTI’ g@l E@J o F@

i

¢
L
]

]

‘ e

Mg

Sample Diagram
8 Column Dual Adaptable, Sequencing 1 & 2, Single Price



Parts List - DNCB 440CC, 432CC & 432WS

wiring Harness - Coke (Landscape)

Item Part Number Part Name And Description

la | See list below 440 (7 selecty Cabinet Harness
804,902,350.61 Single Price
804,903,580.01 Single Price - IEC Standard
804.904,220.11 Two/Four Price
804,904,310.01 Two/Four Price - IEC Standard

1b | See list below 440 (8 Select) Cabinet Harness
804,902,360.51 Single Price
804,903,590.01 Single Price - IEC Standard
804.904,190.21 Two/Four Price
804,904,290.01 Two/Four Price - [EC Standard

lc | See list below 432/432WS (8 Select) Cabinet Harness
804.,906,090.01 Single Price
304,906,130.01 Single Price - IEC Standard
804,906,110.01 Two/Four Price
804.906,140.01 Two/Four Price - IEC Standard

2a | See list below 440 (7 Selecty Door Harness
804,903,670.41 Single Price & Single Price - IEC Standard
804,903,950.21 Two Price & Two Price - IEC Standard
804,904,11041 Four Price & Four Price - IEC Standard

2b | See list below 440 (8 seiect) Door Harness
804,903,680.01 Single Price & Single Price - IEC Standard
804,903,960.41 Two Price & Two Price - IEC Standard
804,904,130.41 Four Price & Four Price - IEC Standard

2¢c | See list below 432/432WS (8 Select) Door Harness
804,903,740.21 Single Price & Single Price - IEC Standard
804,903,940.41 Two Price & Two Price - JEC Standard
804,904,070.41 Four Price & Four Price - IEC Standard

when Ordering Parts, Indicate Model # And Serial # Of Vender.
All Parts Numbers and Prices Are Subject To Change wWithout Notice.

0393



Inner Door - Coke (Landscape)




Parts List - DNCB 440CC, 432CC & 432WS

Inner Door - Coke (Landscape)

Dixie-Narco

ttem Part Number Part Name And Description
1 |491,050,200.03 Inner Door Assembly
2 | 801,804,070.01 Inner Door Gasket
3 [901,501,700.01 Knob
4a | 801,806,920.01 Discharge Frame Assembly (includes 4b & 4¢)
4b | 801,806,600.01 Delivery Door
4¢ | 801,806,550.01 Discharge Frame
4d | 801,806,560.01 Retainer Frame Inner Door
5a | 169,053,001.13 Inner Door Top Hinge, w/a
5b | 169,051,101.63 Inner Door Bottom Hinge, w/a
Sc {901,803,710.01 Plastic Bearing
6a | 801,806,420.31 Bushing - Inner Door
6b | 801,806,430.31 Bushing Retainer - Inner Door
7 | 804,902,610.01 4” Ground Wire (102mm) (not shown)
A4 | 900,301,500.01 Screw, Phil Pan (without washer) #8 - 18 x }4
D8 | 900,201,230.1] Carriage Bolt %4 -20x 1 %
B6 | 900,301,650.01 Screw, Phil Pan (with washer) #8 - 18 x %4 (53)
B7 | 900,302,010.01 Self-Tapping Screw Y4 - 20 x %
B9 | 900,800,650.01 Keps Nut #10 - 32 (4)
B4 | 900,201,140.01 Screw, Machine Truss #10-32 x /% 2)

when Ordering Parts, Indicate Model # And Serlal # Of Vender.
All Parts Numbers And Prices Are Subject Yo Change Without Notice. 0393



Two-Bar Linkage & Nut Retainer Housing - Coke (Landscape)




Parts List - DNCB 440CC, 432CC & 432WS

Two-Bar Linkage & Nut Retainer Housing - Coke (Landscape)

rtem

Part Number

Part Mame And Description

1 | 491,070,500.03 Linkage & Drive Arm Assembly
2a | 900,901,940.01 Groove Pin, 1 ¥i6” (30mm)
2b | 801,200,950.61 Drive Arm
3 |801,201,030.01 Linkage Arm
4a | 801,803,160.01 Top Nyliner
4b 1 801,804,770.01 Bottom Nyliner
5a 1 432,052,500.04 Traditional Nut Retainer Housing Assembly
5b | 432,050,750.03 Traditional Nut Retainer Housing
5¢ | 801,303,850.11 Traditional Cage Nut
5d | 900,800,570.11 Square Nut, ! - 13 N.C.
6a | 432,052,600.04 Star Lock Nut Retainer Housing Assembly
6b | 432,050,760.03 Star Lock Nut Retainer Housing
6¢ | 801.303,860.11 Cage Nut Star Lock
6d | 801,505,510.01 Latch Housing Star Lock
Cé6 | 900,700,600.01 Flat Washer, Delrin .040
A2 | 900,301,640.01 Sems Screw #8 - 32 x ¥4
B5 | 900,301,730.21 Sems Screw %4 -20x 1
A5 | 900,301,970.01 Sems Screw #8 - 32 x 4

when Ordering Parts, Indicate Madel # And Serial # Of Vender.
All Parts Numbers And Prices Are subject To Change Without Notice.

0393




Cabinet Interior - Coke (Landscape)




Parts List - DNCB 440CC, 432CC & 432WS

Cabinet Interior - Coke (Landscape)

Item Part Number Part Name And Description
| 491,000,700.03 Foam Cabinet Assembly {specify hamess)
2a | See list below 444} Stack Assembly
491,070,000.03 Single Price & Single Price - IEC Standard
491,170,000.03 Two/Four Price & Two/Four Price - IEC Standard
2b | See list below 432 Stack Assernbly
447,070,000.03 Single Price & Single Price - IEC Standard
447,170,000.03 Two/Four Price & Two/Four Price - IEC Standard
2¢ | Sec list below 432WS Stack Assembly
niot applicable Single Price & Single Price - [EC Standard
447.270.000.03 Two/Four Price & Two/Four Price - IEC Standard
3z | 491.070,600.03 Rear Spacer, Wide Column (440 & 432 only)

not applicable

Rear Spacer, Wide Column (432WS oniy)

3b | 491,070,700.03 Rear Spacer, Narrow Column (440 only)
3c | 267,070,080.53 Latch Finger, Long
3d | 267,070,210.43 Latch Finger, Short (440 only)
Je | 901,700,690.01 Rear Spacer Spring
da | 164.000,031.53 Protective Plate, LS Cabinet {not shown}
4b | 164,000,041.63 Protective Plate, RS Cabinet
5 | 499,070,100.03 440 Stack Sub Assembly
447,070,100.03 432 Stack Sub Assembly
447,270,100.03 432WS Stack Sub Assembly
6ba ; 491,070,800.03 Gate, w/a (440 only)
6b | 491,071,000.03 Gate Hinge, Wide (440 oznly) {not shown}
6c | 231,070,260.73 Gate Latch (440 only) {not shown)
Ta | B01,806,230.11 Mullion
7b | R0O1,303,830.22 Mullion Cover, Metal {not shown)
oo | 801.806,220.11 Mullion Cover, Plastic (obsolete)
8a | 491,020,150.03 Breaker Strip, Right
8b | 491,020,160.03 Breaker Strip, Left
8¢ | 491,020,170.03 Breaker Strip, Top
9a | 480,000,100.13 Ballast Plate Assembly (not shown)
491,020,800.23 Ballast Plase Assembly - IEC Standard {not shown)
9b | 432,020,070.23 Ballast Plate {not shown)
492,050,140.03 Ballast Plate - IEC Standard {not shown)
10| 900,502,490.71 Leveling Leg, %" (@)
11 | 491,070,020.03 Mounting Bracket, Rear (not shown)
12 | 437,010,020.13 Rodent Guard, Wide (not shown)
474 011,300.13 Rodent Guard, Wide - [EC Standard (not shown)
13 | 804,400,360.01 Transformer, Basler Isolation (ot shown)
14 | 804,902,170.11 Transformer, Jumper {not shown)
15 | not applicable Transformer, Jumper - [EC Standard {not shown}
16a | 901,902,280.01 Heyco Wire Clip #3699 (not shown)
16b | 900,901,590.01 Cable Clamp, Green (not shown)
Ela | 901,100.430.01 Pop Rivet, /4" (10}
B5 | 900,301,730.21 Self-Tapping Screw 14 - 20 x | {4)
Elb | 901,100,440.01 Drive Rivet, ¥4 (10}
D2 | 900,700,890.01 Lock Washer, %"
E2 | 901.100.520.01 Pop Rivet, 4™

when Ordering Parts, Indlcate Model # And Serial # Of Vender.
All Parts Numbers And Prices Are Subject To Change Without Notice. 0393



Cabinet & Vend Mechanism - Coke (Landscape)




Parts List - DNCB 440CC, 432CC & 432WS

Cabinet & Vend Mechanism - Coke (Landscape)

Itam Part Number Part Name And Description
I [ 491,070,050,33 Vend Motor Cover, Wide
491,071,200.23 Vend Motor Cover, Wide - IEC Standard
2a | See list below Vend Motor Assembly, Wide
491.,070,300.03 Single Price
491,170,100.03 Two/Four Price
2b | 801,806,390.21 Vend Cam, Blue
2c | 801.806,400.11 Adjustable Cam, Gold
3a | Seelist below Vend Motor Assembly, Narrow {440 only)
491,070,400.03 Single Price
491,170,200.03 Two/Four Price
3b | 801,806,180.21 Vend Cam, Brown (440 only)
3¢ | 801,806,610.21 Adjustable Cam, Brown (440 only)
4 | See list below Vend Motor Switch
804,100,600.01 Single Price (Double Switch) |
804,100,690.01 Single Price - IEC Standard {Double Switch)
804,100,700.01 Two/Four Price - IEC Standard (Triple Switch)
3] 905.800,330.11 Vend Motor Switch Insulator
6 | 801,201.211.61 Vend Rotor - Narrow Column (440 only)
T7a | 801,201,010.01 Vend Oscillator - Wide Column
7h | 901,700.,650.31 Can Retainer Oscillator
Ba | 801,803,170.21 Nyliner, Rear (not shown)
gb | 901,804,230.01 Nyiiner, Front - Wide Column oniy (not shown)
9 1267,070,37043 Wire Shieid
10a | 804,100,610.01 Sold Out Switch Assembly
804,100,680.01 Sold Out Switch Assembly - IEC Standard
10b | 432,070,190.13 Sold Out Paddle
10c | 901,700,740.01 Sold Out Paddle Spring
1T | 491,020,070.33 Mechanism Support
124 | See list below Evaporator Fan Motor Assembly
491,000,200.03 115y
491,140,401.03 220-240v
I12b | See list below . Evaporator Fan Motor
804,500,590.01 115v
804,500,520.01 220-240v
12¢ | 164,040.080.73 Evaporator Fan Motor Bracket
12d | 801,303,270.11 Evaporator Fan Blade
12¢ | 902.100,280.01 Silencer
13a | 491,071,100.03 Can Chute Assembly {in¢ludes 13b & 13c)
13b | 211,170,010.43 Can and Bottle Chute
13¢ j211,070,020.43 Chute Liner {Kydex)
14a | 903,300,770.01 Foam Block
14b | 169,000,130.03 Hinge Pocket Cover
15 | 176,072,110.13 Journal
C1 | 900,901,510.02 Screw, Phil Pan Tapping
A3 | 900,301,830.01 Sems Screw #10 - 32 x % (&)
Af | 900,600,230.02 Sheet Metal Screw, Type “A”
B8 | 900,3(1,690.01 Hex Tap Screw #8-32x % 3)
AR | 900,301,820.01 Vend Motor Screw #4 x | - Double Switch {16}
900,301,610.01 Vend Motor Screw #4 x 1% - Triple Switch
A9 | 900,301.560.01 Sems Screw #8 - 32 x % {28}
E5 | 900,401,090.01 Grommet, Black Rubber #97 3)
C5 | 900,800,850.01 Speed Nut
Bl | 900,301,850.01 Sems Screw #8 - 32 x %

When Ordering Parts, indicate Model # And Serial # Of Vender,
All Parts Numbers And Prices Are Subject To Change Without Notice. 0393



Hinges and Rollers - Coke (Landscape}




Parts List - DNCB 440CC, 432CC & 432WS

Hinges and Rollers - Coke (Landscape)

Item Part Number Part Name And Descriptian
la | 901,806,200.11 Roller
1b | 900,502,190.01 Roller Pin
2a | 801,303,730.01 Top Hinge
2b | 169,000,150.53 Hinge Spacer
2¢ | 901,803,150.01 Standard Flange Nyiiner
3a | 900,502,640.01 Bottom Hinge Sleeve
3b | 900,502,650.21 Bottom Hinge Pin
E7 { 900,900,900.01 Retainer
D7 | 900,201,170.01 Carriage Bolt % - 20x 1 (5)
C2 | 900,800,670.01 Keps Nut Y - 20 (5)
C7 | 901,303,770.01 Flat Washer
C4 1 900,800,690.01 Keps Nut, Top Door Hinge % - 16

When Ordering Parts, Indicate Model # And Serlal # OF Vender.

All Parts Numbers And Prices Are Subject To Change Without Notice.

0393



Refrigeration - Coke (Landscape)

o



Parts List - DNCB 440CC, 432CC & 432WS Dixie-Narco
Refrigeration System - Coke (Landscape)

Item Part Number Part Name And Description
| | Provide information listed | Complete Refrigeration System:
Indicate unit model number from seriat plate on unit base plate,
refrigerant, voltageshertz and country.
2a | Provide information listed | Compressor /3 HE:
Indicate compressor manufacturer, voltage/hertz, refrigerant
and complete manufacturer’s mode] number.
2b | See list below Compressor Lead Harness (not shown}
904,900,611.01 All, except IEC Standard
804.905,320.01 220-240v/50hz, IEC Standard
2c 1902,600,570.01 Compressor Mounting Grommet
2d | 900,901,880.01 Compressor Mounting Retainer Clip
2e |901,803,510.01 Comgpressor Grommet Plug, Plastic
3a | 491,040,040.43 Condenser Base Plate
3b | See List below Condenser Fan Motor Assembly
491,040,200.03 115v
491,140,300.03 220-240v
3¢ | See list below Condenser Fan Motor
804,500,670.01 115v
804,500,700.01 220-240v
3d | 800.103,370.02 Fan Blade {not shown)
45 | 491,000,100.03 Drain Pan Assembly
4b | 801,303,670.01 Drain Pan
4c 1 901,900,020.21 Soaker (8 required)
4d | 901,400,060.11 Soaker Rod
Sa | 491,040,050.53 Condenser Baffle, Right Side (not shown}
5b | 491,040,060.63 Condenser Baffle, Rear
6a {B01,806,050.11 Drain Tube
6b | 900,301,790.01 Drain Tube Nut
7a | 901,900,500.01 Dirain Hose
7b | 900,501,030.01 Drain Hose Clamp
8 | See listing below Main Wiring Harness
804.902,220.01 (a) United States
804,905,480.01 (b Australia, IEC 335 {not shown}
804,905,420.01 (c) United Kingdom, IEC 335 {not shown}
804,902.160.21 (d) Europe (not shown}
804,903,160.01 (e) Mexico (not shown)
804,905,450.01 (f) Italy {not shown)
804,905,470.01 {g) Danish, IEC 335 {not shown)
804,905,360.01 (h) Germany, with Splashwater Protector {not shown)
9 |211,040,030.13 Togp Fan Housing
10 | 802,800,410.01 Temperature Control
11 1491,040,110.33 Fan Shroud Condenser
12a | Provide information listed | Relay:
Indicate compresser manufacturer, model # and voltage/hz
12b | Provide information listed | Overload:
Indicate compresser manufacturer, model # and voltage/hz
13 | 802,401,240.01 Dryer
14 | 802,600,550.01 Condenser
15 | 802,600,370.51 Evaporator
16 | 802,400,460.01) Accumalator
17 | 802,800,420.01 Knob, Temperature Control
Af | 900,600,230.02 Sheet Metal Screw, Type “A” (not shown) {2)
A9 | 900,301,560.01 Sems Screw #8 - 32 x % (8)
B3 | 900,301,810.01 Screw, #10-32x 14
D1 | 900,700,360.01 Lockwasher, %" (2)
E4 | 900,901,8H).01 Tinnerman Clip (2}
D& | 900.400,440.01 Refrigeration Bolt ¥ - 16 x | (2)

when Ordering Parts, indicate Modet # And Serial # Of Vender.
all Parts Numbers And Prices Are Subject To Change Without Notice. D393



Signs and Decals - Coke (Landscape)




Parts List - DNCB 440CC, 432CC & 432WS

signs & Decals - Coke (Landscape)

Item Part Number Part Name And Description
I | See list below Circular Coke Signs
805,0006,450.31 Coca-Cola (USA) (shown)
805,006,800.01 Coca-Cola International
805.006,820.01 Coca-Cola CSA French
805.007,280.01 Coca-Cola Buvez France
805,007,560.01 Coca-Cola Dis Fruite
805,008,250.01 Coca-Cola Australia
805,008,370.01 Coca-Cola Mexico
805,008,540.01 Coca-Cola Beba
805,009,410.01 Coca-Cola Can On Ice
2 | 805,006,550.01 Coca-Cola Diet Coke Sign (shown)
3 | 805,009,350.01 Minute Maid Sign
See list below Coke Side Decals
803,822,200.11 Coca-Cola (USA) {shown}
803.823,400.01 Coca-Cola International
803,823,520.01 Coca-Cola CSA English
303,825,780.01 Coca-Cola Dis Frutie
803,827,390.01 Coca-Cola Mexico
803.828,590.01 Coca-Cola Beba
805,006,730.01 Coca-Cola “Coke”
5 | See list below Diet Coke Side Decals
803,822910.11 Diet Coke (USA) (shown)
803,823,660.01 Diet Coke CSA English
6 | 803,828,570.01 Minute Maid Side Decal

when Ordering Parts, Indicate Model # And Serial # OF vender.
All Parts Numbers And Prices Are Subject To Change Without Notice. 0393



screws & Nuts - Coke (Landscape)

@

%,_._E_ ®

@,é AL

e AN

G @

e @

e ©
@o

i
O@Mgsa%ﬂu ®
ézﬂ ®

u?gz,_g,ﬂ__.w___ .

Ge

%,,%,éa_ ®




Parts List - DNCB 340CC, 432CC & 432WS$S

Screws & Nuts - Coke (Landscape)

Dixie-Narco

Item

Part Number

Part Name And Description

Al | 900,301,700.01 Sems Screw #6 - 32 x %

A2 | 900,301,640.01 Sems Screw #8 - 32 x 4

A3 | 900,301,830.01 Sems Screw #10 - 32 x %

Ad | 900,301,500.01 Screw, Phil Pan (without washer) #8 - 18 x 14

A5 | 900,301,970.01 Screw, Phillips Pan Head #8 - 32 x %

A6 | 900,600,230.02 Sheet Metal Screw, Type “A”

A7 [ 900,300,470.01 Sheet Metal Screw #4 x %

AR 1900,301,820.01 Vend Motor Screw #4 x 1416
900,301,610.01 Vend Motor Screw #4 x 1%

A9 | 900,301,560.01 Sems Screw #8 - 32 x 1k

B1 | 900,301,850.01 Sems Screw #8 - 32 x %

B2 | 900,300,160.01 Sems Screw #6 x ¥

B3 | 900,301,810.01 Screw #10-32x 1%

B4 | 900,201,140.01 Screw, Machine Truss #10-32x %

B5 | 900,301,730.21 Self-Tapping Screw % - 20x 1

B6 | 900,301,650.01 Screw, Phil Pan (with washer) #8 - 18 x 14

B7 | 900,302,010.01 Self-Tapping Screw % - 20 x %

B8 | 900,301,690.01 Screw, Hex Tap #8 - 32 x 4

C1 | 900,901,510.02 Screw, Phil Pan Tapping

B9 | 900,800,650.01 Keps Nut #10 - 32

C2 | 900,800,670.01 Keps Nut Y4 - 20

C3 | 900,800,500.01 Keps Nut #8 - 32

C4 | 500,800,690.01 Keps Nut (Top Door Hinge) % - 16

Cs 1900,800,850.01 Speed Nut

CC { 900,201,220.11 Machine Screw #8 - 32 x %

DD | 900.800,490.01 Keps Nut #6 - 32

when Crdering Parts, Indicate Model # And Serial # Of Vender.
All Parts Numbers And Prices Are Subject To Change Without Notice,

0383



Washers, Boits & Misc. - Coke (Lanciscape)

mge T Ewe
B @ @

( v ®

mg_éé_ss__ ®

m,#_=,=,==_===_==E==.g €)

e @ %@
?2=§=====E=_ @&

iiitiiie

==

IR © N> ©



Parts List - DNCB 440CC, 432CC & 432WS

Washers, Bolts & Misc. - Coke (Landscape)

Item

Part Number

Part Name And Description

C6 | 900,700,600.01 Washer, Flat

C7 | 901,303,770.01 Washer, Hinge

8 | 901,503,060.01 Washer, Flat ¢r-Handle)

C9 | 901,503,080.01 Washer, Hex (T-Handle)

D1 | 900,700,360.01 Lockwasher, %"

D2 | 900,700,890.01 Lockwasher, %~

D3 1 900,400,430.01 T-Bolt #8 - 32x 1

D4 | 900,400,410.01 T-Bolt#8-32x 1 %

D5 | 900,400,350.31 T-Bolt #8 - 32 x %

D6 | 900,400,440.01 Refrigeration Bolt % - 16 x 1
D7 | $00,201,170.01 Carriage Bolt 4 - 20x 1

D8 | 900,201,230.01 Carriage Bolt Y4 -20x 1%
D9 | 900,201,450.01 Carriage Bolt ¥4 - 20 x %4
Ela) 901,100,430.01 Pop Rivet 14”

Elb| 901,100,440.01 Drive Rivet 14"

E2 | 901,100,520.11 Pop Rivet 4"

E3 | 900,902,130.01 Christmas Tree Clip

E4 | 900,901,890.01 Tinnerman Clip

E5 | 900,401,090.01 Grommet, Black Rubber #37
E6 | 901,503,070.01 E Ring

E7 | 900,900,900.01 Retainer

E8 | 900,800,510.01 Elastic Stop Nut #8 - 32

E9 | 900,301,980.01 Phil Pan Shoulder Screw #8 - 18 x 1745

When Ordering Parts, Indicate Model # And Serial # Of Vender.
All Parts Numbers And Prices Are Subject To Change Without Notice.

0393



il

FEEEERE

m]
]

Coke (Landscape)
DNCEB 501CC & 522CC

Dimensions

T2"Hx 37 Y" Wx 32"D

(1829mm H x 940mm W x 813mm [}

Dimensions Less Door

72"Hx 37 V" Wx 297D

{1829mm H x 940mm W x 737mm D}

Approximate Weight

758 Ios. (344kg)

Selections/Columns 522 6/6
501 7/8 or Bf8
Total 12 oz. (330ml) Cans 522 522/300
Capacity/Vend 501 501/477
522 6 Double Columns - 87 Each

Column Capacity
12 oz. (330ml) Cans 501

5 Single Columns - 48 Each
3 Double Columns - 87 Each




Main Door - Exterior - Coke (Landscape)

O



parts List - DNCB 501CC & 522¢C

Main Door - Exterior - Coke (Landscape)

ltem Part Number Part Name Arxl Description
1 | 492,050,000.03 501 Main Door Assy. (specify graphics & hamess)
443,050,000.03 522 Main Door Assy. (specify graphics & harness)
2 | 492,050,100.03 501 Main Door Weld Assembly
443,050,500.03 522 Main Door Weld Assembly
3 | 165,150,331.23 Protective Plate Door
4 |164,151,142.33 Rain Guard
900,502,510.11 Tie Rod
6a | 801,805,620.31 12 34” (309mm) RS Vertical Trim, 20°
6b | 801,805,470.01 68 ¥6” (1723mm) LS Vertical Trim
7 | 801,805,470.01 34 %" (859mm) Horizontal Trim (wop & bottom)
8a | 801,805,810.11 6 'Vis” (167mm) Top Enclosure
gb | 801,805,820.11 6 "Vi6” (167mm) Bottom Enclosure
8c | 801,805,470.01 41 346" (1048mm) Sign Trim
0 | 801,602,860.31 Delivery Port Trim
E8 | 900,800,510.01 Elastic Stop Nut #8 - 32
D4 | 900,400,410.01 T-Bolt#3-32x 1%
D5 | 900,400,350.31 T-Bolt #8 - 32 x % {46)
E3 | 900,902,130.01 Christmas Tree Clip @
D9 | 900,201,450.01 Carriage Bolt ¥4-20x 12 (10)
C2 | 900,800,670.01 Keps Nut %4 - 20 (10)
C3 | 900,800,500.01 Keps Nut #8 - 32 (52)

when Ordering Parts, Indicate Model # And Serial # Of Vender.
All Parts Numbers And Prices Are Subject To Change without Notice.

0393



Main Door - Interior (A) - Coke (Landscape)




Parts List - DNCB 501CC & 522CC

Main Door - Interior (A) - Coke (Landscape)

Item

Part Number

Part Mame And Description

801,806,930.01

Point Of Sale Window

b | 432,050,470.23 Point Of Sale Window Retainer
Tc | 902,001,030.01 Point Of Sale Window Gasket
1d | See list below Point Of Sale Card (not shown)
8003,822,900.01 12 0z. Can (US & Canada)
803,826,180.01 12 oz. Can (all others)
803,826.360.01 “Coke Is It” (Taiwan)
903,829,220.01 Minute Maid
803,830,000.01 20 oz. Bottle
803,829,230.11 16 oz. Bottle
803,822,190.01 10 oz. Bottle
2a | 801,805,610.11 Change Cup & Opener Bezel
2b | 801,805,530.11 Change Cup
2c | 399,050,270.13 Opener Housing Reinforcement Plate
3a | 432,051,800.03 Lockable Cash Box, w/a
3b [ 432,050,181.43 Cash Box Shelf
4 1432,050,340.43 Security Shelf
5 [521,050,050.13 P.0O.S. Window Security Channel (not shown)
6 |901,000,190.01 Crown Puller {not shown)
7 | 432,050,400.03 Crown Catcher (not shown)
8 | 432,050,280.23 Crown Chute (not shown)
CC | 901.201,220.11 Screw, Machine #8 - 32 x %
E8 | 900,800,510.01 Flastic Stop Nut #8 - 32
B6 | 900.301,650.01 | Screw, Phil Pan cwith washen #8 - 18 x & %3}
C3 | 900,800,500.01 Keps Nut #8 - 32 (9)
B4 | 900,201,140.01 Screw, Machine Truss #10-32 % )
A4 [ 900,301,500.01 Screw, Phil Pan (without washer) #8 x 18 x %%

Wwhen Ordering Parts, Indicate Modet # And Serial # Of Vender.
All Parts Numbers And Prices Are Subject To Change Without Notice. 0393



Main Door - Interior (B) - Coke (Landscape)




Parts List - DNCE 501CC & 522CC

Main Door - Interior (B) - Coke (Landscape)

Dixie-Narco

Item Part Number Part Name And Dascription
1 | 360,050,370.23 Discharge Member
2 | 801,806,030.61 Delivery Port (flush mount)
3 | 801,805,670.11 Port Spacer - Coke
4 | 453,150,010.23 Center Door Stiffener
5 | 480,050,060.03 Delivery Port Stiffener
6 | 432,010,510.13 Closure Strip
7 | 901,901,890.01 1” Clamp
8 | 432,050.660.03 Cover, Wire Plug
9 | 903,600,530.01 L-Profile Gasket
10a | 491,050,600.03 Access Door Assembly (all)
10b| 432,150,030.23 Access Door (all)
11a | 432,051,000.03 Access Door Top Hinge, w/a
i1b| 432,051,101.63 Access Door Bottom Hinge, w/a
12 | 901,902,130.01 Access Door Latch
13a | 801,806,580.11 Coin Hopper & Chute
13b | 801,806,590.11] Coin Chute Front
14 | 804,902,610.01 4” Ground Wire (102mm)
B6 | 900,301,650.01 Screw, Phil Pan (with washer) #8 - 18 x ' 3)
A5 ] 900,301,970.01 Screw, Phil Pan #8 - 32 x !4
C3 | 900.,800,500.01 Keps Nut #8 - 32
A4 | 900,301,500.01 Screw, Phil Pan (without washer) #8 - 18 x 2 (9)
D7 | 900,201,170.01 Carriage Bolt %2 -20x 1 6
C2 | 900,800,670.01 Keps Nut Y4 - 20 (6
A9 ] 900,301,560.01 Sems Screw #8 - 32 x %
B7 | 900,302,010.01 Self-Tapping Screw % - 20 x %

when Ordering Parts, indicate Model # And Serial # Of Vender.
All Parts Numbers aAnd Prices Are Subject To Change Without Notice.

0393



Pull-Out Handle & Coin Insert - Coke (Landscape)




Parts List - DNCB 501CC & 522CC

Pull-Out Handle & Coin Insert - Coke (Landscape)

Item Part Number Part Name And Description
la | 801,503,040.01 T Handle Assembly
Ib | Specify key number Lock with Two Keys
e | Specify key number Key Ouly
Id | 801,505,730.01 Handle Only
le |901,503,050.01 Spring
If | 4255-6-44W Stud
lg | 901,503.09C.11 Cross Pin
24 | See list beiow Complete Coin Insert Kit with T Handle
491,010,800.04 Domestic (USA and Canada)
Not applicabie Export (All others except listed below)
Not applicable Mexico
Not applicable Argentina - Token
2b | See list below Complete Coin Insert Kit without T Handle
491,050,500.03 Domestic (USA and Canada)
491,150,500.03 Export (All others except listed below)
480,350,500.03 Mexico
480.550,500.03 Argentina - Token
2c | See list below Coin Insert Only
R01,201,160.41 Domestic (USA and Canada)
801,201,170.21 Export (All others except listed below)
801.201,280.11 Mexico
801,201,270.21 Argentina - Token
2d | 453,050,130.83 Coin Insert Retainer
2e¢ | 801,805,800.31 Coin Chute Cover
2f | 801,805,790.61 Coin Chute
2g | 901,700,630.11 Spring Extension
2h | 453,050,800.03 Coin Return Plunger Assembly
2i | 432,050,570.33 Plunger Bracket
3 |432,050210.23 Validator Plate
4 | See list below Instruction Label (not shown)
803,822,940.01 English
903,832,680.01 Irish
803,825,760.01 Spanish
803,825,410.01 French
803,825,750.01 Italian
803,825,740.01 (erman

5 | See list below Correct Change Lamp
004,700,180.31 English “Use Comect Change™
804,700,500.11 English, IEC Standard “Use Correct Change”
804,700,440.31 Spanish “Importe Exacto™
804,700,450.21 French “Faites L’ Appoint”
804,700,400.21 Italian “Usare Monete Contate”
804,700,470.21 Turkish “Lutfen Para Atiniz”
804,700,480.21 German “Abgezahltes Geld Verwendeb”
904,700,490.21 Portuguese “Introduza Quantia Exacta”

6 | 801,806,080.11 Drip Chute (not shown}
Eé6 | 901,503,070.01 E Ring (2)
C8 |901,503,060.01 Flat Washer
C9 | 901,503,080.01 Hex Washer
Al 1 900,301,700.01 Sems Screw #6-32 x % (4)
C3 ] 900,800,500.01 Keps Nut #8-32 4

when Orderlng Parts, Indicate Modet # And Serlal # Of vender,
All Parts Numbers And Prices are Subject To Change Without Notice. 0383



Select Panel - Coke (Landscape)

% _.___. . — ._.\_
sy B CABANOA

BRI}

) A
d

n—
Par, S

=1
A




Parts List - DNCB 501CC & 522CC

Select Panel - Coke (Landscape)

ftem Part Number Part Name And Description
1 {491,050,400.03 501 Select Panel Assembly (specify hamess)
443,050,400.03 522 Select Panel Assembly (specify hamess)}
2 | BO1,805,740.01 501 Select Panel
8011,805,730.01 522 Select Panel
3a | See list below 501 {7 Select) Door Harness
304.903,670.41 Single Price & Single Price - IEC Standard
804,903,950.21 Two Price & Two Price - [EC Standard
8014,904,110.41 Four Price & Four Price - IEC Standard
3b | See list below 501 (8 Select) Door Hamess
804,903,680.41 Single Price & Single Price - IEC Standard
804,903,960.41 Two Price & Two Price - IEC Standard
804,904,130.41 Four Price & Four Price - [EC Standard
¢ | See list below 522 (6 Select) Door Harness
304,903,740.21 Single Price & Single Price - IEC Standard
804,903,940.41 Two Price & Two Price - IEC Standard
801,904,070.41 Four Price & Four Price - [EC Standard
4 | 491,050,700.03 7 Select, Select Switch Bar Assembly
444,050,700.03 8 Select, Select Switch Bar Assembly
443,050,700.03 6 Select, Select Switch Bar Assembly
5 1432,050,530.63 7 Select, Select Switch Bar
444,050,030.63 8 Select, Select Switch Bar
443,050,030.63 6 Select, Select Switch Bar
6 | 904,600,830.01 15-Way Plug
Fa | 904,600,620.01 Socket, Relay
7b 1 904,600,600.01 Socket, Coin Changer
Ba | 804,200,190.01 Sequence Relay (7 Select only)
fb | 804,200,170.01 Vend Relay (Single Price only)
9 | 901,901,890.01 1 Clamp
10a | 801,805,710.21 Push Button
10b | 901,700,720.11 Push Button Spring
11 | 801,805,920.21 Switch Insulator
12 | 902,000,580.01 Nylet
13 | 804,700,210.21 Sold Out Lamp
14 | Indicate tlavor Flavor Cards (not shown}
15 | 804,100,710.01 Select Switches {(single Micro)
16 | 904,600,700.01 2-Way Cap
Ad | 900,3001,500.01 Screw, Phil Pan (without washer) #8-18 x - {2}
A% | 900,301,560.01 Sems Screw #8-32 x % (N
A7 | 900.300,470.01 Screw, Phil Pan #4 x % {14)
D3 | 900.400,430.01 T-Bolt #8-32 x 1 (4)
C3 | 900,800,500.01 Keps Nut #8-32 (14)
when Orgering Parts, Indicate Model # And Seriat # Of Vender.
All Parts Numbers And Prices Are Subject Te Change Without Notlce. 0393



Lighting - Coke (Landscape)

High-Output

Slimline



Parts List - DNCB 501CC & 522CC

Lighting - Coke (Landscape)

Item

[

Part Number

l

Part Nama And Description

High-Output Lighting

1 1 804,700,370.01 Fluorescent Bulb - F64T12/D/HO
2a | 432,050,380.63 Door Bracket Lamp Socket
2b | 804,901,990.01 Top Lamp Holders - 523
2¢ | 804,902.000.01 Bottom Lamp Holders - 524
3 | 804,400,380.01 Plug-In Ballast, Advance #VSM/HO
4 | 904,800,520.01 Connector, Electrical (not shown) {scotchlock 557)
5 | 904,600,710.01 2-Way Plug
6 | 904,600,670.01 9-Way Plug
7 | 904,600,660.01 9-Way Cap
3 | 804.904,510.21 Plug-In Ballast Harness, High Output
9 | 804,904,920.11 Lamp Fixture Jumper, High Output
Slimline Lighting
1 | 804,700,300.01 Fluorescent Bulb - F64T12/DAYLT
2a | 432,050,380.63 Door Bracket Lamp Socket
2b | 804,902,020.01 Top Lamp Holders - 516
2¢ | 804,902,030.01 Bottom Lamp Holders - 517
3 | 804,400,370.01 Plug-In Ballast - Advance Slimline
4 | 904,800,520.01 Connector, Electrical (not shown) {scotchlock 557)
5 | 904,600,710.01 2-Way Plug
6 | 904,600,670.01 9-Way Plug
7 | 904,600,660.01 9-Way Cap
8 | 804,904,600.61 Plug-In Ballast Harness, Slimline
Al | 900,301,700.01 Sheet Metal Screw #6 - 32 x % Y]

When Ordering Parts, Indicate Model # And Serial # Of vender,

All Parts Numbers And Prices Are Subject To Change Without Notice.

0393



Wiring Harness - Coke (Landscape)

th AL LAPS & PGS

FIN | LS LOCATE] ADOAZENT

10 {ifNEE HAvIHD FIS.
ExameLES:

H1Gk ICTRUT L1bHi [W

Sample Diagram
T Model, 8 Column Dual Adaptable, Sequencing 1 & 2, Single Price



Parts List - DNCB 501CC & 522CC

Dixie-Narco

Wiring Harness - Coke (Landscape)

Item Part Number Part Name and Description

la | See list below 501 (7 Selecty Cabinet Harness
804.,002,390.51 Single Price
804,903,620.01 Single Price - IEC Standard
804,904,250.01 Two/Four Price
804.904,320.01 Two/Four Price - IEC Standard

1b | See list below 501 (8 select) Cabinet Harness
804,902,400.51 Single Price
804,903,630.01 Single Price - IEC Standard
804,904.,240.21 Two/Four Price
804,904,300.01 Two/Four Price - IEC Standard

lc | See list below 522 (6 Select) Cabinet Harness
804.,906,090.01 Single Price
804,906,130.01 Single Price - IEC Standard
304,906,110.01 Two/Four Price
804,906,140.01 Two/Four Price - IEC Standard

2a | See list below 501 (7 Select) Door Harness
804.,903,670.41 Single Price & Single Price - IEC Standard
804,903,950.21 Two Price & Two Price - [EC Standard
804,904,110.41 Four Price & Four Price - IEC Standard

2b | See list below 501 (8 selecty Door Hamess
804,903,680.41 Single Price & Single Price - IEC Standard
804,903,960.41 Two Price & Two Price - IEC Standard
804,904,130.41 Four Price & Four Price - [EC Standard

2¢ | See list below 522 (6 Setecty Door Harness
804,903,740.21 Single Price & Single Price - IEC Standard
804,903,940.41 Two Price & Two Price - IEC Standard
804,904,070.41 Four Price & Four Price - IEC Standard

when ordering Parts, Indicate Modei # And Serlal # Of Vender.
All Parts Numbers And Prices Are Subject To Change Without Notice. 0393



Inner Door - Coke (Landscape)




Parts List - DNCB 501CC & 522CC

Dixie-Narco

Inner Door - Coke (Landscape)

Item Part Number Part Name And Description
1 | 492,050,200.03 Inner Door Assembly
2 | 801,804,060.01 Inner Door Gasket
3 [ 901,501,700.01 Knob
4a | 801,806,920.01 Discharge Frame Assembly (includes 4b & 4c)
4b | 801,806,600.01 Delivery Door
4¢ | 801,806,550.01 Discharge Frame
4d | 801,806,560.01 Retainer Frame Inner Door
5a | 169,053,001.13 Inner Door Top Hinge, w/a
5b | 169.051,101.63 Inner Door Bottom Hinge, w/a
Sc | 901,803,710.01 Plastic Bearing
6a | 801,806,420.31 Bushing - Inner Door
6b | 801,806,430.31 Bushing Retainer - Inner Door
7 | 804,902,610.01 4” Ground Wire (102mm) (not shown)
A4 | 900,301,500.01 Screw, Phil Pan (without washer) #8 - 18 x ¥4
D8 | 960,201,230.11 Carriage Bolt %4 -20x 1 %
B6 | 900,301,650.01 Screw, Phil Pan (with washer) #8 - 18 x '4 (53)
B7 | 900,302,010.01 Self-Tapping Screw %4 - 20 x %
B9 | 900,800,650.01 Keps Nut #10 - 32 @
B4 | 900,201,140.01 Screw, Machine Truss #10 - 32 x 4 {2)

when Ordering Parts, Indicate Model # And Serial # Of Vender.
All Parts Numbers And Prices Are Subject To Change Without Notice. 0393




Two-Bar Linkage & Nut Retainer Housing - Coke (Landscape)




Parts List - DNCB 501CC & 522CC

Two-Bar Linkage & Nut Retainer Housing - Coke (Landscape)

Item Part Number part Name And Description
1 | 491,070,500.03 Linkage & Drive Arm Assembly
2a | 900,901,940.01 Groove Pin, 1 %46” (30mm)
2b | 801,200,950.61 Drive Arm
3 1 801,201.030.01 Linkage Anm
4a | 801,803,160.01 Top Nyliner
4b | 801,804,770.01 Bottom Nyliner
5a | 432,052,500.04 Traditional Nut Retainer Housing Assembly
Sb | 432,050,750.03 Traditional Nut Retainer Housing
5c | 801,303,850.11 Traditional Cage Nut
5d | 900,800,570.11 Square Nut, 4 - 13 N.C.
6a | 432,052,600.04 Star Lock Nut Retainer Housing Assembly
6b | 432,050,760.03 Star Lock Nut Retainer Housing
6c | 801,303,860.11 Cage Nut Star Lock
6d | 801,505,510.01 Latch Housing Star Lock
6 | 900,700,600.01 Flat Washer, Delrin .040
A2 | 900,301,640.01 Sems Screw #8 - 32x 14
B5 | 900,301,730.21 Sems Screw ¥4 - 20x 1
AS | 900,301,970.01 Sems Screw #8 - 32 x V4

when Ordering Parts, Indicate Model # And Serlal # Of Vender.
all Parts Numbers And Prices Are subject To Change Without Notice.

0393



Cabinet Interior - Coke (Landscape)




Parts List - DNCB 501CC & 522€C

Cabinet Interior - Coke (Landscape)

Item Part Number Part Narme And Description
1| 498,000,700.03 Foam Cabinet Assembly (specify harness)
2a | See list below 501 Stack Assembly
498,070,000.03 Single Price & Single Price - IEC Standard
498,170,000.03 TwofFour Price & Two/Four Price - IEC Standard
2b | See list below 522 Stack Assembly
553,070,000.03 Single Price & Single Price - IEC Standard
553,170,000.03 20 oz. Bottle
553,270,000.03 Two/Four Price - IEC Standard
3a | 498,070,400.03 Rear Spacer, Wide Column
3b | 498,070,500.03 Rear Spacer, Narrow Column (501 only)
3¢ [ 361,070,210.03 Latch Finger, Long
g {361,070,120.33 Latch Finger, Short (501 only)
3e | 901,700,690.01 Rear Spacer Spring
4a | 165,000,031.33 Protective Plate, LS Cabinet {not shown)
4b | 165,000,041.63 Protective Plate, RS Cabinet
5 | 498,070,300.03 501 Stack Sub Assembly
553,070,100.03 522 Stack Sub Assembly
6a | 498,070,100.03 Gate, w/a (501 only)
6b | 491,071,000.03 Gate Hinge, Wide (501 only) (not shown)
Gc | 231,070,260.73 Gate Latch (501 only) {(not showr)
7a | 801,806,230.11 Mullion
7b | 801,303,830,21 Mullion Cover, Metal (not shown)
Te | 801,806,220.11 Mullion Cover, Plastic (obsolete)
%a | 492,020,040.03 Breaker Strip, Right
8b | 492,020,050.03 Breaker Strip, Left
gc | 491,020,170.03 Breaker Strip, Top
9y | 497,000,800.13 Ballast Plate Assemnbly (not shown)
498,020,500.23 Ballast Plate Assembly - [EC Standard {not shown)
9bh | 474.020,010.13 Ballast Plate (not shown)
498,050,010.03 Ballast Plate - TEC Standard {not shown)
10 | 900,502.490.71 Leveling Leg, 34" (4)
11 | 441,070,020.03 Mounting Bracket, Rear {not shown)
12 | 437,010,020.13 Rodent Guard, Wide {not shown)
474,011,300.13 Rodent Guard, Wide - IEC Standard (not shown)
13 | 804,400,3641.01 Transformer, Basler Isolation (not shown)
14 | 804,902,170.11 Transformer, Jumper {not shown)
15 | not applicable Transformer, Jumper - IEC Standard {not shown)
16a | 901,902,280.01 Heyco Wire Clip #3699 {not shown)
16b | 900,901,590.01 Cable Clamp, Green {not shown)
Ela | 901,100,430.01 Pop Rivet, 47 (10)
B5 |900,301,730.21 Self-Tapping Screw % - 20x ] (4)
Elb | 901,100.440.01 Drive Rivet, 147 (10)
D2 | 900,700,890.01 Lock Washer, %"
E2 | 901,100,520.04 Pop Rivet, ‘4"
when Ordering Parts, Indicate Modei # And Serial # OF Vender.
All Parts Numbers And Prices Are Subject To Change Without Notice. 0393




Cabinet & Vend Mechanism - Coke (Landscape)




Parts List - DNCB 501CC & 522CC Dixie-Narco
Cabinet & Vend Mechanism - Coke (Landscape)

Item Part Number Part Name And Description
| 491.070,050.33 Vend Motor Cover, Wide
491,071.200.23 Vend Motor Cover, Wide - IEC Standard
2a | See list below Vend Motor Assembly, Wide
497.07),800.03 Single Price
497.170,100.03 Two/Four Price

2b | 801,806,410.01 Vend Cam, Green
2c | 801,806.400.11 Adjustable Cam, Gold
3a | See list below Vend Motor Assembly, Narrow (501 cnly)
497,070,900.03 Singje Price
497.170,200.03 Two/Four Price
3b | 801,806,180.21 Vend Cam, Brown (501 only)
3¢ | BOILLB06,6010.21 Adjustable Cam, Brown (501 only)
4 | See list below Vend Motor Switch
804, 100,600.01 Single Price (Double Switch)
304, 100.690.01 Single Price - IEC Standard (Double Switch)
804,100,700.01 Two/Four Price - IEC Standard {Triple Switch)
5 ] 905.800,330.11 Vend Motor Switch Insulator
6 | 801,201,220.01 (A) Vend Rotor - Narrow Column (501 only}
801,201,230.01 (B) Triple Depth Can Rotor - Narrow Column {501 only)
Ta | 801,201,020.11 Vend Oscillator - Wide Column
7h | 901,700.650.31 Can Retainer Oscitlator
Ba | 801.803,170.21 Nyliner, Rear {not shown)
8b | 901,804.230.01 Nyliner, Front - Wide Column only (not shown}
9 | 267,070,370.43 Wire Shield
10a | 804,100,610.01 Sold Out Switch Assembly
804,100,680.01 Sold Out Switch Assembly - IEC Standard
16b | 432,070,190.13 Sold Out Paddle
10c | 901.700,740.01 Sold Out Paddle Spring
11 |497,070,010.33 Mechanism Support
[2a | See list below Evaporator Fan Motor Assembly
491,000,200.03 il5v
491,140,400.03 220-240v
12b | Sec list helow Evaporator Fan Motor
804,500,590.01 115v
804.,500,520.01 220-240v
12¢c | 164.040,080.73 Evaporator Fan Motor Bracket
12d | 801.303,270.11 Evaporator Fan Blade
12e | 902,100,290.01 Silencer
13a | 497,071,300.03 Can Chute Assembly (includes 13b & 13c)
13b | 324,000,010.93 Can Chute
13¢ | 324,000,020.53 Chute Liner (Kydex)
144 | 903,300,770.01 Foam Block
14b | 169.000,130.03 Hinge Pocket Cover
15 | 176,072.110.13 Journal
16| 172,070,530.03 Support, Can/Bottle Chute
Ci | 900,901,510.02 Screw, Phil Pan Tapping
A3 | 900,301,830.01 Sems Screw #10- 32 x % (8)
A6 | 900,600,230.02 Sheet Metal Screw, Type “A”™
B8 | 900.301,690.01 Hex Tap Screw #8 - 32 x % (3)
AB | 900,301,820.01 Vend Motor Screw #4 x 1% - Double Switch (16)
9(10,301.610.01 Vend Maotor Screw #4 x 114 - Triple Switch
A9 [ 900,30:1,560.01 Sems Screw #8 - 32 x % {28)
E5 | 900,401.090.01 Grommet, Black Rubber #97 3)
C5 | 900,800,850.01 Speed Nut
B1 | 900,301,850.01 Sems Screw #8 - 32 x %

when Ordering Parts, Indicate Model # And Serial # Of Vender.
All Parts Numbers And Prices Are Subject To Change Without Notice. 0393



Hinges and Rollers - Coke (Landscape)




_Parts LIst - DNCB 501CC & 522CC

Hinges and Rollers - Coke (Landscape)

PDixie-Narco

Item Part Number Part Name And Description

fa | 901,806,200.11 Roller

1b | 900,502,190.01 Roller Pin

2a | 801,303,730.01 Top Hinge

2b | 169,000,150.53 Hinge Spacer

2¢ | 901,803,150.01 Standard Flange Nyliner

3a | 900,502,640.01 Bottom Hinge Sleeve

3b | 900,502,650.21 Bottom Hinge Pin

E7 | 900,900,900.01 Retainer

D7 | 900,201,170.01 Carriage Bolt 4 - 20 x 1 (5)
C2 | 900,800,670.01 Keps Nut ¥ - 20 (5)
C7 | 901,303,770.01 Flat Washer

C4 | 900,800,690.01 Keps Nut, Top Door Hinge % - 16

When Ordering Parts, Indicate Mode # And Serial # Of Vender.

All Parts Numbers And Prices are Subject Te Change Without Notice.

0393



Refrigeration - Coke (Landscape)

It | 1§
Il||| |I||||
I’Il||"|I||| "llh" I
iy B ""lllu"""lnq"
i

Hij

©



Parts List - DNCB 501CC & 522CC
Refrigeration System - Coke (Landscape)

Part Number

Part Name And Description

Provide mformation listed

Complete Refrigeration System:

Indicate unit model number from serial plate on unit base plate,

refrigerant, voltage/hertz and country.

Provide information listed

Compressor 8' HP:

Indicate compressor manufacturer, voltage/hertz, refrigerant

and complete manufacturer’s model number.

2b

See list below

Compressor Lead Harness

{not shown)

904,900.611.01 All, except IEC Standard
804,905,320.01 220-240v/50hz, IEC Standard
2o 1902,000,570.01 Compressor Mounting Grommet
2d | 900,901,880.01 Compressor Mounting Retainer Clip
2e 1901,803,910.04 Caompressor Grommet Plug, Plastic
Ja | 497,020,060.03 Condenser Base Plate
3b | See list below Condenser Fan Motor Assembly
491,040,200.03 115v
491,140,300.03 220-240v
3¢ | See list below Condenser Fan Motor
804,500,670.01 115v
804,500,700.01 220-240v
3d | 800,103,370.02 Fan Blade {not shown)
da | 491,000,100.03 Drain Pan Assembly
4b | 801,303,670.01 Drain Pan
4¢ | 901,900,020.21 Soaker (8 required)
4d | 901,400,060.11 Soaker Rod
S5a | 491,040,050.73 Condenser Baffle, Right Side {not shown)
b | 497.040,060.13 Condenser Baffle, Rear
6a | 801,806,050.11 Drain Tube
6b | 900,301,790.01 Drain Tube Nut
Fa | 901,900.5(0.01 Drain Hose
7b | 900,901,030.01 Drain Hose Clamp
8 | Sec listing below Main Wiring Harness
804,902, 220.01 (a} United States
804,905,480.01 (b) Australia, IEC 335 (not shown)
804 905,490.01 () United Kingdom, IEC 335 {not shown)
804,902,160.21 (d} Evrope (not shown)
804,503,160.01 () Mexica (not shown)
804.905,450.01 (O Italy (not shown)
804,905,47001 () Danish, TEC 335 {not shown)
804,905,360.01 (h) Germany, with Splashwater Protector {not shawn)
o | 236,040,010.53 Top Fan Housing, Long
211,040,030.13 Top Fan Housing, Short
10 | 802,800,410.01 Temperature Control
11| 491,040,110.43 Fan Shroud Condenser
{2a | Provide information listed | Relay: Indicate compresser manufacturer, modet # and voltage/hz
12b | Provide information kisted |Overload:Indicate compresser manufacturer, model # and voliagehz
13 | 802,401,230.01 Dryer
14 | 802,600,540.01 Condenser
15 | 8B02,600,500.0] Evaporator, Long
802,600,370.51 Evaporator, Short
16 | 802,400,460.01 Accumulator
17 | 802,800,420.01 Knob, Temperature Control
A6 | 900,600,230.02 Sheet Metal Screw, Type “A” (not shown) {2)
AY | 900,301,560.01 Sems Screw #8 - 32 x % (&)
B3 | 900,301,810.01 Screw, #10-32x 114
D1 | 900,700,360.01 Lockwasher, %" {2)
E4 | 900,901,890.01 Tinnerman Clip {2)
D6 | 900.400.440.01 Refrigeration Bolt % - 16 x 1 {2)
when Ordering Parts, Indicate Model # And Serial ¥ Of Vender.
Ali Parts Numbers And Prices Are Subject To Change Without Notice. 0393



Signs and Decals - Coke (Landscape)




Parts List - DNCB 501CC & 522CC

signs & Decals - Coke (Landscape)

item Part Number Part Name And Description
1 | See list below Circular Coke Signs
805,006,460.31 Coca-Cola (USA) (shown)
805,006,650.01 Coca-Cola Beba
805,006,710.01 Coca-Cola CSA French
805,006,720.01 Coca-Cola International
805,006,770.01 Coca-Cola Italy
805,006,910.01 Coca-Cola CSA English
805,006,940.01 Coca-Cola Trink International
805,006,950.01 Coca-Cola Buvez International
805,007,140.01 Coca-Cola Horizontal
803,007,360.01 Coca-Cola Puerto Rico
805,007,680.01 Coca-Cola Arabic
805,007,840.01 Coca-Cola Tome Circle
805,007,960.01 Coca-Cola Light France
805,008,290.01 Coca-Cola Australia
805,008,730.01 Coca-Cola Coke Can On Ice
805,009,950.01 Coca-Cola Greece
805,010,140.01 Coca-Cola Coke Beba Can On Ice
805.010,250.01 Coca-Cola Turkey
805,008,440.01 Coca-Cola Light Sweden
805,009,940.01 Coca-Cola Light Greece
805,010,000.01 Coca-Cola Light Beba
£05,010,060.01 Coca-Cola Light Standard International
805,010,310.01 Coca-Cola Bevette Coke Light
805,008,670.01 Coca-Cola Bottle Graphics
2 | See list below Coca-Cola Diet Coke Signs
805,006,580.01 Diet Coke (USA) {shown)
805,010,280.01 Diet Coke Turkey
3 | 805,008,000.01 Minute Maid Sign
4 | See list below Coke Side Decals
803,822,250.11 Coca-Cola (USA) (shown)
803,823,740.01 Coca-Cola International (522 only)
803,827,120.01 Coca-Cola Standard International (501 only)
'803.831,010.01 Coca-Cola Greece
5 |803,827,690.01 Diet Coke Side Decal (USA) (shown)
6 | 803,829,310.01 Minute Maid Side Decal

when Ordering Parts, Indicate Mode! # And Serlal # Of Vender,
All Parts Numbers And Prices Are Subject To Change Without Notice. 0393




Screws & Nuts - Coke (Landscape)

e @
@% ®
iéﬁ@

G

%_,_% ®

@:Esséséséﬁ ®

@2? ®

| LIS

wace

] e ANV

G @

e @

e ©
Be

i

o TR
é: =16

Ommggzé_gg._.m ®

Bo

@,,,,,,,,éz ®



Parts List - DNCB 501CC & 522CC

Screws & Nuts - Coke (Landscape)

Item

Part Number

Part Name And Description

Al | 900,301,700.01 Sems Screw #6 - 32 x %

A2 | 900,301,640.01 Sems Screw #8 - 32 x 14

A3 1 900,301,830.01 Sems Screw #10 - 32 x ¥is

A4 | 900,301,500.01 Screw, Phil Pan (without washer} #8 - 18 x 2

A5 ] 900,301,970.01 Screw, Phillips Pan Head #8 - 32 x %

A6 | 900,600,230.02 Sheet Metal Screw, Type “A”

A7 | 900,300,470.01 Sheet Metal Screw #4 x %

A8 | 900,301,820.01 Vend Motor Screw #4 x 1%46
900,301,610.01 Vend Motor Screw #4 x 1%

A9 | 900,301,560.01 Sems Screw #8 - 32 x %

B1 [ 900,301,850.01 Sems Screw #8 - 32 x %

B2 | 900,300,160.01 Sems Screw #6 x &

B3 | 900,301,810.01 Screw #10-32x 1%

B4 | 900,201,140.01 Screw, Machine Truss #10-32x %

B5 | 900,301,730.21 Self-Tapping Screw Y4 -20x 1

B6 9&),301,650.01 Screw, Phil Pan (with washer) #8-18x

B7 | 900,302,010.01 Self-Tapping Screw % - 20 x %

B8 | 900,301,690.01 Screw, Hex Tap #8 - 32 x %

Cl1 | 900,901,510.02 Screw, Phil Pan Tapping

B9 | 900,800,650.01 Keps Nut #10 - 32

C2 | 900,800,670.01 Keps Nut % - 20

C3 | 900,800,500.01 Keps Nut #8 - 32

C4 | 900,800,690.01 Keps Nut (Top Door Hinge) % - 16

C5 | 900,800,850.01 Speed Nut

CC | 900,201,220.11 Machine Screw #8 - 32 x %

DD | 900,800,490.01 Keps Nut #6 - 32

when Ordering Parts, indicate Modet # And Serial # Of Vender.
All Parts Numbers And Prices are Subject To Change Without Notice.

0393



Washers, Bolts & Misc. - Coke (Landscape)

Q

>®  {Hwe
. @ B

T —
———
i
.___....-“-

T========_ ®
@ 5
TE_EE=_=====,=_=§_ ®
i e ®
g,,,,EEEE_E:E ® )
DI @ _ a ®
\ il
pIHTHH¥e , h




Parts List - DNCB 501CC & 522CC

Washers, Bolts & Misc. - Coke (Landscape)

item

Part Numbper

Part Name And Description

C6 | 900,700,600.01 Washer, Flat

C7 | 901,303,770.01 Washer, Hinge

C8 | 901,503,060.01 Washer, Flat (T-Handle)

C9 | 901,503,080.01 Washer, Hex (T-Handle)

D1 | 900,700,360.01 Lockwasher, %"

D2 | 900,700,890.01 Lockwasher, 3%~

D3 | 900,400,430.01 T-Bolt#8-32x 1

D4 | 900,400,410.01 T-Bolt #8-32x 1%

D5 | 900,400,350.31 T-Bolt #8 - 32 x %

D6 | 900,400,440.01 Refrigeration Bolt % - 16 x 1
D7 | 900.201,170.01 Carriage Bolt ¥4 - 20x 1

D8 | 900,201,230.01 Carriage Bolt Y4 - 20 x 1%
D9 | 900,201,450.01 Carriage Bolt ¥4 - 20x 4
Ela| 901,100,430.01 Pop Rivet 47

Elb| 901,100,440.01 Drive Rivet /4”7

E2 | 901,100,520.11 Pop Rivet '4”

E3 | 900,902,130.01 Christmas Tree Clip

E4 | 900,901,890.01 Tinnerman Clip

E5 | 900,401,090.01 Grommet, Black Rubber #97
E6 | 901,503,070.01 E Ring

E7 | 900,500,900.01 Retainer

E8 | 900,800,510.01 Elastic Stop Nut #8 - 32

E9 | 900,301,980.01 Phil Pan Shoulder Screw #8 - 18 x /4

when Ordering Parts, indicate Model # And Serlal # Of Vender.
All Parts Numbers And Prices Are subject To Change Without Notice.

0393



4

clojojalojojolclo

Coke (Landscape)
DNCEB 600CC

Dimensions

oW HX 37 e Wx32°D
{2019mm H x 940mm W x §13mm D)

Dimensions Less Door

70" HX 3T Wx29°D
(2019mm H x 940mm W x 737mm D)

Approximate Weight

840 Ibs. (381kg)

Selections/Columns

78 or 8/8

Total 12 oz. (330ml) Cans
Capaciiy/Vend

600/576

Column Capacity
12 oz. {330ml) Cans

5 Single Columns - 57 Each
3 Double Columns - 105 Each




Main Door - Exterior - Coke (Landscape)




Parts List - DNCB 600CC

Main Door - Exterior - Coke (Landscape)

Item

Part Number

Part Name And Dascription

491,050,000.03

Main Door Assembly {specify graphics & hamess)

2 | 491,050,100.03 Main Door Weld Assembly
3 | 164,150,331.53 Protective Plate Door

4 |164,151,142.33 Rain Guard

5 1900,502,510.11 Tie Rod

6a | 801,805,620.31 16 Y6 (403mm) RS Vertical Trim, 20°

6b | 801,805,470.01 76 %" (1911mm) LS Vertical Trim

7 | 801,805,470.01 34 34” (859mm) Horizontal Trim (top & bottom)

8a | 801,805,810.11 6 %" (167mm) Top Enclosure

8b | 801,805,820.11 6 6" (167mm) Bottom Enclosure

8c | 801,805,470.01 41 %" (1048mm) Sign Trim

9 | 801,602,860.31 Delivery Port Trim

ER | 900,800,510.01 Elastic Stop Nut #8 - 32
D4 | 900,400,410.01 T-Bolt #8 -32x 1 %
D35 | 900,400,350.31 T-Bolt #8 - 32 x % {46)
E3 | 900,902,130.01 Christmas Tree Clip (4)
D9 | 900,201,450.01 Carriage Bolt V4 - 20 x 4 (%)
C2 | 900,800,670.01 Keps Nut % - 20 &
C3 | 900,800,500.01 Keps Nut #8 - 32 (52)

When ordering Parts, Indicate Model # And Serial # Of vender.
All Parts Numbers and Prices Are Subject To Change Without Notice. 0393



Main Door - Interior (A) - Coke (Landscape)




Parts List - DNCB 600CC

Main Door - interior (A) - Coke (Landscape)

ltem

Fart Number

Part Name And Description

Point Of Sale Window

la | 801,806,930.01
1b | 432,050,470.23 Point Of Sale Window Retainer
lc | 902,001,030.01 Point Of Sale Window Gasket
Id | See list below Point Of Sale Card (not shown}
803.822,900.01 12 oz, Can (US & Canada)
803,826,180.01 12 oz. Can (all others}
803,826,360.01 “Coke Is It” (Taiwan)
903,829,220.01 Minute Maid
803,830,000.01 20 oz. Bottle
803.829,230.11 16 oz. Bottle
803,822,190.01 10 oz. Bottle
2a | 801,805,610.11 Change Cup & Opener Bezel
2b | 801,805,530.11 Change Cup
2¢ | 399,050,270.13 Opener Housing Reinforcement Plate
3a §432,051.800.03 Lockable Cash Box, w/a
3b | 432,050,181.43 Cash Box Shelf
4 1432,050,340.43 Security Shelf
5 1521,050,050.13 P.O.S. Window Security Channel (not shown)
6 | 901,000,190.01 Crown Puller {not shown)
7 1432,050,400.03 Crown Catcher (not shown)
8 1432,050,280.23 Crown Chute (not shown)
CC1901,201,220.11 Screw, Machine #8 - 32 x %
ER | 900,300,510.01 Elastic Stop Nut #8 - 32
B6 | 900.301,650.01 | Screw, Phil Pan with washen #8 <18 x 15 ***"3)
C3 | 900,800,500.01 Keps Nut #8 - 32 9
B4 | 900,201,140.01 Screw, Machine Truss #10 - 32 2 @
Ad | 900,301.500.01 Screw, Phil Pan (without washer) #8 x 18 x 2

When Ordering Parts, Indicate Model # And Serial # Of Vender.
All Parts Numbers And Prices Are Subject To Change Without Notice. 0393



Main Door - Interior (B) - Coke (Landscape}




Parts List < DNCB 600CC

Main Door - Interior (B} - Coke (Landscape)

Item Part Number Part Name And Description
1 {360,050,370.23 Discharge Member
2 | 801.806,030.61 Delivery Port (flush mount)
3 | 801,805,670.11 Port Spacer - Coke
4 |453,150,010.23 Center Door Stiffener
5 | 480,050,060.03 Delivery Port Stiffener
6 | 432,010,510.13 Closure Strip
7 1901,901,890.01 1”7 Clamp
8 | 432,050,660.03 Cover, Wire Plug
9 | 903,600,530.01 L-Profile Gasket
10a | 491,050,600.03 Access Door Assembly (all)
10b| 432,150,030.23 Access Door (all)
11a | 432,051,000.03 Access Door Top Hinge, w/a
11b} 432,051,101.63 Access Door Bottom Hinge, w/a
12 { 901,902,130.01 Access Door Latch
13a| 801,806,580.11 Coin Hopper & Chute
13b | 801,806,590.11 Coin Chute Front
14 | 804,902,610.01 4” Ground Wire (102mm)
B6 | 900,301,650.01 Screw, Phil Pan (with washer) #8 - 18 x 4 3)
A5 1 900,301,970.01 Screw, Phil Pan #8 - 32 x %
C3 | 900,800,500.01 Keps Nut #8 - 32
A4 | 900,301,500.01 Screw, Phil Pan (without washen) #8 - 18 x 14 (9
D7 | 900,201,170.01 Carriage Bolt Y4 - 20 x 1 (6)
C2 | 900,800,670.01 Keps Nut ¥ - 20 (6)
A9 | 900,301,560.01 Sems Screw #8 - 32 x %
B7 | 900,302,010.01 Self-Tapping Screw Y4 - 20 x %

when Ordering Parts, Indicate Model # And Serial # Of Vender.
All Parts Numbers And Prices Are Subject To Change Without Notice.

0393



Pull-Out Handie & Coin Insert - Coke (Landscape)




Parts List - DNCB 600CC

Dixie-Narco
Pull-Out Handle & Coin Insert - Coke (Landscape)

Item Part Number Part Name And Description
la {801,503.040.01 T Handle Assembly
Ib | Specify key number Lock with Two Keys
Ic | Specify key number Key Only
1d | 801,505,730.01 Handle Only
le | 901,503,050.01 Spring
If | 4255-6-44W Stud
lg | 90L503,080.11 Cross Pin
2a | See list below Complete Coin Insert Kit with T Handle
491,010,800.04 Domestic {USA and Canada)
Not applicable Export {All others except lisied below)
Not applicable Mexico
Not applicable Argentina - Token
2b | See list below Complete Coin Insert Kit without T Handle
491,050,500.03 Domestic (USA and Canada)
491,150.500.03 Export (All others except listed below)
480,350,500.03 Mexico
480,550,500.03 Arpentina - Token
2Z¢ | See list below Coin Insert Only
801,201.160.41 Domestic (USA and Canada)
801,201,170.21 Export { Al others except listed below)
801,201.280.11 Mexico
801,201,270.21 Argentina - Token
2d | 453,050,130.83 Coin Insert Retainer
2e | 801,805.800.31 Coin Chute Cover
2f | 801.805,790.61 Coin Chute
2g ] 901,700,630.11 Spring Extension
2h | 453,050,800.03 Coin Return Plunger Assembly
21 | 432,050,570.33 Plunger Bracket
3 | 432,050,210.23 Validator Plate
4 | See list below Instraction Label (not shown)
803,822.940.01 English
9(3,832,680.01 trish
803,825,760).01 Spamsh
803,825410.01 French
803,825.750.01 Italian
803,825,740.01 German

5 | See list below Correct Change Lamp
904,700,180.31 English “Use Correct Change”
304.,700,500.11 English, IEC Standard “Use Correct Change”
804,700,440.31 Spanish “Importe Exacte”
804,700,450.21 French “Faites L’ Appoint”
804,700,400.21 Italian “Usare Monete Contate”
804,700,470.21 Turkish “Lutfen Para Atiniz"”
804,700,480.21 German “Abgezahltes Geld Verwendeb”
504,700,490.21 Portuguese “Introduza Quantia Exacta”

6 | 80!1,806,080.11 Drip Chute {not shown}
E6 | 901,503,070,01 E Ring (2)
C8 | 901,503.060.01 Flat Washer
C9 | 901,503.080.01 Hex Washer
Al | 900,301,700.01 Sems Screw #6-32 x % 4)
C3 | 900.800,500.01 Keps Nut #8-32 4)

When Ordering Parts, Indicate Model # And Serlal # Of Vender.
All Parts Numbers And Prices Are Subject To Change Without Notlce. 0393



Select Panel - Coke (Landscape)

. |
—— -
NG| AN

i

17

&5
i

g




Parts List - DNCB 600CC

Dixie-Narco

Select Panel - Coke (Landscape)

Item Part Number Part Name And Description
1 [ 491,050,400.03 7 Select, Select Panel Assembly  (specify hamness)
444.050,400.03 8 Select, Select Panel Assembly  (specify hamess)
2 | 801,805,740.01 7 Select, Select Panel

801,805,780.01

8 Select, Select Panel

3a | See list below 7 Select, Door Harness
804,903.670.41 Single Price & Single Price - IEC Standard
804,903,950.21 Two Price & Two Price - IEC Standard
804.904,110.41 Four Price & Four Price - IEC Standard
3b | See list below 8 Select, Door Hamess
804,903,680.41 Single Price & Single Price - [EC Standard
804,503,960.41 Two Price & Two Price - [EC Standard
804,904.130.41 Four Price & Four Price - [EC Standard
4 | 491,050,700.03 7 Select, Select Switch Bar Assembly
444.050,760.03 8 Select, Select Switch Bar Assembly
5 | 432,050,530.63 7 Select, Select Switch Bar
444,050,030.63 8 Select, Select Switch Bar
6 | 904,600,830.01 15-Way Plug
7a | 904,600,620.01 Socket, Relay
7b | 904,600,600.01 Socket, Coin Changer
8a | 804,200,190.01 Sequence Relay (7 Select only)
8b | 804,200,170.01 Vend Relay {single price only)
9 | 901,901,890.01 1”7 Clamp
10a | 801,805,710.21 Push Button
10b| 901,700,720.11 Push Button Spring
11 | 801,805,920.21 Switch Insulator
12 | 902,000,580.01 Nylet
13 | 804,700,210.21 Sold Out Lamp
14 | Indicate flavor Flavor Cards (not shown)
15 | 804,100,710.01 Select Switches {single Micro)
16 | 904,600,700.01 2-Way Cap
A4 1 900,301,500.01 Screw, Phil Pan (without washer) #8 - 18 x 14 (2)
A9 | 900,301,560.01 Sems Screw #8 - 32 x % %)
AT [ 900,300,470.01 Screw, Phil Pan #4 x % (14)
D3 1 900,400,430.01 T-Bolt#8 -32 x 1 (4)
C3 | 900.800,500.01 Keps Nut #8 - 32 (14)

When Ordering Parts, Indicate Model # Ang Serial # Of Vender.
All Parts Numbers And Prices Are Subject To Change Without Notice, 0393




Lighting - Coke (Landscape)

High-Output

Slimline



Parts List - DNCB 600CC

Dixie-Narco

Lighting - Coke {Landscape)

item |

Part Number

Part Name And Description

High-Output Lighting

1 | 804,700,360.01 Fluorescent Bulb - F72T12/D/HO
2a | 432,050,380.63 Door Bracket Lamp Socket
2b | 804.501,990.01 Top Lamp Holders - 523
2¢ | 804,902,000.01 Bottom Lamp Holders - 524

3 | 804,400,380.01 Plug-In Ballast, Advance #VSM/HO
4 | 904,800,520.01 Coennector, Electrical (not shown) {scotchlock 557)
5 | 904,600,710.01 2-Way Plug

6 | 904,600,670.01 9-Way Plug

7 | 904,600,660.01 9-Way Cap

8 | 804,904,510.21 Plug-In Ballast Harness, High Output
9 | 804,904,920.11 Lamp Fixture Jumper, High Output

Slimline Lighting

1 | 804,700,310.01 Fluorescent Bulb - F72T12/DAYLT
2a | 432,050,380.63 Door Bracket Lamp Socket
2b | 804,902,020.01 Top Lamp Holders - 516
2¢ | 804,902,030.01 Bottom Lamp Holders - 517
3 | 804,400,370.11 Piug-In Ballast - Advance Slimline
4 | 904,800,520.01 Connector, Electrical (not shown) {scotchlock 557)
5 | 904,600,710.01 2-Way Plug
6 | 904.600,670.01 9-Way Plug
7 | 904,600,660.01 9-Way Cap
8 | 804,904,600.61 Plug-In Ballast Harness, Slimline
Al | 900,301,700.01 Sheet Metal Screw #6 - 32 X % 4)

When ordering Parts, Indicate Model # And Serial # Of Vender,

all Parts Numbers And Prices Are Subject To Change Without Notice.

0393 .



Wiring Harness - Coke (Landscape)

M OALL LAPS B ORILGS
CIN ] L5 LLLATED AT GhCFNT

IIMLIRE IMsTa T CORKES HAVING (8. -
AT Ll FRAWFLES- iy sl
- L Ej5|n
||||||| 9,47
_———— & N ot B
Low ..._.,l-. TUTRUT LD PN BT
H - T - Lo il
[ T U St
IIIII | By S e |
vl Y -
: _ap! BALAST o ---- L
¢ - . ___r Lo J"“
: —— N "
i E— an Vi = == it
TN . | BALLAST e -
CaE o= e IR Sl - SR
w:..w.n : . BALLATT [ME L. i
wd g p_oomoon -
ELe
L3
fuwe s

—&

P
i bh

i
F-nr!«

ik

e bk
i El‘ﬁr"_

Sample Diagram

T Model, 8 Column Dual Adaptable, Sequencing 1 & 2, Single Price



Parts List - DNCB 600CC

Dixie-Narco

Wiring Harness - Coke (Landscape)

Item Part Number Part Name And Description

la | See list below 600 (7 Select) Cabinet Harness
804,902,390.51 Single Price
804,903.620.01 Single Price - IEC Standard
804,904,250.01 Two/Four Price
804.,904,320.01 Two/Four Price - IEC Standard

1b | See list below 600 (8 Sciect) Cabinet Harness
804,902,400.51 Single Price
804,903,630.01 Single Price - IEC Standard
804.,904,240.21 Two/Four Price
804,904,300.01 Two/Four Price - [EC Standard

2a | See list below 600 (7 Setecty Door Harness
804,903,670.41 Single Price & Single Price - IEC Standard
804,603,950.21 Two Price & Two Price - [EC Standard
804.904,110.41 Four Price & Four Price - [EC Standard

2b | See list below 600 (8 Selecty Door Harness
804,903,680.41 Single Price & Single Price - IEC Standard
804,903,960.41 Two Price & Two Price - IEC Standard
804,904,130.41 Four Price & Four Price - IEC Standard

when Ordering Parts, indicate Model # And Serial # Of Vender.
All Parts Numbers And Prices Are Subject To Chande Without Notice.

0393



inner Door - Coke (Landscape)




Parts List - DNCB 600CC

Dixie-Narco

Inner Door - Coke (Landscape)

Item

Part Mumber

Part Name And Description

491,050,200.03

Inner Door Assembly

2 1 801,804,070.01 Inner Door Gasket
3 | 901,501,700.01 Knob
4a | 801,806,920.01 Discharge Frame Assembly (includes 4b & 4c)
4b | 801,806,600.01 Delivery Door
4c | 801,806,550.01 Discharge Frame
4d | 801,806,560.01 Retainer Frame Inner Door
5a | 169,053,001.13 Inner Door Top Hinge, w/a
5b | 169,051,131.63 Inner Door Bottom Hinge, w/a
5¢ | 901,803,710.01 Plastic Bearing
6a | 801,806,420.31 Bushing - Inner Door
6b | 801,806,430.31 Bushing Retainer - Inner Door
7 | 804,902,610.01 4” Ground Wire (102mm) {not shown)
A4 1 900,301,500.01 Screw, Phil Pan (without washer) #8 - 18 x 12
D8 | 900,201,230.11 Carriage Bolt ¥4 -20x 1 %
B6 | 900,301,650.01 Screw, Phil Pan ¢with washer) #8 - 18 X %4 (53)
B7 | 900,302.010.01 Self-Tapping Screw Y4 - 20 x %
B9 | 900,800,650.01 Keps Nut #10 - 32 )
B4 | 900,201,140.01 Screw, Machine Truss #10-32x 4 2

When Ordering Parts, Indicate Madel # And Serial # Of Vender,
All Parts Numbers And Prices Are Subject To Change without Notice. 0393




Two-Bar Linkage & Nut Retainer Housing - Coke (Landscape)




Parts List - DNCB 600CC

Two-Bar Linkage & Nut Retainer Housing - Coke (Landscape)

Item Part Number Part Name And Description
1 | 491,070,500.03 Linkage & Drive Arm Assembly
Za | 900,901,940.01 Groove Pin, 1 %6 (30mm)
2b | 8(11,200,950.61 Drive Arm
3 | 801,201,030.01 Linkage Arm
da | 801,803,160.01 Top Nyliner
4b | 801,804,770.01 Bottom Nyliner
Sa | 432,052,500.04 Traditional Nut Retainer Housing Assembly
5b | 432,050,750.03 Traditional Nut Retainer Housing
5¢ | 801,303.850.11 Traditional Cage Nut
5d | 900.800,570.11 Square Nut, 2 - 13N.C.
6a | 432,052,600.04 Star Lock Nut Retainer Housing Assembly
6b | 432,050,760.03 Star Lock Nut Retainer Housing
6c | 801,303,860.11 Cage Nut Star Lock
6d | 801,505,510.01 Latch Housing Star Lock
C6 | 904),700,600.01 Flat Washer, Delrin .040
A2 | 900,301,640.01 Sems Screw #8 - 32 x 12
B5 | 900,301,730.21 Sems Screw 4 -20x 1
A5 | 900,301,970.01 Sems Screw #8 -32x Y%

When Orgering Parts, Indicate Model # And Serial # Of vender,
All Parts Numbers And Prices Are Subject To Change Without Notice, 0393




Cabinet Interior - Coke (Landscape)




Parts List - DNCB 600CC

Dixie-Narco
Cabinet Interior - Coke (Landscape)

Item Part Number Part Name And Description
1 497 000,700.03 Foam Cabinet Assembly {specify hamess)
2 | See list below Stack Assembly
497 070,000.03 Single Price & Single Price - IEC Standard
497,170,000.03 Two/Four Price & Two/Four Price - IEC Standard
3a | 497,071,100.03 Rear Spacer, Wide Column
3b | 497,071.200.03 Rear Spacer, Narrow Column
3¢ | 361,070,210.03 Latch Finger, Long
3d | 361,070,12003 Latch Finger, Short
3e | 901,700,690.4 Rear Spacer Spring
4a | 164,000,031.53 Protective Plate, LS Cabinet {not shown)
4b | 164,000,041.63 Protective Plate, RS Cabinet
3 | 497,070,700.03 Stack Sub Assembly
6a | 497,070,200.03 Gate, w/a
6b | 491,071,000.03 Gate Hinge (wide) {not shown)
6c | 231.070,260.73 Gate Latch (not shown)
7a | 801,806,230.11 Mullion
7b | 801,303,830,21 Mullion Cover, Metal {not shown)
e | 801,806,220.11 Mullion Cover, Plastic {obsolete)
8a | 491,020,150.03 Breaker Strip, Right
8b | 491,020,160.03 Breaker Strip, Left
8¢ | 491,020,170.03 Breaker Strip, Top
9a | 497,000.800.13 Ballast Plate Assembly {not shown)
498,020,500.23 Ballast Plate Assembly - IEC Standard (not shown)
Yb | 474,020,010.13 Ballast Plate (not shown)
498,050,010.03 Rallast Plate - TEC Standard {not shown)
103 | 900,502,490.71 Leveling Leg, %" 4)
11 | 491,070,020.03 Mounting Bracket, Rear (not shown)
12 | 437.010,020.13 Rodent Guard, Wide {not shown)
474,011,300.13 Rodent Guard, Wide - IEC Standard {not shown)
13 | 804,400,360.01 Transformer, Basler Isolation {not shown)
14 | 804,902,170.11 Transformer, Jumper {not shown)
15 | not applicable Transformer, Jumper - IEC Standard {not shown)
16a | 901,902,280.01 Heyco Wire Clip #3699 {not shown)
i6b | 900,901,500.01 Cable Clamp, Green {not shown)
Ela | 901,100,430.01 Pop Rivet, 14" (10}
B35 | 900,301,730.21 Self-Tapping Screw 4 -20x 1 {4}
Elb | 901,100440.01 Drive Rivet, 4" (10
D2 | 900,700,890.01 Lock Washer, 34
E2 |901,100,520.01 Pop Rivet, ‘4"
when Ordering Parts, Indicate Model # And Serial # Of Vender,
Adl Parts Numbers And Prices Are Subject To Change Without Notice. 0393




Cabinet & Vend Mechanism - Coke (Landscape)




Parts List - DNCB 600CC

Cabinet & Vend Mechanism - Coke (Landscape)

Item Part Number Part Name And Description
1| 491,070,050.33 Vend Motor Cover, Wide
491,071,200.23 Vend Motor Cover, Wide - IEC Standard
2a | See list below Vend Motor Assembly, Wide
497.070,800.03 Single Price
447,170,100.03 Two/Four Price
2b | 801,806,410.01 Vend Cam, Green
2c | 801,806400.11 Adjustable Cam, Gold
3a | See list below Vend Motor Assembly, Narrow (501 only)
497.,070,900.03 Single Price
497,170,200.03 Two/Four Price
3b | 801.806,180.21 Vend Cam, Brown (501 only)
3c | 801.806,610.21 Adjustable Cam, Brown (501 only)
4 | See list below Vend Motor Switch
804,100,600.01 Single Price (Double Switch)
804, 100,690.01 Single Price - JEC Standard (Double Switch)
804,100,700.01 Two/Four Price - IEC Standard (Triple Switch)
5 | 905,800,330.11 Vend Motor Switch Insulator
6 | 801,201,220.01 {A) Vend Rotor - Narrow Column
801,201,230.01 {(B) Triple Depth Can Rotor - Narrow Column
7a | 801,201,020.11 Vend Oscillator - Wide Column
7o | 901,700.650.31 Can Retainer Oscillator
8a | 801,803,170,21 Nyliner, Rear (not shown}
&b | 901,804,230.01 Nyliner, Front - Wide Column only {(not shown)
9 | 26707037043 Wire Shield
10a | 804,100,610.01 Sold Out Switch Assembly
304.100,680.01 Sold Qut Switch Assernbly - IEC Standard
10b | 432.070,190.13 Sold Qut Paddle
10c | 901.700,740.01 Sold Out Paddle Spring
11 | 497,070,010.33 Mechanism Support
12a | See list below Evaporator Fan Motor Assembly
491,000,200.03 115v
491,140,400.03 220-240v
12b | See list below Evaporator Fan Motor
804,5040,590.01 115+
804,500,520.01 220-240v
12c | 164,040,080.73 Evaporator Fan Motor Bracket
12d | 801,303,27011 Evaporator Fan Blade
12e [902,100,290.01 Silencer
13a | 497,071,300.03 Can Chute Assembly (includes 13b & 13¢)
13b | 324,000,010.93 Can Chute
13¢ | 324,000,020.53 Chute Liner (Kydex)
ld4a |903,300,770.01 Foam Block
14b | 169,000,130.03 Hinge Pocket Cover
15 | 176,072,110.13 Journal
6 | 172,070,530.03 Support, Can/Bottle Chute
Cl | 900,801,51002 Screw, Phil Pan Tapping
A3 | 900,301,830.01 Sems Screw #10-32x % (8)
A6 | 900,600,230.02 Shee1 Metal Screw, Type “A”
B8 | 900,301,690.0 Hex Tap Screw #8 - 32x % £)]
AR | 900,301,820.01 Vend Motor Screw #4 x 1% - Double Switch (16}
900,301,610.01 Vend Motor Screw #4 x 1'% - Triple Switch
A9 1900.301,560.01 Sems Screw #8-32x % (28)
ES | 900,401,000.01 Gremmet, Black Rubber #97 {3
C5 | 900,800,850.01 Speed Nut
B! | 90(,301,850.01 Sems Screw #8 - 32 x %
when Ordering Parts, Indicate Model # And Serial # Of vender.
All Parts Numbers And Prices Are Subject To Change Without Notice. 0393



Hinges and Rollers - Coke (Landscape)




Parts List - DNCB 600CC

Hinges and Rollers - Coke (Landscape)

Item Part Number Part Name And Description

la | 901,806,200.11 Roiler

1b | 900,502,190.01 Roller Pin

2a | 801,303,730.01 Top Hinge

2b | 169,000,150.53 Hinge Spacer

2¢ | 901,803,150.01 Standard Flange Nyliner

3a | 900,502,640.01 Bottom Hinge Sleeve

3b | 900,502.,650.21 Bottom Hinge Pin

E7 | 900,900,500.01 Retainer

D7 | 900,201,170.01 Carriage Bolt /4 - 20 x 1 5
C2 | 900,800,670.01 Keps Nut % - 20 (5)
C7 1 901,303,770.01 Flat Washer

C4 | 900,300,690.01 Keps Nut, Top Door Hinge % - 16

when Ordering Parts, tndicate Madel # And Serial # Of Vender.

All Parts Numbers And Prices Are Subject To Change without Notice.

0393



Refrigeration - Coke (Landscape)

Ex
o




Parts List - DNCB 600CC

Refrigeration System - Coke (Landscape)

Item Part Number Part Name And Description
| Provide information histed | Compilete Refrigeration System:

Indicate unit model number from serial plate on unit base plate,
refrigerant, voitage/hertz and country.

2a | Provide information listed | Compressor S ¥ HP:
Indicate compressor manufacturer, voltage/hertz, refrigerant
and complete manufacturer’s model number.

2h { See list below Compressor Lead Harness {not shown)

904, 0,61 1.01 All, except IEC Standard
804,905,320.01 220-240v/50hz, IEC Standard
Z¢ | 902,000,570.01 Compressor Mounting Grommet
2d | 900,901,880.01 Compressor Mounting Retainer Clip
2e | 901,803,910.01 Compressot Grommet Plug, Plastic
Ja | 497,020,060.03 Condenser Base Plate
3b | See list below Condenser Fan Motor Assembly
491,040,200.03 }15v
491,144),300.03 220-240v
3¢ | See list below Condenser Fan Motor
804,500,670.01 115v
804.,500,700.01 220-240v
3d | 200,103,370.02 Fan Blade (not shown)
4a | 491,000,100.03 Drain Pan Assembly
4b | 801,303,670.01 Drain Pan
4c | 901,900,020.01 Soaker (8 required)
4d | 901,400,060.11 Soaker Rod
5a | 491,040,050.73 Condenser Baffle, Right Side {not shown)
5b | 497,040,060.13 Condenser Baffle, Rear
ba | 801,806,050.11 Drair Tube
6b | 900,301,790.01 Drain Tube Nut
Ja | 90G1,500,500.01 Drain Hose
7b | 900,901,030.01 Drain Hose Clamp
8 | See listing below Main Wiring Harness
804,902,220.01 {a) United States
804.905,480.01 {b) Austrahia, IEC 335 {not shown)
804,905.490.01 {c) United Kingdom, IEC 335 {not shown)
304.902,160.21 (d) Europe (not shown)
804,903,160.01 (e) Mexico (not shown)
804,905,450.01 () Italy (not shown}
804,905,470.01 (g) Danish, IEC 335 {not shown}
804,505,360.01 (h) Germany, with Splushwater Protector (not shown)
9 | 236,040,010.53 Top Fan Housing, Long
211,040,030.13 Top Fan Housing, Short
100 | 802,800,410.01 Temperature Control
11 | 491,040,110.43 Fan Shroud Condenser
12a | Provide information listed | Relay: Indicate cornpresser manufacturer, model # and voltage/hz
12b | Provide information listed (Overload: Indicate compiesser manufacturer, model # and voltage/hz
13 | 802.401,230.01 Dryer
14 | B02,600,540.01 Condenser
15 | 802,600,500.01 Evaporator, Long
802,600,370.51 Evaporator, Short
16 | 802,400,460.01 Accumulator
17 | 802,800,420.01 Knob, Temperature Control
Ab | 900.600,230.02 Sheet Metal Screw, Type “A” (not shown) (2)
A9 | 900,301,560.01 Sems Screw #8 - 32 x % (8)
B3 |900.301,810.0t Screw, #10-32 x 114
D1 | 900,70(:,360.01 Eockwasher, %7 (2)
E4 | 900,901 890.01 Tinnerman Clip (2)
D6 | 500,400,440.01 Refrigeration Bolt % - 16 x ! (2}

When Ordering Parts, Indicate Model # And Serial # Of vender.
All Parts Numibers And Prices Are Subject To Change Without Notice. 0393



Signs and Decals - Coke (Landscape)




Parts List - DNCB 600CC

Signs & Decals - Coke (Landscape)

Iitem Part Number Part Name And Description

1 | See list below Circular Coke Signs
805,006.450.31 Coca-Cola (USA) (shown)
805,006,300.01 Coca-Cola International
805,006,820.01 Coca-Cola CSA French
805,007,280.01 Coca-Cola Buvez France
803,007.560.01 Coca-Cola Dis Frute
8035,008,250.01 Coca-Cola Australia
805,008,370.01 Coca-Cola Mexico
805,008,540.01 Coca-Cola Beba
805,009,410.01 Coca-Cola Can On Ice
805,009 .400.01 Coca-Cola Bottle Graphics
805,006,550.01 Coca-Cola Diet Coke Sign (shown)
805,009,350.01 Minute Maid Sign
See list below Coke Side Decals
803,822,240.11 Coca-Cola (USA) (shown)
803,826,370.01 Coca-Cola International
803,827,240.01 Coca-Cola France
803,827.460.01 Coca-Cola Mexico

5 | 803,823,010.01 Diet Coke Side Decals (USA) {shown)

when Ordering Parts, Indicate Model # And Serlal # Of Vender.
Al Parts Numbers And Prices Are Subject Te Change Without Notlce,

0393



Screws & Nuts - Coke (Lancdscape)

mT//?., ®
1 e

e

%g_,___.,@

@,,sszzsaszszﬁ @

mT///f ®

e @

s

—wwawwaww @

G &

v @

e ©
@ ®
s

o T
g: =169

u@w,___g_s_%__

We

o

%,,,,,%é ®

©



Parts List - DNCB 600CC

Screws & Nuts - Coke {(Landscape)

ltem Part Number Part Name And Description

Al | 900,301,700.01 Sems Screw #6 - 32 x %

A2 | 900,301,640.01 Sems Screw #8 - 32 x 1%

A3 | 900,301,830.01 Sems Screw #10 - 32 x s

A4 | 900,301,500.01 Screw, Phil Pan ¢without washer) #8 - 18 x /4

A5 | 900,301,970.01 Screw, Phillips Pan Head #8 - 32 x %

A6 1 900,600,230.02 Sheet Metal Screw, Type “A”

A7 1900,300,470.01 Sheet Metal Screw #4 x %

A8 | 900,301,820.01 Vend Motor Screw #4 x 1%e
900,301,610.01 Vend Motor Screw #4 x 14

A9 | 900,301,560.01 Sems Screw #8 - 32 x %

B1 {900,301,850.01 Sems Screw #8 - 32 x %

B2 | 900,300,160.01 Sems Screw #6 X %

B3 | 900,301,810.01 Screw #10-32x 1%

B4 | 900,201,140.01 Screw, Machine Truss #10 - 32 x !4

B5 | 900,301,730.21 Self-Tapping Screw % -20x 1

B6 | 900,301,650.01 Screw, Phil Pan (with washer) #8 - 18 x 4

B7 | 900,302,010.01 Self-Tapping Screw Y% - 20 x %

B8 | 900,301,690.01 Screw, Hex Tap #8 - 32 x %

C1 {900,901,510.02 Screw, Phil Pan Tapping

R9 | 900,800,650.01 Keps Nut #10 - 32

C2 | 900,800,670.01 Keps Nut ¥ - 20

C3 | 900,800,500.01 Keps Nut #8 - 32

C4 | 900,800,690.01 Keps Nut (Top Door Hinge) %-16

C5 | 900,800,850.01 Speed Nut

CC 1900,201,220.11 Machine Screw #8 - 32 x %

DD | 900,800,490.01 Keps Nut #6 - 32

when Ordering Parts, Indicate Model # Ang Sertal # OF Vender.
Al Parts Numbers And Prices Are Subject To Change Without Notice.

0393



. = Coke (Landscape)

Washers, Boits & Mi

9

?EEEEE: ®

?s:s:s.:ézsEssés_ ®

@===E==_====E_ ®

o} ~@  {Hwe

) e @%@

y/,%,,%,%% ®

==
2

plNe > @




Parts List - DNCB 600CC

Washers, Boits & Misc. - Coke (Landscape)

Item Part Number Part Name And Description
C6 | 900,700,600.01 Washer, Flat

C7 { 901,303,770.01 Washer, Hinge

C8 | 901,503,060.01 Washer, Flat (T-Handie)

C9 | 901,503,080.01 Washer, Hex (T-Handle)

D1 | 900,700,360.01 Lockwasher, 3"

D2 | 900.700,890.01 Lockwasher, 4"

D3 | 900,400.430.01 T-Bolt#8-32x 1

D4 | 900,400,410.01 T-Bolt #8-32x 1 %

D5 | 900,400,350.31 T-Bolt#8-32x%

D6 | 900,400.440.01 Refrigeration Bolt % - 16 x 1
D7} 900,201,170.01 Carriage Bolt % - 20x 1

D8 | 900,201,230.01 Carriage Bolt %4 -20x 14
D9 | 900,201,450.01 Carriage Bolt Y% - 20 x /4
Ela| 901,100,430.01 Pop Rivet 4”

Elb| 901,100,440.01 Drive Rivet %47

E2 | 901,100,520.11 Pop Rivet '4”

E3 | 900,902,130.01 Christmas Tree Clip

E4 | 900,901,890.01 Tinnerman Clip

E3 | 900,401,090.01 Grommet, Black Rubber #97
E6 | 901,503,070.01 E Ring

E7 | 900,900,900.01 Retainer

ER | 900,800,510.01 Elastic Stop Nut #8 - 32

E9 | 900,301,980.01 Phil Pan Shoulder Screw #8 - 18 x &

when Ordering Parts, Indlcate Modei # And Serial # Of Vender.
Al Parts Numbers And Prices Are Subject To Change Without Notice.

0393



	Main Door Exterior
	Main Door Interior
	Pull Out Handle & Coin Insert
	Select Panel
	Lighting
	Wiring Harness
	Inner Door
	Two Bar Linkage & Nut Retainer Housing
	Cabinet Interior
	Cabinet & Vend Mechanisms
	Hinges & Rollers
	Refrigeration System
	Signs & Decals
	Screws & Nuts
	Washers, Bolts, Misc.
	ccnonvrv_276.pdf
	Main Door Exterior
	Main Door Interior
	Pull Out Handle
	Select Panel
	Lighting
	Wiring Harness
	Inner Door
	Two Bar Linkage
	Cabinet Interior
	Cabinet & Vend Mechanism
	Hinges & Rollers
	Refrigeration System
	Signs & Decals
	Screws & Nuts
	Washers, Bolts, Misc.

	ccnonvrv_348.pdf
	Main Door Exterior
	Main Door Interior
	Pull Out Handle & Coin Insert
	Select Panel
	Lighting
	Wiring Harness
	Inner Door
	Two Bar Linkage
	Cabinet Interior
	Cabinet & Vend Mechanism
	Hinges & Rollers
	Refrigeration System
	Signs & Decals
	Screws & Nuts
	Washers, Bolts, Misc.

	ccnonvrv_360.pdf
	Main Door Exterior
	Main Door Interior
	Pull Out Handle & Coin Insert
	Select Panel
	Lighting
	Wiring Harness
	Inner Door
	Two Bar Linkage
	Cabinet Interior
	Cabinet & Vend Mechanism
	Hinges and Rollers
	Refrigeration System
	Sign & Decals
	Screws & Nuts
	Washers, Bolts, & Misc.

	ccnonvrv_368.pdf
	Main Door Exterior
	Main Door Interior
	Pull Out Handle & Coin Insert
	Select Panel
	Lighting
	Wiring Harness
	Inner Door
	Two Bar Linkage
	Cabinet Interior
	Cabinet & Vend Mech
	Hinges & Rollers
	Refrigeration System
	Signs & Decals
	Screws & Nuts
	Washers, Bolts, Misc.

	ccnonvrv_414.pdf
	Main Door Exterior
	Main Door Interior
	Pull Out Handle & Coin Insert
	Select Panel
	Lighting
	Wiring Harness
	Inner Door
	Two Bar Linkage
	Cabinet Interior
	Cabinet & Vend Mechanism
	Hinges & Rollers
	Refrigeration System
	Signs & Decals
	Screws & Nuts
	Washers, Bolts, Misc.

	ccnonvrv_440.pdf
	Main Door Exterior
	Main Door Interior
	Pull Out Handle & Coin Insert
	Select Panel
	Lighting
	Wiring Harness
	Inner Door
	Two Bar Linkage
	Cabinet Interior
	Cabinet & Vend Mechanism
	Hinges & Rollers
	Refrigeration System
	Signs & Decals
	Screws & Nuts
	Washers, Bolts, Misc.

	ccnonvrv_501.pdf
	Main Door Exterior
	Main Door Interior
	Pull Out Handle & Coin Insert
	Select Panel360CC and 360WS
	Lighting360CC and 360WS
	Wiring Harness
	Inner Door
	Two Bar Linkage
	Cabinet Interior
	Cabinet and Vend Mechanism
	Hinges & Rollers
	Refrigeration System
	Signs & Decals
	Screws & Nuts
	Washers, Bolts, Misc.

	ccnonvrv_600.pdf
	Main Door Exterior
	Main Door Interior
	Pull Out Handle & Coin Insert
	Select Panel360CC and 360WS
	Lighting
	Wiring Harness
	Inner Door
	Two Bar Linkage
	Cabinet Interior
	Cabinet & Vend Mechanism
	Hinges & Rollers
	Refrigeration System
	Signs & Decals
	Screws & Nuts
	Washers, Bolts, & Misc.


